DHM November Panel, Washington Statewide Survey

November 15-20, 2022; n=500

HOW TO READ CROSSTABLES

Q1. All in all, do you think things are headed in the right
direction or are things pretty much on the wrong track?
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How to Read Crosstables: In the example chart (left), rows represent the three possible response
options to the question “All in all, do you think things are headed in the right direction, or are things
pretty much on the wrong track?” The three response options are: “right direction,” “wrong track,” and
“don’t know.” The amounts in each response category sum to the amount in the “total” row at the top of
the table.

The first column, or banner, is the “Total” column. It reflects the overall results.

The next two columns reflect the results of a subgroup, “Gender.” The gender subgroup is composed of
Males and Females, each with their own column. Both gender groups are assigned a letter (Male=B,
Female=C).

These two columns show how males’ attitudes compare to females’ attitudes. As shown in the chart,
69% of the full sample thinks things are headed in the right direction. Looking at the gender subgroup,
71% of women think things are headed in the right direction, compared to 66% of men.

Statistically Significant Differences: If a pair of cells has a difference which is statistically significant,
the larger of the two cells is flagged with the letter of the opposite column. The test shows the difference
in females’ attitudes about things being headed in the right direction is statistically significantly different

than those of males’, which is signified by a “B” (the letter given to Males) next to females’ results for “right direction.”

The footnote indicates the level of significance (sig=.05). This level of significance means that 5% of the time, the difference between how the two groups feel about the direction is due to
random chance, while 95% of the time the difference is meaningful.

Statement of Limitations: Any sampling of opinions or attitudes is subject to a margin of error, which represents the difference between a sample of a given population and the total
population. The margin of error is a statistic expressing the amount of random sampling error in a survey's results and differs by sample size, as reflected in the table below.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20,

Ql. I describe my gender as:

Total

Male
Female

Non-binary or gender
non-conforming

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFGH,

2022

ORS

Age
18-29 30-44 45-64
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100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G)
29 65E 70
35% 51% 45%
49H 63H 87H
58% 49% 55%

6FGH 1 -
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(S)

920
62%

54
36%

2
1

o



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Ql. I describe my gender as:

Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction Q13: e Q36: Abortion

——————————————————————— Children ----------- Voted Some- ——————————-—————

King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 -—=-=-==——- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm-— one Cod- Don't

Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else 1ify Ban States Know

Total 500 145 115 140 100 11 21 56 412 134 366 200 240 439 61 236 178 25 274 49 131 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Male 246 70 57 70 49 4 8 28 205 58 188 101 119 218 28 101 104p 13 123 23 765 24
49% 49% 50% 50% 49% 33% 39% 50% 50% 44% 51% 51% 50% 50% 46% 43% 59% 50% 45% 47% 58% 53%

Female 246 71 57 70 48 7 12 25 202 72 174 93 118 214 32 1300 72 11 144 26 56 20
49% 49% 50% 50% 48% 67% 56% 45% 49% 54% 47% 47% 49% 49% 52% 55% 41% 46% 53% 53% 42% 45%

Non-binary or gender 8 4 1 - 3D - 1 31 4 3 5 5 3 7 1 5 1 1 7 - - 1
non-conforming 2% 3% 1% 3% 5% 5% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% % 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Ql. I describe my gender as:

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54: Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —===-—--—mmmmm s

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 500 186 75 48 191 210 276 14 181 280 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Male 246 100D 32 17 98 122GH 123H 1 83 149K 14
49% 53% 42% 36% 51% 58% 44% 7% 46% 53% 35%
Female 246 85 39 29 92 84 149F 12FG 92 128 257
49% 46% 53% 62% 48% 40% 54% 86% 51% 46% 65%

Non-binary or gender 8 2 4BE 1 1 3 4 1 5 3 -

non-conforming 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 1% 1% 7% 3% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20,

Total Male

2022

$75K- $150K
4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or >

500
100%

84
17%

129
26%

157
31%

123
25%

6
1%

Gender
Fe-
male

246 246
100% 100%
(B) (C)
29 49B
12% 20%
65 63
27% 26%
70 87D
29% 35%
78C 44
32% 18%
3 3

1%

Q2. Age
Total

18 - 29
30 - 44
45 - 64
65+
Refused
(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFGH,

1%

Age
18-29 30-44 45-64 6
8 84 129 157
100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G)
6BC 84FGH - -
73%  100%
1 - 129EGH -
14% 100%
- - - 157EFH
100%
1 —_ - -
13%

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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Ethnicity ----——-——-------——-
——————————— Coll
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5+ Alone Other Or < Coll
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100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
- 42 4271 39LM 20 25
12% 26% 26% 12% 14%
- 73 571 460L 31 53L
22% 36% 31% 19% 29%
- 1210 35 43 61 53
36% 22% 29% 37% 29%
123EF 100J 23 18 53K 51K
100%G 30% 14% 12% 33% 28%
- 1 3 4L - 2
* 2% 2% 1%
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(N)
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4
1%
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(0)
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11%

44
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35
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24%

*

1%
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(S)

18
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460
31%

Party
Dem Rep
185 135
100% 100%
(Q) (R)
40RS 15
21% 11%
48 38
26% 28%
59 45
32% 33%
38 36
20% 27%
1 1

1
1

o°



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20,

King

Puget West- East- < 1
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Right Wrong
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(P)

39
17%
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(S)
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4
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(T)
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q2. Age
--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54: Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —===----—mmmm s
Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else
Total 500 186 75 48 191 210 276 14 181 280 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
18 - 29 84 36E 26BE 17BE 5 33 48 3 487 20 16J
17% 19% 34% 36% 2% 16% 17% 20% 27% 7% 40%
30 - 44 129 76CE 19E 13E 21 56 70 3 59J 63 7
26% 41% 25% 28% 11% 27% 25% 24% 33% 23% 18%
45 - 64 157 65 19 13 60 62 92 4 46 991 12
31% 35% 26% 27% 31% 29% 33% 29% 26% 35% 30%
65+ 123 6 9B 3 105BCD 57 63 4 26 96IK 2
25% 3% 12% 6% 55% 27% 23% 27% 14% 34% 5%
Refused 6 3 2 1 1 2 5 - 2 2 3IJ
1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q3. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Gender Race/ Education Party
————————————————— Ethnicity ---------------—- Income ———
Non- Age  —----—---—= Coll -————--———---——-——— Ind/
Fe- Bi-  —mmmmmmmmmmmme e White H.S. Some Deg/ S75K- $150K Other/
Total Male male nary 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone Other Or < Coll 4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref

Total 500 246 246 8 84 129 157 123 337 159 150 164 184 292 146 46 185 135 148
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

African 11 7 4 - 5GH 4 2 - - 111 5 2 4 8 3 - 4 2 3
2% 3% 1% 6% 3% 1% 7% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Asian/ 58 29 29 - 11 19 18 10 - 581 7 16 36KL 27 21 7 22 12 18
Pacific Islander 12% 12% 12% 13% 15% 11% 8% 37% 5% 10% 19% 9% 14% 15% 12% 9% 12%
Black/ 37 15 21 1 10GH 18GH 7 2 - 371 12 16 9 23 11 2 22R 1 11R
African American 7% 6% 9% 14% 12% 14% 4% 2% 23% 8% 9% 5% 8% 8% 4% 12% 1% 7%
Hispanic/Latino/a/x 38 16 21 1 16GH 16GH 4 2 - 381 19M 13 7 300 6 1 13 13 9
8% 7% 9% 12% 19% 12% 3% 2% 24% 13% 8% 4% 10% 4% 2% 7% 9% 6%

Middle Eastern/ 3 1 2 - 2 1 - - - 31 - - 3 2 1 - - 2 1
North African 1% * 1% 2% % 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% %
Native American/ 19 8 11 - 5 7 4 4 - 191 3 10 6 160 2 1 7 5 5
American Indian 4% 3% 4% 5% % 2% 3% 12% 2% % 3% 6% 1% 2% 4% 4% 3%
White/Caucasian 379 180 192 7 59 88 126F 105EF 337J 42 111 133 135 218 112 37 144 111 110
76% 73% 78% 87% 71% 68% 80% 85% 100% 27% 74% 81% 73% 75% 77% 81% 78% 83% 74%
Other 18 9 7 2BC 5 4 3 6 - 181 2 7 9 11 4 1 6 1 8R
% 4% % 24% 6% % % 5% 11% 2% 4% 5% % 3% 2% 3% 1% %

Don't know - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
I prefer not to say 4 1 3 - - - 1 - - - 3 - 1 3 - - - 1 1
1% * 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, ORS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q3. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction Q13: - Q36: Abortion
——————————————————————— Children ----------- Voted Some- ————---—————————————————
King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 -—=-=-==——- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm-— one Cod- Don't
Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else 1ify Ban States Know

Total 500 145 115 140 100 11 21 56 412 134 366 200 240 439 61 236 178 25 274 49 131 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)

African 11 5 3 2 1 11 - 2 7 3 7 8 3 8 3 7 1 4 33 2 1
2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 12% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 6% 2% 2%

Asian/ 58 29CDE 9 14 6 3I 3 10 42 18 40 20 28 47 12 26 16 5 34 8 12 5
Pacific Islander 12% 20% 8% 10% 6% 32% 14% 17% 10% 13% 11% 10% 12 11% 19% 11% 9% 21% 12% 15% 9% 11%

Black/ 37 16 8 9 5 2 1 6 28 16K 22 17 13 32 6 2490 5 3 270 50 4 1
African American 7% 11% 7% 6% 5% 21% 6% 11% s 12% 6% 8% 5% 7% 9% 10% 3% 10% 10% 11% 3% 3%

Hispanic/Latino/a/x 38 10 9 6 14D 1 3 5 29 19K 19 17 14 31 8 17 12 1 22 5 7 4
8% 7% 7% 4% 14% 11% 16% 9% 7% 14% 5% 9% 6% 7% 12% 7% 7% 4% 8% 11% 6% 8%

Middle Eastern/ 3 - 2 - 1 - 11 - 2 2 1 2 1 3 - 2 1 - 1 - 2 -

North African % 2% 1% 5% * 1% * 1% * 1% % 1% * 1%

Native American/ 19 1 4 11B 3 - 2H - 17 8 11 7 7 16 3 10 5 1 11 1 6 1
American Indian % 1% 3% % 3% % % 6% % 4% 3% 4% 5% % 3% 4% % 2% 4% 3%

White/Caucasian 379 96 92B 115B 76 5 14 39 321F 90 289g 151 189 3440 35 179 151PR 14 207T 29 114STV 30
76% 66% 80% 82% 76% 45% 70% 70% 78% 68% 79% 76% 79% 78% 57% 76% 85% 58% 76% 59% 86% 66%

Other 18 5 7 3 3 - 2 1 15 4 13 6 7 17 1 11 5 1 12 1 2 2
4% 3% 6% 2% 3% 9% 2% % 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% % 2% 1% 5%

Don't know - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
I prefer not to say 4 1 1 - 2 - - - 3 1 3 1 2 2 2N 1 - 1PQ 2 - - 25U
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 4% * 4% 1% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q3. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic 054: Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —===-—--—mmmm s e

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 500 186 75 48 191 210 276 14 181 280 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
African 11 5E 3E 3E - 5 5 - 9J 2 -
2% 3% 4% 6% 3% 2% 5% 1%
Asian/ 58 25E 11 9E 14 30 26 2 20 33 5
Pacific Islander 12% 13% 14% 18% 7% 15% 9% 15% 11% 12% 13%
Black/ 37 21E 10E 2 5 16 21 - 25JK 13 -
African American 7% 11% 13% 4% 3% 8% 8% 14% 5%
Hispanic/Latino/a/x 38 17E 7E 9E 5 17 22 - 187 13 737
8% 9% 9% 18% 3% 8% 8% 10% 5% 17%
Middle Eastern/ 3 - 3BE - - 3 - - 3J - -
North African % % 1% %
Native American/ 19 4 5 2 8 7 11 1 123 4 3J
American Indian % 2% 6% 4% 4% 3% % 8% % 1% %
White/Caucasian 379 129 54 33 163BC 150 219F 11 131 222 27
76% 69% 72% 70% 85%D 71% 79% 76% 72% 79% 68%
Other 18 8 3 2 5 7 11 - 8 8 2
4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% % % 3% 5%
Don't know - - - - - - - - - - -
I prefer not to say 4 2 - - 2 - 3 1FG - - 41J
1% 1% 1% 1% 9% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q4. What's the highest level of education that you have completed?

Gender Race/ Education Party
————————————————— Ethnicity ----——-——-------——- Income e
Non- Age @ —mmm——————— Coll —=————————————————— Ind/
Fe- Bi-  —mmmmmmmmmmmme e White H.S. Some Deg/ S75K- $150K Other/
Total Male male nary 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone Other Or < Coll 4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref

Total 500 246 246 8 84 129 157 123 337 159 150 164 184 292 146 46 185 135 148
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Less than high 10 6 4 - 1 5 3 1 8 3 10LM - - 100 - - 2 3 5
school 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 7% 3% 1% 2% 3%
High school diploma/ 139 66 71 2 38GH 41H 40H 17 92 44 1391LM - - 1100P 20P 1 42 49Q 28
GED 28% 27% 29% 26% 45% 32% 26% 14% 27% 28% 93% 38% 14% % 23% 37% 19%
Some college/ 164 68 94B 2 20 31 61EF 53EF 117 47 - 164KM - 97 52 13 69 42 47
2-year degree 33% 28% 38% 24% 24% 24% 39% 43% 35% 30% 100% 33% 36% 27% 37% 31% 32%
College degree/ 112 63 46 2 19 27 35 29 67 44 - - 112KL 50 43N 16N 40 30 38
4-year degree 22% 26% 19% 26% 23% 21% 23% 23% 20% 28% 61% 17% 30% 35% 22% 22% 26%
Graduate/ 72 42 29 2 6 26EG 18 22E 52 20 - - 72KL 24 30N 17NO 31R 11 30R
Professional school 14% 17% 12% 24% 8% 20% 11% 18% 16% 13% 39% 8% 21% 36% 17% % 20%
I prefer not to say 2 1 1 - - - - 1 1 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - -

* * * 1% * 1% * 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q4. What's the highest level of education that you have completed?

Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction Q13: e Q36: Abortion

——————————————————————— Children ----------- Voted Some- ——————————-—————

King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 --—-=-==—-—- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm-— one Cod- Don't

Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else 1ify Ban States Know

Total 500 145 115 140 100 11 21 56 412 134 366 200 240 439 61 236 178 25 274 49 131 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Less than high 10 4 1 5E - - - - 10 4 [ - 8L 4 N 1 2 - 7 1 1 1
school 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 11% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3%

High school diploma/ 139 28 32 46B 34B 7GHI 4 7 120H 45 94 55 65 112 28N 44 54p 13PQ 59 195 37 2550
GED 28% 19% 27% 33% 34% 63% 21% 13% 29% 34% 26% 28% 27% 25% 45% 19% 31% 53% 21% 38% 28% 55%
Some college/ 164 42 42 46 34 - 5 26FI 134F 31 1340 61 79 150 14 92R 55R 3 100v 14 41 9
2-year degree 33% 29% 37% 33% 34% 24% 46% 32% 23% 37% 30% 33% 34% 23% 39% 31% 11% 37% 29% 31% 20%
College degree/ 112 46CD 21 22 22 3 5 13 91 37 75 47 55 102 10 54 42 6 61 12 34V 5
4-year degree 22% 32% 18% 16% 22% 27% 26% 23% 22% 28% 20% 23% 23% 23% 16% 23% 24% 23% 22% 25% 26% 11%
Graduate/ 72 24 19 19 11 1 6 9 56 17 55 37 32 700 2 44 24 3 46 3 18 5
Professional school 14% 17% 16% 13% 11% 10% 29% 16% 14% 13% 15% 18% 13% 16% 3% 18% 13% 13% 17% % 14% 11%
I prefer not to say 2 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - 2 - 1 1 1 1 - - 1 - 1 -
* % 1% 2% * 1% * * 2% * * 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q4. What's the highest level of education that you have completed?

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54: Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —===-—--—mmmm s e
Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else
Total 500 186 75 48 191 210 276 14 181 280 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
Less than high 10 2 3 2 3 1 9F - 73 2 1
school 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% * 3% 4% 1% 3%
High school diploma/ 139 47 25 22BE 46 46 87F 5 62J 53 2413
GED 28% 25% 33% 46% 24% 22% 32% 38% 34% 19% 63%
Some college/ 164 42 25 16 82B 63 96 5 59 96 10
2-year degree 33% 22% 33% 33% 43% 30% 35% 35% 33% 34% 25%
College degree/ 112 56DE 14 6 36 57G 52 3 32 77IK 3
4-year degree 22% 30% 19% 12% 19% 27% 19% 19% 18% 28% 7%
Graduate/ 72 38DE 8 2 23 42G 29 1 20 511K 1
Professional school 14% 21% 11% 4% 12% 20% 10% 8% 11% 18% %
I prefer not to say 2 1 - - 1 - 2 - 1 1 -
* 1% 1% 1% 1% *
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20,

Q5. Which category best describes your gross household income,

Your best estimate will do.

2022

Fe-  Bi-  ——-———mmmmmie—e o

Total Male male nary 18-29 30-44 45-64

Race/
Ethnicity
White
Alone Other Or <

H.S.

before taxes? Remember to include everyone living in your household.

Total 500 246 246 8
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
Less than $25,000 77 32 43 2
15% 13% 18% 24%
$25,000 to less than 109 50 55 3
$50,000 22% 20% 23% 37%
$50,000 to less than 106 54 51 1
$75,000 21% 22% 21% 14%
$75,000 to less than 76 38 36 1
$100,000 15% 16% 15% 13%
$100,000 to less 70 41 29 -
than $150,000 14% 17% 12%
$150,000 or more 46 25 20 1
9% 10% 8% 12%
I prefer not to say 17 6 11 -
s 2% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH,

84 129
100% 100%
(E) (F)
16 22
20% 17%
26FG 22
31% 17%
14 26
17% 20%
9 25
10% 19%
7 19
8% 14%
4 14
4% 11%
8FGH 1
9% 1%
1J,

65+
157 123
100% 100%
(G) (H)
23 16
15% 13%
31 26
20% 21%
33 31
21% 25%
21 21
13% 17%
30E 15
19% 12%
17 11
11% 9%
2 4
1% %

KLM, NOP, QRS

337
100%
(1)

53
16%

62
19%

76
23%

48
14%

52
15%

35
10%

11
3%

159
100%
(J)

24
15%

431
27%

30
19%

28
18%

18
11%

[
wu, ~
o

o

Education
————————————————— Income
Coll ==
Some g/ $75K- $150K
Coll 4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or >
150 164 184 292 146 46
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
451M 25M 7 770P - -
30% 15% 4% 26%
48M 37M 23 1090P - -
32% 22% 12% 37%
27 35 43 1060P - -
18% 21% 24% 36%
11 33K 32K - 76NP -
7% 20% 17% 52%
9 20 42KL - 70NP -
% 12% 23% 48%
1 13K 32KL - - 46NO
1% 8% 18% 100%
8 3 5 - - -
5% 2% %

185
100%
(Q)

29
16%

32
17%

45
24%

30
16%

23
13%

19
10%

7
4%

135
100%
(R)

22
16%

29
22%

30
22%

22
17%

15
11%

14
10%

2
2%

148
100%
(S)

20
13%

37
25%

28
19%

20
13%

27
19%

12
8%

4
3%

14



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q5. Which category best describes your gross household income, before taxes? Remember to include everyone living in your household.
Your best estimate will do.

Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction Q13: —————— e Q36: Abortion

——————————————————————— Children ----------- Voted Some- ———--————-—————— -

King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 --—==-—--- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm- one Cod- Don't

Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else 1ify Ban States Know

Total 500 145 115 140 100 11 21 56 412 134 366 200 240 439 61 236 178 25 274 49 131 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Less than $25,000 77 18 18 28 14 3H 3 3 68H 15 62 29 38 60 17N 36 17 6Q 43 130 17

15% 12% 15% 20% 14% 32% 14% 5% 16 12% 17% 15% 16% 14% 28% 15% 10% 26% 16% 26% 13% 10%

$25,000 to less than 109 22 20 27 38BCD 3 5 11 89 25 83 44 45 90 18 48 37 5 59 7 30 12
$50,000 22% 16% 18% 20% 38% 29% 25% 21% 22% 19% 23% 22% 19% 21% 30% 20% 21% 21% 21% 15% 23% 28%
$50,000 to less than 106 29 25 30 23 - 6 13 87 22 84 47 46 95 12 56 34 4 61 9 27 9
$75,000 21% 20% 22% 21% 23% 30% 24% 21% 17% 23% 24% 19% 22% 19% 24% 19% 16% 22% 19% 21% 19%
$75,000 to less than 76 24E 20E 25E 7 2 4 9 61 26 49 26 42 69 7 31 33 4 38 9 21 7
$100,000 15% 17% 17% 18% 7% 19% 17% 16% 15% 20% 13% 13% 17% 16% 11% 13% 19% 18% 14% 18% 16% 16%
$100,000 to less 70 22 19 16 13 1 1 7 61 25 45 27 40 66 4 33 30 3 39 7 17 7
than $150,000 14% 15% 16% 12% 13% 10% 4% 13% 15% 19% 12% 14% 17% 15% 7% 14% 17% 12% 14% 14% 13% 16%
$150,000 or more 46 23CDE 9 9 5 - 2 8 36 19K 27 23 21 460 - 25 21 - 23 3 17 2
9% 16% 8% 6% 5% 9% 15% 9% 14% 7% 11% 9% 10% 11% 12% 8% 6% 13% 5%

I prefer not to say 17 6 4 6 1 1 - 4 11 1 16 3 8 14 3 7 5 2 11 1 2 3
% 4% 4% 4% 1% 10% 7% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% % 5% 3% 3% 8% 4% 2% 1% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q5. Which category best describes your gross household income, before taxes? Remember to include everyone living in your household.
Your best estimate will do.

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54 : Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —==————————-——————

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 500 186 75 48 191 210 276 14 181 280 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
Less than $25,000 77 7 18B 18BE 34B 28 44 5F 443 25 8J
15% 4% 24% 37% 18% 13% 16% 36% 24% 9% 21%
$25,000 to less than 109 40 16 5 47 43 62 3 557 38 16J
$50,000 22% 22% 22% 11% 24% 21% 22% 21% 30% 13% 40%
$50,000 to less than 106 34 12 12 48 47 57 2 40 62 4
$75,000 21% 18% 17% 26% 25% 22% 21% 15% 22% 22% 10%
$75,000 to less than 76 32 15 5 24 32 43 1 20 54TIK 1
$100,000 15% 17% 19% 11% 12% 15% 16% 7% 11% 19% 3%
$100,000 to less 70 42CDE 8 1 19 33 36 1 11 59IK -
than $150,000 14% 23% 11% % 10% 16% 13% 7% 6% 21%
$150,000 or more 46 27CDE 4 1 14 23 22 1 7 371 2
9% 14% 5% 2% 8% 11% 8% 7% 4% 13% 5%
I prefer not to say 17 4 2 5BE 6 3 13F 1 3 6 8IJ
% % 3% 10% % 1% 5% 6% % 2% 20%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q6. Generally speaking, do you consider yourself as a Democrat, Republican, or independent?

Gender Race/ Education Party
————————————————— Ethnicity ----——-——-------——- Income e
Non- Age @ —mmm——————— Coll —=————————————————— Ind/
Fe- Bi-  —mmmmmmmmmmmme e White H.S. Some Deg/ S75K- $150K Other/
Total Male male nary 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone Other Or < Coll 4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref
Total 500 246 246 8 84 129 157 123 337 159 150 164 184 292 146 46 185 135 148
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Democrat 185 65 116B 5B 40H 48 59 38 124 62 44 69K 71 106 53 19 185RS - -
37% 26% 47% 60% 47% 37% 38% 31% 37% 39% 30% 42% 39% 36% 37% 42% 100%
Republican 135 73 60 1 15 38 45 36 101J 32 53M 42 40 81 38 14 - 13508 -
27% 30% 24% 14% 18% 29% 28% 29% 30% 20% 35% 25% 22% 28% 26% 29% 100%
Independent 142 88C 52 2 15 33 49E 44E 99 42 32 45 65K 82 45 11 - - 1420R
28% 36% 21% 27% 17% 26% 31% 36% 29% 27% 22% 27% 35% 28% 31% 24% 96%
Another party 6 4 2 - 3G 1 - 2 2 4 1 2 3 3 2 1 - - 60
1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4%
Don't know 12 5 7 - 5GH S5H 2 - 8 4 10LM 1 1 6 5 - - - -
2% 2% 3% 6% 4% 1% 2% 3% 7% 1% * 2% 3%
Refused 20 12 9 - 7G 4 2 4 4 151 9 7 3 14 3 1 - - -
4% 5% 3% 8% 3% 1% 3% 1% 9% 6% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q6. Generally speaking, do you consider yourself as a Democrat, Republican, or independent?

Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction Q13: e Q36: Abortion

——————————————————————— Children ----------- Voted Some- ——————————-—————

King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 -—=-=-==——- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm-— one Cod- Don't

Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else 1ify Ban States Know

Total 500 145 115 140 100 11 21 56 412 134 366 200 240 439 61 236 178 25 274 49 131 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Democrat 185 68DE 44 46 27 9HI 11 21 145 38 147J 126M 32 166 20 1600R 4 2 153TUV 8 16 8
37% 47% 38% 33% 27% 79% 52% 38% 35% 29% 40% 63% 13% 38% 32% 68% 2% 8% 56% 17% 12% 18%
Republican 135 28 29 46B 32B - 5 14 116 46K 89 16 111L 124 11 14 104PR 6P 28 308 58S 19s
27% 19% 25% 33% 32% 26% 25% 28% 34% 24% 8% 46% 28% 17% % 58% 25% 10% 60% 44% 41%

Independent 142 36 31 44 30 1 4 12 124 34 108 44 83L 123 19 51 63P 9 72 8 49sT 13
28% 25% 27% 32% 30% 9% 18% 22% 30% 26% 29% 22% 35% 28% 31% 22% 35% 35% 26% 16% 37% 29%

Another party 6 3 3 - - - 11 3I 2 2 4 3 3 6 - 3 2 1 4 1 1 -

1% 2% 3% 4% 6% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1%

Don't know 12 4 3D - 5D - - 1 11 5 7 3 4 7 5N 3 1 2PQ 6 - 3 2
% 2% 3% 5% % % 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% % 1% 1% 9% 2% 3% 5%

Refused 20 6 5 4 5 1 - 4 15 9 11 7 6 14 6N 5 4 5pQ 11 2 4 3
% 4% 4% 3% 5% 12% % % 7% 3% 4% 3% 3% 10% 2% 2% 20% 4% 4% 3% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q6. Generally speaking, do you consider yourself as a Democrat, Republican, or independent?

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54: Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —===-—--—mmmm s e

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 500 186 75 48 191 210 276 14 181 280 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Democrat 185 72 30 20 63 112G 67 6 76 96 14
37% 39% 40% 42% 33% 54% 24% 44% 42% 34% 36%

Republican 135 47 11 12 64C 26 103F 5F 38 871 10
27% 25% 15% 26% 34% 13% 37% 35% 21% 31% 25%

Independent 142 51 21 14 56 58 82 1 48 82 12
28% 27% 28% 28% 30% 28% 30% 7% 27% 29% 30%

Another party 6 3 2 - 1 2 4 - 3 3 -

1% 2% 3% * 1% 1% 2% 1%

Don't know 12 5 5E - 1 3 9 - 9J 2 1
% 3% % 1% 2% 3% 5% 1% 3%

Refused 20 9 5 2 5 7 11 2 7 10 3
% 5% 6% 4% 2% 4% 4% 13% 4% 4% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q7. Area of state

Gender Race/ Education Party
————————————————— Ethnicity ----——-——-------——- Income e
Non- Age @ —mmm——————— Coll —=————————————————— Ind/
Fe- Bi-  —mmmmmmmmmmmme e White H.S. Some Deg/ S75K- $150K Other/
Total Male male nary 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone Other Or < Coll 4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref
Total 500 246 246 8 84 129 157 123 337 159 150 164 184 292 146 46 185 135 148
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
King County 145 70 71 4 24 43 47 30 84 591 31 42 70KL 69 47 23NO  68R 28 39
29% 29% 29% 50% 28% 33% 30% 24% 25% 37% 21% 26% 38% 23% 32% 51% 37% 21% 27%
Puget Sound 115 57 57 1 16 34 31 33 81 33 33 42 40 63 39 9 44 29 34
23% 23% 23% 13% 19% 26% 20% 27% 24% 21% 22% 26% 22% 22% 26% 20% 24% 21% 23%
Western 140 70 70 - 21 35 47 38 103 37 52M 46 41 85 41 9 46 46 44
28% 28% 28% 25% 27% 30% 31% 31% 23% 35% 28% 22% 29% 28% 19% 25% 34% 30%
Eastern 100 49 48 3 23F 19 32 22 69 30 34 34 33 750P 20 5 27 32Q 30
20% 20% 20% 37% 28% 14% 21% 18% 20% 19% 23% 20% 18% 26% 13% 10% 15% 24% 21%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, ORS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q7. Area of state

Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction Q13: - Q36: Abortion
——————————————————————— Children ----------- Voted Some- ————---—————————————————
King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 -—=-=-==——- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm-— one Cod- Don't
Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else 1ify Ban States Know
Total 500 145 115 140 100 11 21 56 412 134 366 200 240 439 61 236 178 25 274 49 131 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
King County 145 145CDE - - - 5 8 15 116 30 115 67 61 126 19 870 32 8 92 12 32 10
29% 100% 49% 41% 27% 28% 23% 31% 34% 25% 29% 31% 37% 18% 30% 34% 23% 24% 21%
Puget Sound 115 - 115BDE - - 3 5 13 94 33 82 49 50 99 16 52 43 4 70 8 26 11
23% 100% 23% 23% 23% 23% 24% 23% 25% 21% 23% 26% 22% 24% 18% 26% 17% 19% 25%
Western 140 - - 140BCE - 3 6 15 117 37 103 49 77 1300 10 58 62P 10 65 13 478 15
28% 100% 28% 27% 26% 28% 28% 28% 25% 32% 30% 16% 25% 35% 40% 24% 27% 36% 32%
Eastern 100 - - - 100BCD - 2 14 84 34 66 35 52 84 16 40 41 3 48 16S 26 10
20% 100% 10% 24% 21% 25% 18% 17% 22% 19% 26% 17% 23% 11% 17% 33% 20% 22%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20,

Q7. Area of state

Total

King County

Puget Sound

Western

Eastern

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

--- Q49: Employment ---
No,
No, Not

Yes, Yes, Look- Look-

2022
Q50: Economic
Condition

Total Total Don't

Good

Poor

Know

Total Full Part ing ing
500 186 75 48 191
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E)
145 65E 27E 16E 37

29% 35% 36% 34% 19%

115 42 15 9 48
23% 23% 20% 20% 25%
140 43 21 11 66B
28% 23% 28% 22% 34%
100 36 12 11 40
20% 19% 16% 24% 21%

columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK

210
100%
(F)

66
31%

55
26%

53
25%

35
17%

276
100%
(G)

74
27%

58
21%

82
30%

63
23%

14
100%
(H)

5
37%

2
14%
5
35%

2
14%

Q54: Home
Ownership
Own Else
181 280 39
100% 100% 100%
(1) (J) (K)
56 80 10
31% 28% 25%
45 64 6
25% 23% 16%
47 77 16
26% 28% 42%
33 60 7
18% 21% 18%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q8. How long have you lived in Washington State?

Gender Race/ Education Party
————————————————— Ethnicity ----——-——-------——- Income e
Non- Age @ —mmm——————— Coll —=————————————————— Ind/
Fe- Bi-  —mmmmmmmmmmmme e White H.S. Some Deg/ S75K- $150K Other/
Total Male male nary 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone Other Or < Coll 4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref
Total 500 246 246 8 84 129 157 123 337 159 150 164 184 292 146 46 185 135 148
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Less than 1 year 11 4 7 - 4GH 6GH 1 - 4 71 7L - 4 7 3 - 9RS - 1
2% 1% 3% 5% 5% 1% 1% 4% 5% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1%
1 - 3 years 21 8 12 1 3 6 8 4 11 9 4 5 11 14 5 2 11 5 5
4% 3% 5% 12% 3% 4% 5% % 3% % 3% % % % 3% 4% 6% % 3%
3 - 10 years 56 28 25 3BC 14G 19G 9 12 33 23 7 26K 22K 28 16 8 21 14 16
11% 11% 10% 37% 17% 15% 6% % 10% 14% 5% 16% 12% 9% 11% 18% 12% 10% 11%
More than 10 years 412 205D 202D 4 63 99 139EF 108EF 289J 120 130 134 147 243 122 36 145 116 126
82% 84% 82% 51% 75% 76% 88% 8% 86% 75% 87% 81% 80% 83% 84% 78% 78% 86% 85%
I prefer not to say 1 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1
* * % %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, ORS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q8. How long have you lived in Washington State?

Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction Q13: e Q36: Abortion
——————————————————————— Children ----------- Voted Some- ——————————-—————
King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 -—=-=-==——- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm-— one Cod- Don't
Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else 1ify Ban States Know
Total 500 145 115 140 100 11 21 56 412 134 366 200 240 439 61 236 178 25 274 49 131 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Less than 1 year 11 5 3 3 - 11GHI - - - 3 7 9M - 8 2 7Q - 10 7 2 1 -
2% 4% 2% 2% 100% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 1%
1 - 3 years 21 8 5 6 2 - 21FHI - - 5 15 12 7 20 1 150 4 1 13 1 6 1
% 6% 4% 4% 2% 100% 4% 4% % % 4% 2% % 2% 4% % 2% 5% 2%
3 - 10 years 56 15 13 15 14 - - 56FGI - 16 39 27 21 50 6 30 16 4 33 9U 9 4
11% 10% 11% 10% 14% 100% 2% 11% 14% 9% 11% 10% 13% 9% 16% 12% 19% 7% 9%
More than 10 years 412 116 94 117 84 - - - 412F 109 303 152 211L 361 51 184 159P 19 221 37 115T 39
82% 80% 82% 84% 84% 100%G 82% 83% 76% 88% 82% 83% 78% 89% 76% 81% 74% 88% 87%
H
I prefer not to say 1 - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - 1IN - - - - - - 1S
* 1% * * % 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q8. How long have you lived in Washington State?

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54: Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —===----—mmmm s e

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 500 186 75 48 191 210 276 14 181 280 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
Less than 1 year 11 TE 2E 1E - 10G 1 - 9J 1 1
2% 4% 3% 2% 5% * 5% * 3%
1 - 3 years 21 10 4 1 6 15G 5 1 11 8 1
% 5% 5% 2% 3% 7% % 6% 6% 3% %
3 - 10 years 56 27E 10 5 14 19 36 1 18 36 2
11% 14% 13% 11% 7% 9% 13% 8% 10% 13% 5%
More than 10 years 412 141 59 41 171BC 166 233 12 143 235 34
82% 76% 79% 85% 90% 79% 84% 86% 79% 84% 87%
I prefer not to say 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - 113
* l% * o

]

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q9. Do you have any school age children living at home?

Gender Race/ Education Party

————————————————— Ethnicity ----——-——-------——- Income e

Non- Age @ —mmm——————— Coll —=————————————————— Ind/
Fe- Bi-  —mmmmmmmmmmmme e White H.S. Some Deg/ S75K- $150K Other/

Total Male male nary 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone Other Or < Coll 4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref
Total 500 246 246 8 84 129 157 123 337 159 150 164 184 292 146 46 185 135 148
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8)
Yes 134 58 72 3 23GH 75EGH 27H 6 73 601 49L 31 54L 63 51N 19N 38 46Q 36
27% 24% 29% 39% 28% 58% 17% 5% 22% 38% 33% 19% 29% 22% 35% 41% 21% 34% 24%
No 366 188 174 5 60F 54 130EF 117EF 264J 99 101 134KM 130 2290P 94 27 147R 89 112
73% 76% 71% 61% 72% 42% 83% 95%G  78% 62% 67% 81% 71% 78% 65% 59% 79% 66% 76%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, ORS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q9. Do you have any school age children living at home?

Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction Q13: e Q36: Abortion

——————————————————————— Children ----------- Voted Some- ——————————-—————

King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 -—=-=-==——- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm-— one Cod- Don't

Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else 1ify Ban States Know

Total 500 145 115 140 100 11 21 56 412 134 366 200 240 439 61 236 178 25 274 49 131 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Yes 134 30 33 37 34B 3 5 16 109 134K - 54 65 119 15 52 55 12p 49 27580 408 183
27% 21% 28% 27% 34% 31% 25% 29% 26% 100% 27% 27% 27% 25% 22% 31% 47% 18% 55% 30% 40%

No 366 115E 82 103 66 7 15 39 303 - 366J 145 175 320 46 184R 123 13 225TUV 22 92T 27
73% 79% 72% 73% 66% 69% 75% 71% 74% 100% 73% 73% 73% 75% 78% 69% 53% 82% 45% 70% 60%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q9. Do you have any school age children living at home?

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54: Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —===-—--—mmmm s e

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 500 186 75 48 191 210 276 14 181 280 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Yes 134 78CE 21E 13E 21 54 76 3 50 73 11
27% 42% 28% 28% 11% 26% 28% 23% 27% 26% 29%

No 366 108 54B 34 169BC 155 200 11 131 208 28

73% 58% 72% 72% 89%D 4% 72% 77% 73% 74% 71%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q10. All in all, would you say Washington is headed in the right direction, or are things off on the wrong track?

Gender Race/ Education Party
————————————————— Ethnicity ----——-——-------——- Income e
Non- Age @ —mmm——————— Coll —=————————————————— Ind/
Fe- Bi-  —mmmmmmmmmmmme e White H.S. Some Deg/ S75K- $150K Other/
Total Male male nary 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone Other Or < Coll 4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref
Total 500 246 246 8 84 129 157 123 337 159 150 164 184 292 146 46 185 135 148
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Right direction 200 101 93 5 40 55 58 45 131 68 55 61 84 120 54 23 126RS 16 47R
40% 41% 38% 62% 48% 42% 37% 36% 39% 43% 37% 37% 45% 41% 37% 49% 68% 12% 32%
Wrong track 240 119 118 3 28 56 88EF 66E 1730 65 73 79 87 129 82N 21 32 1110S 860
48% 48% 48% 38% 33% 43% 56% 53% 51% 41% 49% 48% 47% 44% 56% 47% 17% 83% 58%
Don't know 61 26 35 - 16G 19G 11 13 34 261 21M 25M 13 430 11 2 28R 7 15
12% 10% 14% 19% 14% 7% 11% 10% 16% 14% 15% 7% 15% 7% 4% 15% 5% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, ORS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20,

2022

Q10. All in all, would you say Washington is headed in the right direction,

Total

Right direction

Wrong track

Don't know

500
100%

200
40%

240
48%

61
12%

King
Total County Sound ern

145
100%
(B)

67
46%

61
42%

17
12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE,

115
100%
()

49
43%

50
43%

16
14%

Puget West- East- < 1

1-3 3-10
ern Yr Yrs Yrs

140 100 11 21 56
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
49 35 91 12 27
35% 35% 81l% 58% 49%
77B 52 - 7 21F
55% 52% 32% 38%
14 13 2 2 8
10% 13% 19% 10% 14%
FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV

412
100%
(1)

152
37%

211F
51%

49
12%

134
100%
(J)

54
40%

65
48%

15
11%

Q10:
Direction
Right Wrong
Dir Track Yes

200
100%
(L)

200M
100%

240
100%
(M)

240L
100%

Q13:
Voted
No

439 61
100% 100%
(N) (0)
1860 13
42%  21%
212 28
48% 46%
41 20N

9% 33%

or are things off on the wrong track?

U.S. Senate

Some-—
Sm— one

iley Else

236 178 25
100% 100% 100%
(P) (Q) (R)
1590R 18 10Q
67% 10% 38%
50 152PR 10P
21% 85% 42%
270 8 50
12% 5% 20%

Q36: Abortion
Don't

Ban States Know
274 49 131 45
100% 100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (0) (V)
152TUV 12 28 7
56% 25% 21% 16%
82 36S 93S 298
30% 2% 71% 65%
40T 1 11 9TU
15% 2% 8% 19%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q10. All in all, would you

Total

Right direction

Wrong track

Don't know

say Washington is headed in the right direction, or are things off on the wrong

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54: Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —===-—--—mmmm s e

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

186 75 48 191 210 276 14 181 280 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
80 33 17 70 137GH 59 4 87JK 102 11
43% 43% 35% 37% 65% 21% 29% 48% 36% 28%
84 32 21 103 45 188F 6 73 1501 17
45% 42% 45% 54% 22% 68% 43% 40% 54% 43%
22 11 10E 18 27 29 4 21 28 111J
12% 14% 21% 9% 13% 11% 27% 12% 10% 29%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK

track?
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022
Q0l1l. Why do you think Washington is headed in the right direction?

Base: Right direction

Gender Race/ Education Party
————————————————— Ethnicity -----—-—---"-""----—- Income e
Non- Age  mmmmm——————— Coll ——=——————————————— Ind/
Fe- Bi-  —mmmmm e White H.S. Some Deg/ $75K- $150K Other/
Total Male male nary 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone Other Or < Coll 4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref
Total 200 101 93 5 40 55 58 45 131 68 55 61 84 120 54 23 126 16 47
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Blue state/
Democrats/ 29 11 16 2 8 4 6 11FG 21 8 5 12 12 17 8 3 24 1 4
Progressive 15% 11% 17% 40% 21% 8% 10% 24% 16% 12% 9% 20% 14% 14% 16% 13% 19% 5% 9
Good governor/Strong 25 9 17 - 4 3 9 8 19 6 5 9 11 17 4 5 208 2 2
leadership 13% 9% 18% 9% 6% 16% 18% 14% 9% 9% 15% 13% 14% 7% 21% 16% 14% 4
Heading the right
direction/State is 25 12 13 - 5 7 11 3 16 9 6 7 11 11 10 3 17 2 4
doing well 12% 12% 14% 12% 12% 19% 6% 12% 14% 12% 12% 14% 9% 18% 13% 14% 14% 9
Environment/Climate 22 9 12 - 3 5 5 9 17 5 4 6 12 10 6 4 15 - 5
change 11% 9% 13% 7% 10% % 20% 13% 8% 7% 9% 15% 8% 11% 17% 12% 12
Economy 16 9 6 1 2 4 9H 2 12 4 2 6 9 10 1 6NO 10 1 5
8% 9% 7% 20% 5% 7% 16% 4% 9% 6% 4% 9% 10% 8% 2% 26% 8% 8% 10
Policies/platforms
are in favor for the 15 4 9 2B 5 1 5 4 8 6 2 4 9 9 6 - 9 1 4
people % 4% 10% 37% 12% 2% 8% % 6% 8% 4% 6% 11% 8% 10% 7% 6% 8
Women's right 14 6 8 - - 5E 4 5E 11 3 5 3 6 7 3 4 138 - -
% 6% 9% 10% 7% 10% 8% 5% 9% 5% 7% 6% 6% 17% 10%
Jobs 9 2 7 - 1 2 4 2 5 4 4L - 5L 4 4 2 6 1 3
5% 2% 8% 2% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6% 7% 6% 3% 7% 8% 4% 6% 6
It is improving/ 9 5 4 - - 5 2 2 6 3 - 3 6K 3 6N - 5 - 4
Development % 5% 4% 10% 3% % 4% 5% 5% % 2% 12% 4% 9
Positive mentions
about Washington (e.
g., love, good, etc. 8 7C 1 - 2 5 1 1 5 3 3 2 3 5 2 1 4 - 2
) 4% 7% 1% 5% 8% 2% 2% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4
Addressing the 8 e 1 - 1 1 2 4 6 2 4 2 2 6 2 - 4 - 4
homelessness 4% % 1% 3% 2% 3% 8% 4% 4% 8% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 9
Green energy 7 4 2 1C 2 1 4G 5 2 4M 3M 6 1 - 5 1 1
4% % 2% 23% 6% 2% 8% 4% 3% 8% 4% 5% 2% 4% 7% 2
Protecting our
freedom/people's 7 3 4 - 3 1 2 1 6 1 3 2 2 5 2 - 6 - 1
rights 3% 3% 4% 7% 2% 3% 2% 5% 1% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 2
Taking care of the
people / More
involved in 7 3 4 - 2 1 1 2 3 3 2 1 3 6 1 - 3 - 3
communities 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 6% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2% 2% 6
Abortion is not 6 1 6 - 6FGH - 1 - 3 4 2 3 2 5 2 - 6 -
illegal 3% 1% 6% 14% 2% 2% 6% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4%
Getting rid of trump
candidates/ 6 5 2 - 1 - 5F 1 5 2 - 4 3 4 3 - 5 - 2
Republican 3% 5% 2% 2% 8% 2% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4
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o°

o

o

o

o°

o°

o°

o



Other/

Rep Ref

Party
Ind/

Dem

$150K

Income
$75K-

4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or >

Coll
Deg/

Coll

Education
Some

H.S.

Alone Other Or <

Ethnicity

Race/

2022
18-29 30-44 45-64

nary

Gender
male

Total Male

Why do you think Washington is headed in the right direction?
Right direction

(continued)

DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20,
Q11.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022
Q0l1l. Why do you think Washington is headed in the right direction?

Base: Right direction

Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction Q13: —————— e Q36: Abortion
——————————————————————— Children ----------- Voted Some- ——-———-—-———————
King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 --—==-—--- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm- one Cod- Don't
Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else ify Ban States Know
Total 200 67 49 49 35 9 12 27 152 54 145 200 - 186 13 159 18 10 152 12 28 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Blue state/
Democrats/ 29 10 9 7 3 2 2 4 22 4 25 29 - 29 - 28 - 1 29U - - -
Progressive 15% 15% 18% 15% 8% 22% 15% 14% 14% 8% 17% 15% 16% 18% 11% 19%
Good governor/Strong 25 6 7 6 7 - 1 - 24H 5 21 25 - 25 - 23 2 - 21 1 3 -
leadership 13% 9% 13% 12% 21% 10% 16% 9% 14% 13% 14% 15% 12% 14% 9% 11%
Heading the right
direction/State is 25 13C 3 7 3 - 2 71 16 10 15 25 - 25 - 22 2 1 16 45U 2 35U
doing well 12% 19% 6% 14% 7% 17% 27% 10% 19% 10% 12% 13% 14% 10% 11% 10% 34% 7% 42%
Environment/Climate 22 7 6 6 3 1 1 17 5 17 22 - 22 - 19 1 2 22U - - -
change 11% 11% 13% 12% 8% 12% 7% 10% 11% 10% 11% 11% 12% 12% 5% 22% 14%
Economy 16 7 6 4 1 1 2 1 12 3 13 16 - 16 - 14 1 1 12 - 4 -
8% 10% 11% 7% 3% 11% 19% 4% 8% 6% 9% 8% 9% 9% 6% 12% 8% 16%
Policies/platforms
are in favor for the 15 4 5 3 3 1 1 2 11 3 12 15 - 14 1 14 - - 15 - - -
people % 6% 11% 6% 8% 10% 7% 7% 7% 5% 8% % % 7% % 10%
Women's right 14 6 1 5 2 1 1 2 10 5 9 14 - 14 - 14 - - 13 - 1 -
% 9% 2% 10% 6% 12% 8% 8% s 10% 6% % % 9% % 4%
Jobs 9 2 4 2 2 21 1 1 6 5 4 9 - 9 - 9 - - 8 1 - -
5% 3% 8% 4% 5% 25% 7% 3% 4% 9% 3% 5% 5% 6% 5% 10%
It is improving/ 9 1 3 3 2 - - 2 7 5K 4 9 - 9 - 6 - 3PQ 6 1 1 1
Development % 2% 6% 7% 5% 8% 5% 10% 3% % % 4% 33% % 7% 4% 13%
Positive mentions
about Washington (e.
g., love, good, etc. 8 2 2 1 3 1 - - 7 5K 3 8 - 7 1 5 1 1 4 1 2 1
) 4% 3% 5% 2% 9% 15% 5% 10% 2% 4% 4% 10% 3% 6% 11% 3% 8% 8% 14%
Addressing the 8 4 - 3 1 - - - 8 1 7 8 - 5 3N 4 1 - 5 - 3S -
homelessness 4% 6% 6% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 2% 26% 2% 6% 3% 12%
Green energy 7 1 2 2 2 - - 2 5 1 6 7 - 6 1 4 2P - 7 - - -
4% 2% 5% 4% 6% 7% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 9% 2% 13% 5%
Protecting our
freedom/people's 7 2 2 2 1 - - - 7 7 7 - 6 1 5 1 - 7 - - -
rights 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 8% 3% 7% 5%
Taking care of the
people / More
involved in 7 1 2 - 4D - 1 - 6 2 4 7 - 6 1 6 - - 4 1 1 -
communities 3% 2% 4% 10% 8% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 8% 3% 3% 8% 4%
Abortion is not 6 1 3 2 1 - - 1 6 6 6 - 5 1 5 - - 6 - - -
illegal 3% 1% 6% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 8% 3% 4%
Getting rid of trump
candidates/ 6 1 2 3 1 - - 1 5 1 5 6 - 6 - 6 - - 6 - - -
Republican 3% 1% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4%
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Why do you think Washington is headed in the right direction?

(continued)

DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20,
Q11.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022
Q0l1l. Why do you think Washington is headed in the right direction?

Base: Right direction

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54 : Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —==————————-——————

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 200 80 33 17 70 137 59 4 87 102 11
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
Blue state/
Democrats/ 29 10 2 6BC 12 18 9 2F 10 17 2
Progressive 15% 12% 6% 36% 17% 13% 16% 52% 12% 16% 20%
Good governor/Strong 25 7 4 1 14B 17 8 - 9 14 3
leadership 13% 8% 11% 6% 20% 13% 13% 10% 14% 23%
Heading the right
direction/State is 25 11 5 2 7 17 7 1 6 17 2
doing well 12% 14% 15% 13% 10% 12% 12% 26% 7% 16% 18%
Environment/Climate 22 7 3 1 11 15 7 - 6 14 2
change 11% 9% 9% 6% 15% 11% 12% 7% 14% 20%
Economy 16 8 3 1 13 4 - 4 11 1
8% 10% 8% 6% 6% 9% 6% 5% 11% 9%
Policies/platforms
are in favor for the 15 7 2 1 4 10 5 - 7 7 1
people % 9% 6% 6% 6% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7%
Women's right 14 6 2 - 6 10 3 1 5 8 1
% 8% 6% 8% % 5% 28% 6% 8% 11%
Jobs 9 7 1 - 2 8 2 - 4 5 -
5% 8% 3% 3% 6% 3% 5% 5%
It is improving/ 9 5 1 - 3 6 3 - 2 7 -
Development 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 7%
Positive mentions
about Washington (e.
g., love, good, etc. 8 5 1 - 2 7 1 - 3 5 -
) 4% 7% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 5%
Addressing the 8 1 2 2B 3 7 1 - 4 4 -
homelessness 4% 1% 6% 15% 4% 5% 2% 5% 4%
Green energy 7 2 1 1 3 6 1 - 3 4 -
4% 3% 3% % 4% 5% 2% 4% 4%
Protecting our
freedom/people's 7 3 2 1 1 2 5F - 2 5 -
rights 3% 4% 6% 5% 1% 1% 9% 2% 5%
Taking care of the
people / More
involved in 7 1 1 1 3 5 2 - 4 2 1
communities 3% 1% 3% 6% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 9%
Abortion is not 6 4 1 1 1 4 3 - 5 2 -
illegal 3% 5% 3% 6% 1% 3% 5% 5% 2%
Getting rid of trump
candidates/ 6 3 - 1 3 5 2 - 3 4 -
Republican 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022
(continued)
Q0l1l. Why do you think Washington is headed in the right direction?

Base: Right direction

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54 : Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —==——=———————————= -

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Education/School 5 - 2B - 3 2 3 - 3 2
2% 6% 4% 1% 5% % 2%
Crime/Safety 5 2 2 - 1 3 2 - 5J -
2% 2% 6% 1% 2% 3% 5%
Good minimum wage 4 2 - 1 1 3 1 - 43 -
2% 3% 7% 1% 2% 2% %
Taxes 4 4 - - - 3 1 - 1 3
2% 5% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Healthcare 4 2 1 - 1 2 2 - 2 2
2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2%
LGBT rights 4 1 1 2BE - 1 3 - 3 1
2% 1% 3% 12% 1% 5% 3% 1%
Issues/problems are 3 3 - - - 2 1 - 2 1
being solved 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Equality / Less 3 - 1 2BE - - 3F - 3 -
racist 1% 3% 12% 5% 3%
Living conditions
are great/people are
taking care of the 3 2 - - 1 2 1 - 2 1
city 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Covid/Pandemic issue 3 - - - 3 2 1 - - 3
1% 4% 1% 1% 3%
Socially good 3 - 1 - 2 3 - - 1 2
1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2%
None 3 1 1 - 1 2 1 - 2 1
2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Other 13 3 3 1 5 6 6 1 100 2
6% 4% 8% 8% 7% 4% 9% 22% 11% 2%
Don't know 11 4 2 - 5 9 2 - 6 5
6% 5% 8% 7% 6% 4% 7% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022
Q012. Why do you think Washington is on the wrong track?

Base: Wrong track

Gender Race/ Education Party
————————————————— Ethnicity -----—-—---"-""----—- Income e
Non- Age  mmmmm——————— Coll ——=——————————————— Ind/
Fe- Bi-  —mmmmm e White H.S. Some Deg/ $75K- $150K Other/
Total Male male nary 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone Other Or < Coll 4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref
Total 240 119 118 3 28 56 88 66 173 65 73 79 87 129 82 21 32 111 86
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Too much crime / Not 54 23 31 - 5 13 22 15 44 10 13 20 22 21 25N 8N 8 26 19
a safe place to live 23% 19% 27% 17% 23% 25% 23% 26% 16% 18% 25% 25% 17% 30% 39% 24% 23% 22%
Homelessness 49 13 33B 3BC 9H 10 22H 8 37 12 15 17 17 22 22 3 9R 13 24R
20% 11% 28% 100% 32% 19% 25% 12% 21% 18% 21% 21% 19% 17% 27% 14% 27% 12% 28%
Inflation/High cost 48 20 26 2B 6 15 18 9 33 15 17 12 20 24 19 4 10 19 17
of living 20% 17% 22% 68% 21% 27% 20% 13% 19% 23% 23% 15% 23% 19% 23% 20% 30% 17% 19%
High taxes 37 22 15 - 3 3 18F 12 31J 4 11 12 14 17 14 5 4 20 12
15% 18% 13% 11% 6% 21% 18% 18% 6% 15% 15% 16% 13% 17% 24% 11% 18% 14%
Poor government
leadership (Inslee 32 12 20 - 2 9 13 7 19 13 9 11 12 21 6 1 1 15 150
and Biden) 13% 10% 17% 7% 17% 15% 11% 11% 19% 12% 14% 13% 17% 8% 5% 3% 13% 17%
Too much control
from the government/
democrats are in 24 16 7 - 3 5 6 9 20 3 10M 10M 4 14 6 2 - 19QS 4
control 10% 14% 6% 11% % 7% 14% 12% 5% 13% 13% 4% 11% 7% 10% 17% 4%
Economic crisis / 15 10 5 - 2 6H 5 1 11 3 6 2 6 9 4 - 3 3 7
Low job market % 8% 4% 7% 10% 6% 1% % 5% % 3% 7% 7% 5% 9% 3% 8%
Drugs 13 2 11B - 2 6 3 2 12 1 3 4 6 6 3 3 2 10S 1
5% 2% 9% 7% 10% 3% 3% 7% 2% 4% 5% 7% 5% 4% 14% 6% 9% 1%
High cost of housing 12 3 8 1B 2 4 5 2 6 6 4 4 4 10 2 - 1 4 7
% 3% 7% 36% 7% % 6% 3% % 10% 6% 5% 5% 8% 3% 3% 4% 9%
Too liberal/
progressive/ 12 7 5 - 1 3 7 1230 - 2 3 6 6 5 - 1 6 5
socialist agenda 5% 6% 4% 2% 3% 11% 7% 3% 4% 7% 5% 7% 3% 5% 5%
Doesn't care for the
people/state / Only 11 - 11B - 3H 3 4 1 7 4 4 3 4 6 4 1 2 4 4
cares for themselves % % 11% 6% 4% 1% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5%
Infrastructure/ 11 6 5 - - 3 4 5 10 1 3 3 6 5 3 3 2 6 3
Roads/Traffic 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 6% 2% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 13% 6% 5% 4%
Every state is in 9 5 4 - 2 3 2 2 6 3 4 2 3 6 3 - 1 4 4
the wrong track 4% 4% 4% 7% 6% 2% 3% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5%
Poor law enforcement 9 4 5 - - 2 2 5 7 2 1 4 4 5 2 2 - 4 5
4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 7% 4% 3% 1% 5% 4% 4% 3% 9% 4% 5%
Too many policies
and laws are being
passed that doesn't 8 3 5 - 1 1 6H 6 2 3 3 2 4 3 1 1 4 3
work 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% % 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4%
Too much debt /
Budget deficit / No
accountability of 8 5 3 - - - 5 3 7 1 3 3 2 4 3 1 - 5 3
public funds 3% 4% 2% 6% 5% 4% 1% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022
Q012. Why do you think Washington is on the wrong track?

Base: Wrong track

Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction Q13: —————— e Q36: Abortion
——————————————————————— Children ----------- Voted Some- ——-———-—-———————
King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 --—==-—--- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm- one Cod- Don't
Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else ify Ban States Know
Total 240 61 50 77 52 - 7 21 211 65 175 - 240 212 28 50 152 10 82 36 93 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Too much crime / Not 54 19E 14E 16 5 - 2 7 45 14 41 - 54 47 7 13 34 - 20 8 24 3
a safe place to live 23% 32% 28% 21% 10% 29% 34% 22% 21% 23% 23% 22% 26% 26% 22% 24% 22% 25% 11%
Homelessness 49 20DE 12 11 6 - 2 4 43 13 36 - 49 42 7 150 23 4 22 6 14 6
20% 32% 25% 14% 12% 28% 19% 20% 19% 21% 20% 20% 24% 31% 15% 38% 27% 17% 15% 22%
Inflation/High cost 48 16D 15D 9 8 - 3H 1 44 18 31 - 48 42 6 14 25 3 21U 8 11 8
of living 20% 26% 31% 12% 15% 42% 5% 21% 27% 18% 20% 20% 23% 27% 17% 32% 26% 23% 12% 26%
High taxes 37 12 7 10 9 - 31 3 31 4 33J - 37 35 2 6 28 1 13T 1 19T 4
15% 19% 13% 13% 17% 43% 13% 15% 7% 19% 15% 16% 8% 11% 19% 9% 16% 3% 20% 12%
Poor government
leadership (Inslee 32 4 4 13 11B - 1 4 27 10 22 - 32 30 2 5 25 - 8 5 12 7
and Biden) 13% 6% 8% 17% 22% 13% 20% 13% 15% 12% 13%  14% 7% 9% 17% 10% 15% 12% 22%
Too much control
from the government/
democrats are in 24 4 4 8 7 - - 2 21 3 20 - 24 23 1 1 20pP 1 4 5 12 2
control 10% 7% 8% 10% 14% 10% 10% 5% 11% 108 11% 4% 2% 13% 11% 5% 15% 13% 8%
Economic crisis / 15 4 3 4 3 - - 1 13 5 9 - 15 12 3 3 8 - 4 3 6 1
Low job market % 7% 6% 5% 6% 5% % 8% 5% % s 11% 6% 6% 5% 9% 7% 3%
Drugs 13 3 4 4 2 - - 1 12 7K 6 - 13 12 1 2 8 2 2 3 8 -
5% 5% 8% 6% 3% 5% 6% 11% 3% 5% 6% 3% 4% 5% 21% 2% 9% 9%
High cost of housing 12 4 3 3 2 - - 1 11 6 7 - 12 9 3 2 6 1 8U 1 2 1
% 7% 6% 4% 4% 5% % 9% 4% % s 12% 4% 4% 9% 10% 3% 2% 3%
Too liberal/
progressive/ 12 1 4 3 4 - - 2 10 1 11 - 12 12 1 11 - 2 2 7 1
socialist agenda 5% 2% 8% 3% 7% 9% 5% 1% % 5% 5% 2% 7% 2% 5% 7% 3%
Doesn't care for the
people/state / Only 11 - 1 5B 5B - - - 11 4 7 - 11 8 3 1 7 - 6 2 3 -
cares for themselves % 2% 7% 9% 5% 7% 4% % 4% 11% 2% 5% 7% 6% 3%
Infrastructure/ 11 5 1 2 3 - - 2 9 2 9 - 11 11 - 4 7 - 3 2 6 -
Roads/Traffic 5% 8% 2% 2% 6% 8% 4% 4% 5% % 5% 8% 5% 4% 6% 6%
Every state is in 9 2 - 4 3 - - 2 7 1 8 - 9 5 4N 1 1 3PQ 4 30 1 1
the wrong track 4% 4% 5% 6% 10% 3% 2% 5% % 2% 15% 2% 1% 30% 5% 9% 1% 3%
Poor law enforcement 9 3 3 1 2 - - 31 6 2 7 - 9 8 1 2 6 - 1 1 7S -
4% 5% 6% 1% 4% 14% 3% 4% 4% % 4% % 3% 4% 1% 3% 7%
Too many policies
and laws are being
passed that doesn't 8 2 1 5 - - - 1 7 1 7 - 8 8 - 1 6 1 3 1 4 -
work 3% 3% 2% 7% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 10% 4% 3% 4%
Too much debt /
Budget deficit / No
accountability of 8 2 2 1 3 - - 1 7 - 8 - 8 7 1 2 5 - 4 - 4 -
public funds 3% 3% 4% 1% 6% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022
Q012. Why do you think Washington is on the wrong track?

Base: Wrong track

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54 : Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —==————————-——————

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 240 84 32 21 103 45 188 6 73 150 17
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
Too much crime / Not 54 22 7 3 23 11 43 1 14 38 3
a safe place to live 23% 26% 23% 14% 22% 23% 23% 15% 19% 25% 19%
Homelessness 49 20 11E 4 14 13 36 - 21 27 1
20% 24% 33% 19% 14% 28% 19% 29% 18% 6%
Inflation/High cost 48 23 6 2 17 9 39 1 223 24 2
of living 20% 27% 20% 10% 17% 19% 21% 15% 31% 16% 12%
High taxes 37 15 3 2 17 6 29 2 2 291 61
15% 17% % 9% 17% 13% 15% 35% 3% 19% 34%
Poor government
leadership (Inslee 32 12 2 4 14 [ 25 1 7 20 4
and Biden) 13% 14% 6% 17% 14% 14% 13% 14% 10% 14% 24%
Too much control
from the government/
democrats are in 24 6 4 2 11 1 23F - 7 16 1
control 10% 8% 14% 11% 10% 2% 12% 10% 10% %
Economic crisis / 15 5 5E 1 3 2 13 - 4 7 3J
Low job market % 6% 17% 5% 3% 4% % 6% 5% 19%
Drugs 13 4 4 1 4 2 11 - 3 8 2
5% 5% 12% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 11%
High cost of housing 12 3 2 3 4 1 11 - 6 5 1
% 4% % 14% 4% 2% % 9% 3% %
Too liberal/
progressive/ 12 1 1 2B 8B - 12 - 2 10 -
socialist agenda 5% 1% 3% 10% 7% 6% 2% 6%
Doesn't care for the
people/state / Only 11 4 1 2 4 1 10 - 3 7 1
cares for themselves % 5% 3% 9% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 6%
Infrastructure/ 11 3 2 1 5 3 8 - 3 8 -
Roads/Traffic % 3% 7% 6% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5%
Every state is in 9 2 3 1 3 1 8 - 3 6 -
the wrong track 4% 2% 10% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4%
Poor law enforcement 9 3 - - 6 3 5 1 2 7 -
4% 4% 6% 6% 3% 15% 3% 5%
Too many policies
and laws are being
passed that doesn't 8 5 - - 3 1 7 - 1 6 1
work 3% 6% 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 7%
Too much debt /
Budget deficit / No
accountability of 8 4 - - 4 1 7 - 1 7 -
public funds 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 1% 5%

42



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022
(continued)
Q012. Why do you think Washington is on the wrong track?

Base: Wrong track

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54 : Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —==————————-——————

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Woke policies/CRT 8 - 2B 2B 4 1 7 - 1 7 -
3% 6% % 4% 2% 4% 1% 5%

Poor education 7 1 1 2B 3 2 6 - 1 5 1

system 3% 1% 3% 12% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 6

Politically divided/

disagreement on both 7 4 2 - 1 1 5 1G 3 4 -

sides 3% 5% 5% 1% 2% 3% 18% 4% 3%

Defunding police 6 3 1 - 2 - 6 - 1 4 1
3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 6

Environmental issues [ 1 - 1 4 2 3 1G - 6 -
2% 1% 5% 4% 4% 2% 14% 4%

Corruption 6 - 1 1 4 - 6 - 1 5 -
2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 1% 3%

Doesn't stand for

the rights of 5 1 - 1 3 5 - 1 4 -

individuals 2% 1% 5% 3% 3% 1% 3%

Open to illegal 5 - 1 - 4 2 3 - 1 4 -

immigrants 2% 3% 4% 4% 1% 1% 3%

Abortion laws / 5 3 - - 2 1 4 - 2 3 -

Promotes abortion 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%

None 4 1 - 1 2 1 3 - 1 3 -
2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Other 9 2 1 B 6 2 6 1 2 6 1
4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 17% 3% 4% 6

Don't know / Refused 7 4 1 - 2 3 4 - 3 4 -
3% 5% 3% 2% 7% 2% 5% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022
Q013. Did you vote in the November 2022 general election?
Gender Race/
————————————————— Ethnicity
Non- Age oo mm—————=
Fe- Bi- oo White
Total Male male nary 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
Total 500 246 246 8 84 129 157 123 337 159
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)
Yes 439 218 214 7 64 108 142E 122EF 307J 131
88% 89% 87% 86% 76% 83% 91% 99%G 91% 82%
No 61 28 32 1 20GH 22H 15H 1 31 281
12% 11% 13% 14% 24% 17% 9% 1% 9% 18%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, ORS

Educatio

H.S. Some

Alone Other Or < Coll

150 164
100% 100%
(K) (L)
115 150K
77% 91%
34LM 14
23% 9%

n

Deg/

184
100%
(M)

172K
94%

12
6%

$75K- $150K
4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or >

292
100%
(N)

245
84%

470P
16%

146
100%
(0)

135N
93%

11
7%

46
100%
(P)

46N
100%

185
100%
(Q)

166
89%

20
11%

Party
Ind/
Other/
Rep Ref
135 148
100% 100%
(R) (8)
124 129
92% 87%
11 19
8% 13%

44



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20,

Q13.

Total

Yes

500
100%

439
88%

61
12%

King
Total County Sound ern

145
100%
(B)

126
87%

19
13%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCDE,

115
100%
()

99
86%

16
14%

Did you vote in the November 2022 general election?

2022

Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
Lived In Washington Direction Q13:  mmmmmmmmmmm— -
——————————————————————— Children ----------- Voted Some-
Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 -—=-=-==——- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm-— one Cod-
ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else 1ify
140 100 11 21 56 412 134 366 200 240 439 61 236 178 25 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
130E 84 8 20 50 361 119 320 186 212 4390 - 236 178 25 235
93% 84% 77% 95% 89% 88% 89% 87% 93% 88% 100% 100% 100% 100% 86%
10 16D 2 1 6 51 15 46 13 28 - 61N - - - 39U
7% 16% 23% 5% 11% 12% 11% 13% 7% 12% 100% 14%
FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV

Abortion

Don't

States Know

49 131 45
100% 100% 100%
(T) (U) (V)
42 124S 39
85% 94% 85%
7 8 7
15% 6% 15%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q13.

Total

Yes

Did you vote in the November 2022 general election?

-—-- Q49: Employment --- Q50:
No, Con

Total Full Part ing ing Good

500 186 75 48 191 210
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

439 165 60 37 177CD 189
88% 88% 80% 78% 93% 90%
61 22 15E 11E 14 20
12% 12% 20% 22% 7% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK

Economic
dition

276
100% 1
(G) (

239
86%

37
14%

14
00%
H)

11
78%

3
22%

Q54:

Home

Ownership

No, Not  —————— e
Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Poor Know

181
100%
(1)

143
79%

37J
21%

280 39
100% 100%

(J) (K)

265IK 31
94% 78%
15 8J
6% 22%

46



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022
Ql4. Which candidate for US Senate did you vote for?
Base: Voted

Gender Race/ Education Party
————————————————— Ethnicity ----------"----—- Income —mmm e
Non- Age  —m==—————— Coll —=———————————————— Ind/
Fe- Bi-  —mmmmm e White H.S. Some Deg/ $75K- $150K Other/
Total Male male nary 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone Other Or < Coll 4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref
Total 439 218 214 7 64 108 142 122 307 131 115 150 172 245 135 46 166 124 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8)
Patty Murray 236 101 130B 5 39 58 74 64 157 78 46 92K 97K 140 64 25 160RS 14 54R
54% 46% 61% 69% 61% 54% 52% 52% 51% 60% 39% 61% 56% 57% 47% 54% 97% 11% 42
Tiffany Smiley 178 104C 72 1 18 42 63E 55E 136J 42 57L 55 66 89 64N 21 4 1040Q0s 650
41% 48% 34% 16% 28% 39% 45% 45% 44% 32% 49% 37% 38% 36% 47% 46% 2% 84% 50
Someone else 25 13 11 1 7GH 8 5 4 13 11 13L 3 9 16 7 - 2 6 100
% % 5% 15% 11% 8% 4% 3% 4% 8% 11% 2% 5% 6% 6% 1% 5% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022
Ql4. Which candidate for US Senate did you vote for?

Base: Voted

Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction Q13: —————— e Q36: Abortion
——————————————————————— Children ----------- Voted Some- ———--————-—————— -
King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 --—==-—--- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm- one Cod- Don't
Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else ify Ban States Know
Total 439 126 99 130 84 8 20 50 361 119 320 186 212 439 - 236 178 25 235 42 124 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Patty Murray 236 87CDE 52 58 40 71 151 30 184 52 184J 159M 50 236 - 2360R - - 190TUV 12 26 8
54% 69% 52% 44% 48% 87% 76% 60% 51% 44% 57% 85% 23%  54% 100% 81% 27% 21% 21%
Tiffany Smiley 178 32 43B 62B 41B - 4 16 159FG 55 123 18 152L 178 - - 178PR - 35 27S 91s 243
41% 25% 43% 48% 49% 19% 32% 44% 46% 39% 10% 72%  41% 100% 15% 65% 74% 63%
Someone else 25 8 4 10 3 1 1 4 19 12K 13 10 10 25 - - - 25PQ 9 3 7 65U
6% 6% 5% 8% 3% 13% 5% 8% 5% 10% 4% 5% 5% 6% 100% 4% 8% 5% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Ql4. Which candidate for US Senate did you vote for?

Base: Voted

Total

Patty Murray

Tiffany Smiley

Someone else

Total

439
100%

236
54%

178
41%

25
6%

-—- 049:

Yes, Yes,

Employment ---
No,
No, Not

Full Part ing ing

165
100%
(B)

92
56%

61C
37%

12
7%

columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

60 37 177

100% 100% 100%
(C) (D) (E)
43BDE 18 84
71% 47% 48%

Q50: Economic
Condition

Good Poor Kno

17¢C 87BC 30 143F

3 6

% 8% 3%

13
22% 44% 49%
4
7

189 239
100% 100% 1
(F) (G) (
153GH 78

81% 33%
16% 60%

6 18

3% 8%

Look- Look- Total Total Don't

W

11
00%
H)

5
48%

S5F
445

1
8%

Q54 : Home
Ownership
Rent Own Else
143 265 31
100% 100% 100%
(1) (J) (K)
93JK 130 13
65% 49% 42%
40 1241 14
28% 47% 45%
10 11 4J
7% 4% 13%

49



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022
015. When did you decide which candidate for US Senate you would vote for?

Base: Voted

Gender Race/ Education Party
————————————————— Ethnicity ------—---"-""---—- Income e
Non- Age  mmmmm——————— Coll ———=—————————————— Ind/
Fe- Bi-  —mmmmm e White H.S. Some Deg/ $75K- $150K Other/
Total Male male nary 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone Other Or < Coll 4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref
Total 439 218 214 7 64 108 142 122 307 131 115 150 172 245 135 46 166 124 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
A few days before 62 25 37 - 19GH 20H 16H 6 35 261 23L 13 25 38 14 8 23 14 16
the election 14% 11% 17% 30% 19% 11% 5% 11% 20% 20% 9% 14% 16% 10% 17% 14% 12% 12
Within one week of 76 34 40 2 16H 32GH 21H 7 51 24 27 21 28 43 20 10 27 20 25
the election 17% 16% 19% 29% 24% 29% 15% 5% 17% 18% 23% 14% 16% 18% 15% 21% 16% 16% 20%
Within one month of 87 49 36 2 12 19 24 31 53 341 23 34 30 47 30 7 25 26 320
the election 20% 23% 17% 29% 19% 18% 17% 25% 17% 26% 20% 23% 17% 19% 22% 15% 15% 21% 25%
More than a month 214 110 101 3 17 37 81EF 8O0EF 167J 47 42 83K 89K 116 71 21 90 64 55
before the election 49% 51% 47% 42% 27% 34% 57% 65% 55% 36% 37% 55% 52% 48% 52% 47% 55% 51% 43%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, ORS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20,

Q15.

Base: Voted

Total

A few days before
the election

Within one week of
the election

Within one month of
the election

More than a month
before the election

(all pairs)

(sig=.05)

King

Total County Sound ern

439 126 99
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C)
62 16 12
14% 13% 12%
76 18 16
17% 15% 16%
87 28 18
20% 22% 19%
214 64 53
49% 50% 53%

columns tested BCDE,

2022

When did you decide which candidate for US Senate you would vote for?

Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10
ern Yr Yrs Yrs
130 84 8 20 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
17 17 3 2 6
13% 20% 30% 9% 12%
25 17 41 4 161
19% 20% 46% 23% 32%
27 13 - 4 14
21% 16% 19% 29%
61 37 2 10 14
47% 44% 23% 49% 27%
FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV

361
100%
(1)

51
14%

52
14%

69
19%

189H
52%

Children

Yes No
119 320
100% 100%
(J)  (K)
24K 38
20% 12%
31K 45
26% 14%
21 66
18% 21%
43 1723
36% 54%

Q10:

Direc
Right
Dir

186
100%
(L)

26
14%

35
19%

28
15%

97
52%

tion

Wrong

Track Yes

212
100%
(M)

27
13%

35
17%

48
22%

101
48%

Ql4: U.
Q13:
Voted
————————— Mur-
No ray
439 - 236
100% 100%
(N)  (O) (P)
62 - 35
14% 15%
76 - 38
17% 16%
87 - 36
20% 15%
214 - 127R
49% 54%

Sm-—
iley

Ab

ortion

States

Don't
Know

178
100%
(Q)

17

o

o

o° g

0
5
0
3
4
2
6

00 N N W [l

00

nate
Q
Some-
one Cod-
Else 1ify
25 235
100% 100%
(R) (s)
9PQ 28
37% 12%
3 41
13% 17%
7 40
30% 17%
5 126V
20% 54%

42
100%
(T)

7
17%

12U
29%

6
13%

17
41%

124
100%
(U)

15
12%

17
14%

338
27%

58
47%

39
100%
(V)

11SU
28%

6
16%

9
22%

13
34%

51



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022
015. When did you decide which candidate for US Senate you would vote for?

Base: Voted

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54 : Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —==————————-——————

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 439 165 60 37 177 189 239 11 143 265 31
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
A few days before 62 32E 13E 5 12 24 35 3 327 23 7J
the election 14% 19% 21% 14% 7% 13% 15% 26% 22% 9% 23%

Within one week of 76 40E 10 7 19 36 38 2 23 49 4
the election 17% 24% 17% 19% 10% 19% 16% 20% 16% 18% 13%

Within one month of 87 25 11 10 40 33 52 2 28 54 5
the election 20% 15% 18% 28% 23% 17% 22% 16% 19% 20% 17%

More than a month 214 67 26 14 106BCD 96 114 4 6l 1401 14
before the election 49% 41% 44% 39% 60% 51% 48% 38% 42% 53% 47%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022
Ql6. What was the one issue that most impacted your vote for US Senator?

Base: Voted

Gender Race/ Education Party
————————————————— Ethnicity -----—-—---"-""----- Income e
Non- Age  mmmmm——————— Coll ——=——————————————— Ind/
Fe- Bi-  —mmmmm e White H.S. Some Deg/ $75K- $150K Other/
Total Male male nary 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone Other Or < Coll 4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref

Total 439 218 214 7 64 108 142 122 307 131 115 150 172 245 135 46 166 124 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Economy / Inflation 108 58 50 - 8 29E 38E 33E 77 32 31 32 45 61 35 12 18 530S 34Q
25% 27% 24% 12% 27% 27% 27% 25% 24% 27% 21% 26% 25% 26% 25% 11% 42% 26%
Crime 36 20 17 - 4 9 14 9 26 11 8 10 19 9 17N IN 5 14Q 170
8% 9% 8% 6% 8% 10% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 11% 4% 13% 20% 3% 11% 13%

Cost of housing 14 7 6 1 8FGH 4 1 1 6 7 5 5 4 10 3 1 4 3 5
3% 3% 3% 14% 12% 3% 1% 1% 2% 5% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4%

Homelessness 20 11 8 - 2H 11H TH - 14 6 141M - 6L 11 7 2 7 6 5
5% % % % 10% 5% % 5% 12% % % 5% 4% 4% 5% 4%

Reproductive rights 89 28 58B 3B 26FGH 23H 26 14 59 30 23 31 36 51 24 8 61RS 7 16
/ abortion 20% 13% 27% 43% 40% 22% 18% 12% 19% 23% 20% 21% 21% 21% 18% 17% 37% 6% 12%
Climate change 22 18C 4 1C 2 6 4 11G 16 6 5 8 9 15 6 1 11 3 7
5% 8% 2% 16% 3% 5% 3% 9% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 2% 6% 3% 6%

Immigration 14 9 3 1cC 1 1 3 9FG 12 2 3 4 7 6 6 1 1 80 4
3% % 1% 15% 2% 1% 2% % % 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 1% 6% 3%

Taxes 16 11 5 - 5F 1 5 5 7 8I 2 5 8 8 5 3 6 4 6
4% % 2% 7% 1% 4% % % 6% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 5%

Public education 13 8 5 - 2 6 4 2 9 4 5 4 5 7 5 2 5 7 2
3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2%

Threats to democracy 69 34 34 1 4 11 27E 28EF 52 17 7 38KM 24K 39 23 5 40RS 10 19
16% 16% 16% 13% 6% 10% 19% 23% 17% 13% 6% 25% 14% 16% 17% 12% 24% 8% 15%

Something else 37 14 23 - 4 7 14 11 29 7 12 15 9 270 6 2 10 10 14
8% 6% 11% 6% 6% 10% 9% 9% 5% 10% 10% 5% 11% 4% 4% 6% 8% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, ORS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20,

Ql6.

Base: Voted

Total

Economy / Inflation
Crime

Cost of housing
Homelessness
Reproductive rights
/ abortion

Climate change
Immigration

Taxes

Public education

Threats to democracy

Something else

439
100%

108
25%

36

)
S

14
3%

20

)
S

89
20%

22
5%

14

[
S

16

)
S

13
69
16%

37
8%

King
Total County Sound ern

126
100%
(B)

2
2
1

o°

o°

o

o

3
3

o)

o o° o

o°

2
1

o°

6
1
0
8
2
2
7
5
8
0
7
5
2
2
4
3
3
2
0
6
7
6

o°

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

99
100%
(C)

22
23%

10
10%

=
49 WWw WW B WW
o o oo o°

o°

columns tested BCDE,

2022

What was the one issue that most impacted your vote for US Senator?

Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10
ern Yr Yrs Yrs

130 84 8 20 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
35 25 1 6 12
27% 30% 11% 28% 25%
11 5 1 - 5
9% 6% 12% 11%

3 3 1T 1 2
2% 3% 15% 5% 4%

5 2 - 2 1
4% 2% 12% 2%
27E 6 41 6 11
20% 8% 50% 30% 21%
5 5 - 1 61
4% 6% 5% 12%

7 2 - - 1
5% 2% 2%

3 5 - 1 2
2% 6% 5% 4%

4 3 - 1 1
3% 4% 5% 2%
19 17 1 - 6
15% 21% 13% 11%
12 11 - 2 3
9% 13% 10% 6%
FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV

361
100%
(1)

90
25%

30
8%

10
3%

16
5%

69
19%

16
4%

13
3%
13
3%
11
3%
63G
17%

32
9%

Children
Yes No
119 320
100% 100%
(J)  (K)
32 76
27% 24%
12 25
10% 8%
9K 5
8% 1%
11K 9
9% 3%
21 68
18% 21%
5 17
4% 5%
3 11
2% %
3 12
3% %
10K 4
8% 1%
6 637
5% 20%
7 30
5% 9%

Q10:
Direction
Right Wrong

Dir Track Yes

186
100%
(L)

22
12%

= w
oe O O oo o o°

o

oo

N
U WW Woy V1o PN Vo N 1o WU Wo

oo 2

oo

212
100%
(M)

81L
38%

29L
14%

Ql4: U.S. Senate
Q13: | mmmmmmmmm— e Q36: Abortion
Voted Some- —----————m—m— -
————————— Mur- Sm- one Cod- Don't
No ray iley Else 1ify Ban States Know
439 - 236 178 25 235 42 124 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
108 - 26 75P 7P 30 128 493 178
25% 11% 42% 29% 13% 30% 39% 45%
36 - 7 28p 2 8 2 22ST 43
8% 3% 16% 8% 3% 5% 18% 11%
14 - 8 4 2 6 550 2 1
3% 3% 2% 8% 2% 13% 2% 3%
20 - 10 7 4PQ 12 - 6 2
5% 4% 4% 15% % 5% 6%
89 - 770 8 4Q 75TUV 60U 6 2
20% 33% 5% 16% 32% 15% 5% 5%
22 - 17Q 5 1 170 2 2 1
5% 7% 3% 4% 7% 5% 2% 3%
14 - 2 10P 2P 2 1 8S 3S
3% 1% 5% 8% 1% 2% 6% 8%
16 - 6 9 - 8 1 5 1
4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3%
13 - 7 6 1 4 3S 6 -
3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 8% 5%
69 - 600R 9 - 58UV 5V 6 -
16% 25% 5% 25% 12% 5%
37 - 16 19 2 15 3 12 6S
8% % 10% 8% % 7% 10% 16%

54



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022
Ql6. What was the one issue that most impacted your vote for US Senator?

Base: Voted

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54 : Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —==————————-——————

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 439 165 60 37 177 189 239 11 143 265 31
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Economy / Inflation 108 42 9 10 48 217 78F 4 23 791 6
25% 25% 15% 27% 27% 14% 33% 36% 16% 30% 21%

Crime 36 17 5 1 14 9 27F - 6 271 3
8% 10% 8% 3% 8% 5% 11% % 10% 11%

Cost of housing 14 10E 3E - 1 5 9 - 9J 3 2
3% 6% 5% 1% 3% 4% 6% 1% 6%

Homelessness 20 13E 3E 2E 1 10 10 - 9 9 1
5% 8% 6% % % % % % 4% 4%

Reproductive rights 89 42E 12 16CE 20 47G 40 2 33 48 8
/ abortion 20% 25% 21% 42% 11% 25% 17% 17% 23% 18% 26%
Climate change 22 6 5 - 12 17G 5 - 11 10 1
5% 3% 8% 7% 9% 2% 8% 4% 4%

Immigration 14 3 2 - 9 8 1 3 10 1
3% 2% 3% % 3% 3% 10% % 4% 3%

Taxes 16 5 1 - 10 8 7 - 7 8 1
4% 3% 1% % 4% 3% % 3% 4%

Public education 13 4 4 1 4 7 7 - 6 6 1
3% 2% 7% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3%

Threats to democracy 69 13 12B 5 39B 43G 24 2 24 43 2
16% 8% 20% 13% 22% 23% 10% 19% 17% 16% 7%

Something else 37 10 4 2 21 11 23 2 12 21 4
8% 6% 7% 6% 12% 6% 10% 19% 8% 8% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK

55



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20,

Q17.

running for these offices?

Base: Voted

Total

None/Not very
None at all
Not very much

Fair amount/

Great deal
A fair amount

A great deal

Don't know

ender

Fe-
male

2022

Thinking about your vote for Washington State Senator or Representative,

Race/

how much did you know about the candidates

Ethnicity

White

5+ Alone Other Or <

$75K- $150K
4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or >

G

Total Male
439 218
100% 100%
(B)

88 41
20% 19%
9 3
2% 1%
78 38
18% 17%
351 177
80% 81%
246 113
56% 52%
105 63C
24% 29%

214
100%
(C)

45
21%
2%

39
18%

169
79%

127
60%

42
20%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFGH,

64
100%
(E)

20GH
31%

4GH
6%

16GH
25%

44
69%

35
55%

9
13%

I1J,

108 142
100% 100%
(F) (G)
35GH 19
33% 14%
5GH -
4%
31GH 19
28% 14%
73 123EF
67% 86%
52 90F
48% 63%
21 33
19% 23%
KLM, NOP, QRS

122 307
100% 100%
(H) (1)
12 58
10% 19%
- 3
1%

12 55
10% 18%
110EF 249
90% 81%
67 171
55% 56%
43EFG 78
35% 26%

131
100%
(J)

29
23%

61
4%

24
18%

101
77%

74
57%

27
21%

Education
Coll
H.S. Some Deg/
Coll
115 150 172
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
37LM 26 25
32% 17% 14%
7LM - 2
6% 1%
29M 26 23
25% 17% 13%
79 125K 147K
68% 83% 86%
59 83 104
51% 55% 60%
20 42K 44
17% 28% 25%

245
100%
(N)

54p
22%

20%

191
78%

138
56%

53
22%

135
100%
(0)

26
20%

3
3%

23
17%

109
80%

72
53%

37
27%

42N
92%

28
61%

14
31%

100%

o

oe°

134
81%

87
53%

47
28%

21%

56



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20,

Q017. Thinking about your vote for Washington State Senator or Representative,

running for these offices?

Base: Voted

Total

None/Not very
None at all
Not very much

Fair amount/

Great deal
A fair amount

A great deal

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

King Puget West- East- < 1 1-

Total County Sound ern

439 126 99
100% 100% 100%
(B) (&)

88 21 19
20% 17% 19%
9 1 3
2% 1% 3%
78 20 15
18% 16% 16%
351 105 80
80% 83% 81%
246 72 58
56% 57% 58%
105 33 23
24% 26% 23%

columns tested BCDE,

ern
130 84
100% 100%
(D) (E)
31 17
24%  21%
3 2
2% 2%
28 15
21% 18%
99 67
76%  79%
67 48
52% 57%
32 18
24%  22%
FGHI, JK,

Yr Yr

8
100%
(F)
7GHI
78%
1
12%

6GHI
66%

2
22%

1
12%

1
11%

2022

3 3-10 > 10

s Yrs Yrs

20 50 361

100% 100% 100%

(G) (1) (1)
1 10 70
7% 20% 19%
- 1 8

2% 2%

1 9 63
7% 18% 17%
18F 40F 291F
93% 80% 81l%
14F 31F 200F
73% 62% 55%
4 9 91
20% 18% 25%
PQOR, STUV

1M, NO,

Children
Yes No
119 320
100% 100%
(J)  (K)
34K 54
28% 17%
5K 4
4% 1%
28 50

24%  16%

85 266J
72% 83%

63 183
53% 57%

22 83
19% 26%

Q10:
Direc

Right
Dir

tion

Wrong

Q13:

Voted

Track Yes

212
100%
(M)

36
17%

2
1%

34
16%

175
83%

123
58%

52
25%

439
100%
(N)

88
20%

9
2%

78
18%

351
80%

246
56%

105
24%

how much did you know about the candidates

ortion

Don't

States Know

124
100%
(U)

22
18%

1
1%

21
17%

101v
82%

71
57%

31v

39
100%
(V)

14SU
37%

1
3%

13SU
34%

24
63%

22
57%

2

S. Senate
————————————————— Q36: Ab
Some- ——---------—————————————
Sm— one Cod-
iley Else ify Ban
178 25 235 42
100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S) (T)
29 12PQ 43 9
16% 50% 18% 21%
- 3PQ 6 1
13% 3% 2%
29 9PQ 37 8
16% 37% 16% 19%
149R 13 192v 33
84% 50% 82% 79%
105 12 135 18
59% 46% 57% 43%
44R 1 57V 15V
25% 4% 24% 36%

25%

6%

57



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q017. Thinking about your vote for Washington State Senator or Representative, how much did you know about the candidates
running for these offices?

Base: Voted

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54 : Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —=======——-—-————

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 439 165 60 37 177 189 239 11 143 265 31
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

None/Not very 88 38E 18E 9 23 33 51 4 373 42 9
20% 23% 30% 25% 13% 17% 21% 37% 26% 16% 30%
None at all 9 6 1 1 2 4 4 1 4 2 3J
2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 9% 3% 1% 10%

Not very much 78 32E 17E 8 21 28 47 3 337 40 6
18% 20% 28% 22% 12% 15% 20% 28% 23% 15% 20%

Fair amount/ 351 127 42 28 154BC 156 188 7 106 2231 21
Great deal 80% 77% 70% 75% 87% 83% 79% 63% 74% 84% 70%

A fair amount 246 92 32 24 98 107 132 6 73 154 18
56% 56% 53% 65% 55% 57% 55% 55% 51% 58% 60%

A great deal 105 34 11 4 57BCD 49 55 1 33 69 3
24% 21% 18% 10% 32% 26% 23% 8% 23% 26% 10%

Don't know - - - - - - - - _ _ _

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022
018. Where did you get most of the information about the candidates who you voted for?

Base: Voted

Gender Race/ Education Party
————————————————— Ethnicity -----—-—---"-""----—- Income e
Non- Age  mmmmm——————— Coll ——=——————————————— Ind/
Fe- Bi-  —mmmmm e White H.S. Some Deg/ $75K- $150K Other/
Total Male male nary 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone Other Or < Coll 4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref

Total 439 218 214 7 64 108 142 122 307 131 115 150 172 245 135 46 166 124 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Television news 62 29 32 1 6 14 20 21 44 18 20 21 21 32 23 4 21 23S 12
14% 13% 15% 14% % 13% 14% 17% 14% 14% 17% 14% 12% 13% 17% 9% 13% 18% %

Television 38 18 19 1 4 3 22EFH 8 30 8 11 16 11 21 12 4 18 7 10
commercials 9% 8% 9% 15% % 3% 16% 7% 10% 6% 9% 11% 6% 9% % 8% 11% 6% %
Podcasts / radio 15 9 6 - 2 7 3 3 11 4 8L 3 4 10 3 2 4 8 3
shows 3% 4% 3% 3% 7% 2% 2% 4% 3% 7% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 6% 2%
Digital display ads 4 2 1 1BC 3FGH - 1 - 2 2 1 1 2 3 1 - 2 1 1
1% 1% * 16% % 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Social media 25 12 13 - 7H 10H 6 1 17 6 7 7 10 19 6 - 7 2 13R
6% 5% 6% 11% % 4% % 6% 5% % 5% % 8% 4% 4% 2% 10%

Conversations with 50 25 25 - 7 10 21 12 35 15 14 14 21 23 20 4 14 21Q 12
friends and family 11% 12% 12% 11% 10% 15% 10% 12% 11% 12% 10% 12% 9% 15% 9% 8% 17% 9%
The Washington 115 57 55 3 15 20 33 46EFG 85 29 18 46K 50K 62 36 13 52R 25 36
voter's pamphlet 26% 26% 26% 42% 23% 19% 23% 38% 28% 22% 15% 30% 29% 25% 27% 28% 31% 20% 28%
Direct mail 23 9 14 - 2 8 10 3 16 7 9 8 6 12 6 4 8 10s 3
% 4% 7% % % 7% % % 5% 8% % 3% % % % 5% % 2%

Organizations(s) I 14 7 8 - 2G 4G - 8G 10 4 1 7 7 7 7 1 8 5 2
am a part of 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 7% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 1%
Online news 83 46 36 1 16G 27GH 20 18 48 341 22 22 39 48 18 140 29 20 33
19% 21% 17% 14% 25% 25% 14% 15% 16% 26% 19% 15% 23% 20% 14% 30% 17% 16% 25%

Emails from 11 5 6 - 1 2 6 2 7 4 5 5 2 8 2 1 4 2 5
candidates 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% % 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20,

018. Where did you get most of the information about the candidates who you voted for?

Base: Voted

Total

Television news
Television
commercials

Podcasts / radio
shows

Digital display ads
Social media
Conversations with

friends and family

The Washington
voter's pamphlet

Direct mail
Organizations(s) I
am a part of
Online news

Emails from
candidates

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

439 126 99
100% 100% 100%

(B)  (C)
62 22 11
145 18%  11%
38 9 11
3 7% 113
15 2 3
3% 2% 3%
4 1 -
3 13
25 7 3
3 65 3%
50 20 7
115 16% 7%
115 35 30
265  28%  30%
23 6 3
5 5 3%
14 3 4
3% 2% 43
83 18 27BE
19%  14%  28%
11 2 1
3% s 1%

columns tested BCDE,

130
100%
(D)

16
13%

11
9%

o o

~J [l U1 oy

o

17
13%

28
22%

FGHI,

12%

2G
24%

34%

JK, LM, NO,

50

100%
(H)

7
14%

1
2%

1
2%

21
4%

1

2%

6
12%
13
25%

<

]

51
10%

10
20%

STUV

King Puget West- East- < 1
Total County Sound ern

361
100%
(1)

51
14%

36
10%

13
4%

2
1%

20
6%

42
12%

94

26%

19
5%

9
3%

65
18%

10
3%

o o oe

Ll el 1o ~J oo ~J o

o

Q10:
Direction
Right Wrong
i Track Yes

186
100%
(L)

26
14%

15
8%

2
1%

4M

3

]

14

3
S

18
10%

oe°

N
wu RO wu [I=Yee)
oo

oo

o°

212
100%
(M)

30
14%

17
8%

12L
6%

I3
S

26
12%

54
26%

14

3

S

4%

37
17%

3%

Q13:
Voted

439
100%
(N)

62
14%

38
9%

15
3%

4
1%

25
6%

50
11%

115

26%
23

3

S

14
3%

83
19%

11
3%

o

oe

[y

o

\S)

o

N oy
wJ [@Xee) S 00 [=2\e) [eeXo)) [eo) ) oy W =W =W

N
o° o° o o°

o°

iley Else

178
100%
(Q)

26
15%

11

o

N o u
o

235
100%
(S)

37
16%

20
9%

5
2%

4

3

]

12

[\

=

=

—
N = oy O ~w 0 Co [@Xeo) ~w
oe°

Abortion

42
100%
(T)

o°

o°

6
4
2
5
1
3

o

o

e

o°

i)

o°

o°

124
100%
(U)

15
12%

12
10%

5
4

o

o
]

198
16%

29
24%

o

]

1%

23
18%

5

N
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Don't
States Know
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100%
(V)

4

o

3
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022
018. Where did you get most of the information about the candidates who you voted for?

Base: Voted

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54 : Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —==————————-——————

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 439 165 60 37 177 189 239 11 143 265 31
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Television news 62 22 8 5 26 27 34 - 16 43 3
14% 13% 14% 14% 15% 15% 14% 11% 16% 10%

Television 38 13 7 1 17 17 17 4FG 16 20 2
commercials 9% 8% 11% 2% 10% 9% 7% 36% 11% 8% 7%

Podcasts / radio 15 6 1 2 6 3 11 1 5 8 2
shows 3% 3% 1% 6% 3% 2% 5% 10% 4% 3% 8%
Digital display ads 4 3 - 1E - 3 1 - 2 2 -

1% 2% % 2% * 1% 1%

Social media 25 14 1 2 7 11 13 - 8 12 4J
6% 9% 2% % % 6% % 6% 5% 14%

Conversations with 50 23 3 4 20 18 32 - 16 30 4
friends and family 11% 14% 5% 10% 11% 10% 13% 11% 11% 13%

The Washington 115 31 14 12 57B 50 60 4 30 801 5
voter's pamphlet 26% 19% 24% 33% 32% 27% 25% 34% 21% 30% 16%

Direct mail 23 11 2 2 8 7 16 - 7 15 1
% 6% 3% % 5% % % % % 3%

Organizations(s) I 14 5 2 1 6 8 7 - 5 9 1
am a part of 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%

Online news 83 34 18E 6 24 39 42 2 33 43 7
19% 21% 30% 17% 14% 21% 17% 20% 23% 16% 23%

Emails from 11 3 3 - 5 5 6 - 5 5 1
candidates 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022
Q19. For the Washington State Senate and House of Representatives, who did you vote for?

Base: Voted

Gender Race/ Education Party
————————————————— Ethnicity -----—-—---"-""----—- Income e
Non- Age  mmmmm——————— Coll ——=——————————————— Ind/
Fe- Bi-  —mmmmm e White H.S. Some Deg/ $75K- $150K Other/
Total Male male nary 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone Other Or < Coll 4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref
Total 439 218 214 7 64 108 142 122 307 131 115 150 172 245 135 46 166 124 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Total Democratic 238 106 127B 5 41 55 74 67 159 78 46 95K 97K 139 69 24 165RS 7 59R
54% 49% 60% 69% 63% 51% 52% 55% 52% 60% 40% 63% 56% 57% 51% 52% 99% 6% 46%
All Democratic 171 69 97B 5B 28 32 60 50 119 52 32 71K 67 101 46 19 138RS 3 29R
candidates 39% 32% 45% 69% 44% 30% 42% 41% 39% 40% 28% 47% 39% 41% 34% 42% 83% 2% 23%
Mostly Democratic 68 37 30 - 12 23G 15 17 41 26 14 24 30 39 23 5 27R 4 30R
candidates 15% 17% 14% 19% 21% 10% 14% 13% 20% 12% 16% 17% 16% 17% 10% 16% 3% 23%
Total Republican 175 101C 72 1 18 43 63E 51E 133J 42 60LM 52 63 89 60 21 - 11508 550
40% 46% 34% 16% 28% 40% 44% 42% 43% 32% 52% 34% 37% 36% 44% 45% 93% 43%
All Republican 112 68C 43 1 9 30E 34 40E 900 23 41M 37 35 61 37 11 - 86QS 250
candidates 26% 31% 20% 16% 14% 28% 24% 33% 29% 17% 35% 24% 20% 25% 27% 25% 69% 19%
Mostly Republican 62 33 30 - 9 13 29H 11 43 19 19 15 28 28 23 9 - 290 310
candidates 14% 15% 14% 14% 12% 21% 9% 14% 15% 17% 10% 17% 11% 17% 21% 24% 24%
Other 26 11 14 1 6 10H 5 4 14 11 10L 4 12 16 7 1 1 2 140R
% % 7% 15% 9% 10% % % 5% 8% 9% % 7% 7% 5% 3% 1% 2% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, ORS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022
Q19. For the Washington State Senate and House of Representatives, who did you vote for?

Base: Voted

Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction Q13: ———————— e Q36: Abortion

——————————————————————— Children ----------- Voted Some- ———--————-—————— -

King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 --—-==-—--- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm- one Cod- Don't

Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else ify Ban States Know

Total 439 126 99 130 84 8 20 50 361 119 320 186 212 439 - 236 178 25 235 42 124 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)

Total Democratic 238 85DE 57 61 36 81 151 331 182 49 1897 161M 51 238 - 2160R 16 7Q 193TUV 11 24 10
54% 67% 57% 47% 43% 100% 76% 66% 50% 42% 59% 87% 24%  54% 91% 9% 28% 82% 27% 20% 26%

All Democratic 171 62DE  43E 43 24 5 12 19 135 27 1443 125M 27 171 - 1680R 1 2Q 146TUV 6 13 6
candidates 39% 49% 43% 33% 28% 59% 59% 39% 37% 23% 45% 67% 13%  39% 71% 1% % 62% 14% 10% 16%
Mostly Democratic 68 22 14 18 13 31 3 141 47 22 45 37M 24 68 - 48Q 15 5 470 5 12 4
candidates 15% 18% 14% 14% 15% 41% 16% 28% 13% 19% 14% 20% 11%  15% 20% 8% 20% 20% 13% 9% 10%
Total Republican 175 34 38 61B 43B - 3 16 156FG 57K 117 18 149L 175 - 14 154PR 6P 29 308 92S 243
40% 27% 38% 47% 51% 15% 31% 43% 48% 37% 9% 71%  40% % 87% 26% 12% 71% 74% 63%
All Republican 112 18 25B 39B 30B - 3 11 99 35 77 10 99L 112 - 8 101PR 3P 14 228 60s 16S
candidates 26% 14% 26% 30% 35% 15% 22% 27% 29% 24% 5% 47%  26% 3% 57% 13% 6% 52% 49% 42%
Mostly Republican 62 16 12 21 13 - - 5 57 23 40 8 51L 62 - 6 53p 3P 15 8S 31S 8S
candidates 14% 12% 12% 16% 16% 10% 16% 19% 12% 4% 24%  14% 2% 30% 13% 6% 19% 25% 21%
Other 26 8 5 9 5 - 2 1 23 12K 14 7 11 26 - 6 8 12pQ 13 1 8

% 6% 5% 7% 6% 10% 2% 6% 10% % 4% 5% % 3% % 46% 6% 2% % 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022
Q19. For the Washington State Senate and House of Representatives, who did you vote for?

Base: Voted

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54 : Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —==————————-——————

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 439 165 60 37 177 189 239 11 143 265 31
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Total Democratic 238 89 41E 20 89 149GH 84 5 91J 132 15
54% 54% 68% 53% 50% 79% 35% 48% 63% 50% 49%

All Democratic 171 59 30B 15 67 106G 59 5 69J 92 10
candidates 39% 36% 51% 39% 38% 56% 25% 48% 48% 35% 32%
Mostly Democratic 68 30 10 5 22 43G 25 - 22 40 5
candidates 15% 18% 17% 14% 12% 23% 10% 15% 15% 17%

Total Republican 175 62 16 15 81C 34 136F S5F 41 1221 12
40% 38% 27% 39% 46% 18% 57% 44% 28% 46% 38%

All Republican 112 32 11 10 60BC 17 90F 5F 28 781 6
candidates 26% 19% 19% 27% 34% 9% 38% 44% 20% 29% 20%
Mostly Republican 62 31 5 5 22 17 45F - 13 441 5
candidates 14% 19% 8% 12% 12% 9% 19% 9% 17% 17%
Other 26 13 3 3 7 6 19F 1 12 10 437
6% 8% 6% 8% % 3% 8% 8% % % 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q20. If you split your votes between Democratic and Republican candidates, what is the biggest reason you voted for a candidate of another party?

Base: Split voters

Gender Race/ Education Party
————————————————— Ethnicity -----—-—---"-""----—- Income e
Non- Age  mmmmm——————— Coll ——=——————————————— Ind/
Fe- Bi-  —mmmmm e White H.S. Some Deg/ $75K- $150K Other/
Total Male male nary 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone Other Or < Coll 4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref
Total 130 70 60 - 21 36 44 28 84 45 33 39 58 66 46 14 27 34 61
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Voted for the
incumbent because
they're doing a good 44 24 20 - 6 14 13 12 28 16 9 12 23 23 11 90 13 9 19
job 34% 35% 33% 28% 38% 29% 41% 34% 35% 28% 32% 39% 35% 24% 63% 50% 27% 32%
I felt they were
less polarizing than 36 21 15 - 8 8 15 4 24 11 14L 6 17 19 16P 1 5 9 18
my party's candidate 28% 30% 26% 36% 23% 34% 16% 29% 24% 41% 15% 29% 28% 34% 6% 20% 28% 29%
I thought my party's
candidate had
personal character 17 13 5 - 2 5 8 3 10 7 4 11M 3 10 5 2 1 5 12
flaws 13% 18% 8% 9% 13% 18% 10% 12% 16% 11% 28% 5% 15% 12% 15% 3% 15% 19%
Someone close to me
convinced me to vote
for another party's 9 2 7B - 2 1 3 3 6 3 2 2 5 4 5 - 1 4 4
candidate 7% 3% 12% 9% 3% 7% 10% 7% 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 10% 3% 12% 7%
Other 23 11 13 - 4 8 5 7 15 8 4 8 11 10 9 2 6 6 8
18% 15% 21% 17% 22% 12% 23% 18% 19% 14% 20% 19% 15% 19% 16% 24% 18% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, ORS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q20. If you split your votes between Democratic and Republican candidates, what is the biggest reason you voted for a candidate of another party?

Base: Split voters

Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction Q13: —————— e Q36: Abortion
——————————————————————— Children ----------- Voted Some- ——-———-—-—-—————
King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 --—==-—--- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm- one Cod- Don't
Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else ify Ban States Know
Total 130 38 26 40 26 3 3 19 105 45 85 45 75 130 - 54 68 8 62 13 43 12
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Voted for the
incumbent because
they're doing a good 44 15 8 12 10 1 1 6 36 18 26 20 22 44 - 23 20 2 23 7 11 3
job 34% 39% 31% 29% 37% 37% 32% 31% 34% 41% 30% 46% 29% 34% 42% 29% 23% 37% 54% 25% 27%
I felt they were
less polarizing than 36 9 5 13 10 1 2 6 27 12 25 12 21 36 - 13 22 1 13 1 16T 6
my party's candidate 28% 23% 19% 32% 37% 37% 68% 33% 26% 26% 29% 27% 28% 28% 24% 33% 12% 21% 8% 38% 46%
I thought my party's
candidate had
personal character 17 2 6B 6 3 - - 2 15 4 13 6 10 17 - 7 9 2 10 1 6 -
flaws 13% 6% 24% 15% 11% 10% 15% 10% 15% 13% 14% 13% 12% 13% 27% 16% 8% 15%
Someone close to me
convinced me to vote
for another party's 9 5 1 2 1 - - 1 8 2 7 2 7 9 - 2 6 1 4 1 3 1
candidate 7% 13% 4% 5% 4% 5% 8% 5% 8% 4% 10% 7% 3% 9% 12% 6% 8% 7% 8%
Other 23 8 6 7 3 1 - 4 18 8 15 5 15 23 - 10 11 2 12 3 6 2
18% 20% 23% 18% 10% 26% 21% 18% 19% 17% 10% 20% 18% 18% 17% 25% 19% 23% 14% 18%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q020. If you split your votes between Democratic and Republican candidates, what is the biggest reason you voted for a candidate of another party?

Base: Split voters

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54 : Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —==———————-—————— - ——

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 130 61 15 10 44 60 70 - 35 85 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Voted for the
incumbent because

they're doing a good 44 21 5 1 17 26G 18 - 14 28 2

job 34% 34% 33% 13% 39% 44% 25% 41% 33% 20%

I felt they were

less polarizing than 36 18 6 5 8 16 20 - 11 23 3

my party's candidate 28% 29% 41% 46% 17% 27% 29% 31% 27% 29%

I thought my party's

candidate had

personal character 17 7 1 1 9 7 11 - 4 10 3

flaws 13% 11% 7% 10% 20% 11% 15% 12% 12% 32%

Someone close to me

convinced me to vote

for another party's 9 2 1 1 5 1 8F - 2 7 -

candidate 7% 3% 6% 10% 11% 2% 11% 6% 8%

Other 23 14 2 2 6 10 14 - 4 17 2
18% 22% 13% 20% 13% 16% 19% 11% 21% 19%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022
Q21. What was the one policy issue that most impacted your vote for Washington State Senator and Representative?

Base: Voted

Gender Race/ Education Party
————————————————— Ethnicity -----—-—---"-""----—- Income e
Non- Age  mmmmm——————— Coll ——=——————————————— Ind/
Fe- Bi-  mmmmmm e White H.S. Some Deg/ $75K- $150K Other/
Total Male male nary 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone Other Or < Coll 4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref

Total 439 218 214 7 64 108 142 122 307 131 115 150 172 245 135 46 166 124 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Economy / Inflation 110 60 49 - 9 28 39E 33E 77 33 34 33 42 67 32 9 18 5408 330
25% 28% 23% 14% 26% 28% 27% 25% 25% 29% 22% 24% 27% 24% 19% 11% 43% 26%
Crime 46 26 20 - 5 9 17 15 36 10 9 17 21 12 24N 9N 6 200 190
11% 12% 9% 7% 9% 12% 13% 12% 8% 8% 11% 12% 5% 18% 20% 4% 16% 14%
Cost of housing 21 11 9 - 6GH 12GH 2 - 10 10 10L 3 7 14 6 1 3 4 100
5% 5% 4% 9% 11% 2% 3% 7% 9% 2% 4% 6% 4% 2% 2% 4% 8%

Homelessness 18 8 10 - 2 5 7 4 14 3 111M 2 6 13 2 40 7 5 4
4% 4% % 3% 4% 5% % 5% 2% 9% 1% 3% 5% 1% 8% 4% 4% %

Reproductive rights 69 19 46B 5BC 23FGH 18 19 10 49 21 21 19 29 37 19 7 47RS 6 11
16% 9% 21% 72% 36% 16% 14% % 16% 16% 18% 13% 17% 15% 14% 15% 28% 5% %

Climate change 20 13 6 1 2 2 6 10F 15 5 3 5 11 14 6 - 12R 1 7
4% 6% 3% 14% 3% 2% 4% 8% 5% 4% 3% 4% 6% 6% 4% 7% 1% 5%

Taxes 22 16C 6 - 3 6 8 6 15 7 3 8 10 7 9 6N 7 10 5
5% 7% 3% 4% 5% % % 5% 5% % 5% % 3% 7% 13% 4% 8% 4%

Public education 10 9C 1 - 3 5 1 2 5 5 3 3 4 4 6 1 3 3 3
2% % 1% 5% 4% % % 2% 4% % 2% % 2% 4% % 2% 3% 2%
Threats to democracy 85 43 42 - 8 17 29 30 57 27 12 43KM 30 52 24 7 53RS 7 25R
19% 20% 20% 13% 16% 21% 24% 19% 21% 10% 28% 18% 21% 17% 14% 32% 6% 19%

Something else 38 12 25B 1 4 7 14 14 28 10 10 17 12 25 8 3 11 13 12
% % 12% 15% 6% 6% 10% 11% 9% 8% % 11% 7% 10% 6% % % 11% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, ORS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20,

Q21. What was the one policy issue that most impacted your vote for Washington State Senator and Representative?

Base: Voted

Total

Economy / Inflation
Crime

Cost of housing
Homelessness
Reproductive rights
Climate change
Taxes

Public education

Threats to democracy

Something else

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

439 126 99
100% 100% 100%

(B) ()

110 22 24
25%  17%  24%
46 19 10
115 15%  10%
21 4 7
5% s 7%
18 4 4
% 3% 4%
69 27 11
165 21%  12%
20 5 7
4% a5 7%
22 6 4
% 5% 4%
10 3 3
% 3% 3%
85 29 19
195 23%  19%
38 7 9
% 6% 9%

columns tested BCDE,
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q21. What was the one policy issue that most impacted your vote for Washington State Senator and Representative?

Base: Voted

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54 : Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —==————————-——————

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 439 165 60 37 177 189 239 11 143 265 31
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Economy / Inflation 110 36 11 11 52 26 80F 4F 22 811 6
25% 22% 18% 29% 29% 14% 33% 36% 15% 31% 20%

Crime 46 18 9 4 15 11 35F - 11 33 2
11% 11% 15% 11% 8% 6% 15% 8% 12% %
Cost of housing 21 18CDE - - 2 6 15 - 143 2 4J
5% 11% 1% 3% 6% 10% 1% 13%

Homelessness 18 6 2 3 7 10 8 - 8 9 1
4% 4% 4% % 4% % 3% % 3% %

Reproductive rights 69 32E 8 12CE 18 38G 28 4G 300 33 6
16% 19% 13% 31% 10% 20% 12% 37% 21% 13% 20%

Climate change 20 6 2 - 12 14G 6 - 7 11 1
4% 4% 3% 7% 7% 3% 5% 4% 4%

Taxes 22 7 4 - 11 9 13 - 7 15 -

5% 4% 6% % % % 5% 6%

Public education 10 6 3 - 2 6 4 - 2 6 2
2% 3% 5% % % % 2% 2% 7%

Threats to democracy 85 23 15 6 40B 53G 30 1 31 48 5
19% 14% 25% 17% 23% 28% 13% 8% 22% 18% 16%

Something else 38 12 6 1 19 17 19 2 10 25 3
% % 10% 3% 11% % % 19% % 10% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022
Q22. Are you confident that the election in Washington was conducted fairly and accurately?

Base: Voted

Gender Race/ Education Party
————————————————— Ethnicity -----—-—---"-""----—- Income e
Non- Age  mmmmm——————— Coll ——=——————————————— Ind/
Fe- Bi-  mmmmmm e White H.S. Some Deg/ $75K- $150K Other/
Total Male male nary 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone Other Or < Coll 4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref

Total 439 218 214 7 64 108 142 122 307 131 115 150 172 245 135 46 166 124 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Total yes 333 160 166 7 52 80 106 93 228 103 77 117K 138K 191 96 37 160RS 69 91R
76% 73% 78% 100% 81% 74% 74% 76% 74% 79% 66% 78% 80% 78% 71% 80% 96% 56% 71%
Yes, very 226 111 112 4 32 47 71 75F 159 67 42 85K 98K 128 67 25 134RS 24 61R
confident 52% 51% 52% 55% 50% 43% 50% 61% 52% 51% 36% 57% 57% 52% 50% 55% 81% 19% 47%

Yes, somewhat 107 50 54 3 20H 33H 35H 18 69 37 35 32 40 63 29 11 26 4508 30
confident 24% 23% 25% 45% 32% 30% 25% 15% 23% 28% 30% 21% 23% 26% 22% 24% 16% 36% 24%
Total no 85 47 39 - 7 23 32E 24 64 21 29 28 28 41 33 8 4 46QS 300
19% 21% 18% 11% 21% 23% 19% 21% 16% 25% 19% 16% 17% 25% 18% 2% 37% 24%
No, not very 49 29 19 - 6 12 18 13 34 14 16 16 17 25 20 3 4 230 180Q
confident 11% 14% % 9% 11% 13% 11% 11% 11% 14% 10% 10% 10% 15% 6% 2% 19% 14%
No, not confident 37 17 19 - 1 11E 14E 10 30 7 13 12 12 16 13 5 - 22Q 12Q
at all 8% 8% 9% 2% 10% 10% 9% 10% 5% 11% 8% 7% 7% 10% 12% 18% 9%
Don't know 21 11 10 - 5 6 4 6 14 6 9 5 6 12 5 1 2 90 70
% % % 8% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 8% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 1% 7% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, ORS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022
Q22. Are you confident that the election in Washington was conducted fairly and accurately?

Base: Voted

Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction Q13: —————— e Q36: Abortion
——————————————————————— Children ----------- Voted Some- ———--————-—————— -
King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 --—==-—--- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm- one Cod- Don't
Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else ify Ban States Know

Total 439 126 99 130 84 8 20 50 361 119 320 186 212 439 - 236 178 25 235 42 124 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)

Total yes 333 104D 77 89 63 7 18 40 268 81 2523 175M 127 333 - 2210R 96 17 221TUV 22 72 18
76% 82% 78% 69% 74% 88% 90% 80% 74%  68% 79% 94% 60% 6% 94% 54% 66% 94% 52% 58% 47%

Yes, very 226 74D 54 60 38 6 12 27 181 43 1837 144M 58 226 - 183QR 35 8 173TUV 15V 34V 4
confident 52% 59% 55% 46% 46% 73% 64% 54% 50% 37% 57% 77% 28% 52% 78% 20% 33% T4% 36% 28% 10%
Yes, somewhat 107 30 23 30 24 1 5 13 88 38K 69 31 68L 107 - 38 61P 8P 48 7 383 14ST
confident 24% 24% 23% 23% 29% 15% 27% 25% 24% 32% 22% 17% 32%  24% 16% 34% 34% 20% 16% 31% 36%
Total no 85 17 16 32B 20 1 1 8 76 32K 53 12 72L 85 - 10 69P 6P 7 17s 46S 158
19% 14% 17% 25% 23% 12% % 16% 21% 27% 17% 6% 34% 19% 4% 39% 26% 3% 40% 37% 40%

No, not very 49 6 8 22B 12B 1 4 44 17 32 6 41L 49 - 9 36P 4p 5 108 2453 11s
confident 11% 5% % 17% 15% 12% 8% 12% 14% 10% 3% 19% 11% 4% 20% 16% 2% 23% 19% 28%
No, not confident 37 11 8 10 7 - 1 4 31 15K 21 6 31L 37 - 1 33P 2P 2 7S 238 55
at all 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 4% 9% 9% 13% 7% 3% 15% 8% * 19% 9% 1% 18% 18% 12%
Don't know 21 5 5 8 2 - 1 2 18 5 15 - 13L 21 - 5 14P 2 7 3 5 5S
% % 5% 6% 2% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% % 2% 8% % 3% 8% 4% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022
Q22. Are you confident that the election in Washington was conducted fairly and accurately?

Base: Voted

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54 : Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —==————————-——————

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 439 165 60 37 177 189 239 11 143 265 31
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Total yes 333 131 48 25 129 177GH 149 7 116 194 23
76% 79% 80% 68% 73% 94% 62% 64% 81% 73% 76%

Yes, very 226 83 31 14 98D 143GH 80 3 79 133 14
confident 52% 50% 52% 37% 55% 76% 34% 28% 55% 50% 46%
Yes, somewhat 107 48E 17 12 31 34 69F 4 37 60 9
confident 24% 29% 28% 31% 17% 18% 29% 36% 26% 23% 30%
Total no 85 29 9 10 38 7 77F 1 19 61T 5
19% 17% 14% 26% 22% 4% 32% 8% 13% 23% 17%

No, not very 49 19 5 3 21 6 43F - 14 31 3
confident 11% 12% 9% 8% 12% 3% 18% 10% 12% 10%
No, not confident 37 9 3 7B 17 1 35F 1F 5 301 2
at all 8% 6% 5% 18% 10% 1% 14% 8% 3% 11% 7%
Don't know 21 5 3 2 10 5 12 3FG 8 10 2
5% 3% 5% % % 3% 5% 28% 6% % 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

023. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Legislature should consider during the 2023 session:

Healthcare
Gender Race/ Education Party
————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Income ——
Non- Age  —-==——----= Coll —=—=——=-—=-----——-——— Ind/
Fe- Bi-  —mmmmm e White H.S. Some Deg/ S75K- $150K Other/
Total Male male nary 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone Other Or < Coll 4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref

Total 500 246 246 8 84 129 157 123 337 159 150 164 184 292 146 46 185 135 148
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Very/Somewhat 439 215 217 7 77 112 137 107 288 1471 130 147 160 262 122 39 178RS 103 128R
88% 87% 88% 86% 91% 87% 87% 86% 85% 93% 87% 89% 87% 90% 83% 85% 96% 77% 87%
Very important 283 129 149 6 57GH 83GH 79 59 178 1021 94M 98 91 173 80 23 139RS 51 T4R
57% 52% 60% 74% 69% 64% 50% 48% 53% 64% 63% 59% 49% 59% 55% 50% 75% 38% 50%
Somewhat important 156 86 69 1 19 30 59EF 47EF 109 45 36 49 69K 89 41 16 39 52Q 540
31% 35% 28% 13% 23% 23% 37% 38% 32% 29% 24% 30% 38% 30% 28% 35% 21% 39% 37%
Not too/Not at all 55 29 25 1 6 14 19 17 457 10 16 16 24 27 22 7 8 300s 160
11% 12% 10% 14% 7% 11% 12% 14% 13% 6% 10% % 13% 9% 15% 15% 4% 23% 11%

Not too important 39 19 20 - 4 8 14 13 31 8 12 13 14 19 16 4 8 18Q 12
% % 8% 5% 6% 9% 11% 9% 5% 8% 8% % 7% 11% % 4% 13% 8%
Not important at 16 10 5 1C 2 6 5 4 14 2 4 3 10 7 6 3 - 12Q0S 40
all 3% 4% 2% 14% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 5% 3% 4% 7% 9% 3%
Don't know 6 2 3 - 1 4 1 - 5 1 4M 2 - 3 2 - - 1 30
1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, ORS



DHM Research - DHM

Q23. Importance of

Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

the following issue when thinking about policies the Legislature should consider during the 2023 session:

Healthcare
Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction 013: - 036: Abortion
——————————————————————— Children ----------- Voted Some- ———---—------——— -
King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 -—=-=-==——- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm-— one Cod- Don't
Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else ify Ban States Know

Total 500 145 115 140 100 11 21 56 412 134 366 200 240 439 61 236 178 25 274 49 131 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 439 131 102 116 90 11 19 52 357 115 324 186M 203 383 57 2230R 140 19 253U 42 107 38
88% 90% 88% 83% 90% 100% 91% 93% 87% 86% 88% 93% 85% 87% 93% 95% 79% 78% 92% 85% 81% 83%

Very important 283 94D 61 71 58 7 15 34 226 81 202 138M 112 244 39 164Q 67 14 183uv 29U 53 18
57% 65% 53% 50% 58% 67% 72% 62% 55% 60% 55% 69% 47% 56% 63% 69% 37% 55% 67% 58% 40% 41%

Somewhat important 156 38 41 46 32 4 4 17 131 34 122 48 90L 138 18 59 73P 6 70 13 548 19s
31% 26% 35% 33% 32% 33% 20% 31% 32% 26% 33% 24% 38% 31% 29% 25% 41% 23% 25% 27% 41% 42%

Not too/Not at all 55 10 12 24B 9 - 2 4 49 16 39 13 36L 53 2 13 36P 4P 20 7 238 4
11% 7% 11% 17% 9% 9% 7% 12% 12% 11% 6% 15%  12% 4% 5% 20% 17% % 15% 18% 9%

Not too important 39 7 9 17B 6 - 1 2 36 12 27 11 23 37 2 11 24p 2 16 5 14 4
8% 5% 8% 12% 6% 4% 4% % 9% % 5% % % 4% 5% 13% % 6% 10% 10% 9%

Not important at 16 3 3 7 3 - 1 2 13 4 12 2 13L 16 - 2 12P 2p 4 2 108 -

all 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 6% 4% 1% 7% 9% 2% 4% 8%

Don't know 6 4 1 - 1 - - - 6 2 3 1 1 4 2 - 2 1p 1 - 1 3sU
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% * % 4% 1% % * 1% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

023. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Legislature should consider during the 2023 session:

Healthcare
--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54: Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —===-—-——mmmm o —m e

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 500 186 75 48 191 210 276 14 181 280 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Very/Somewhat 439 166 64 43 165 192G 236 11 1693 235 35
88% 89% 85% 91% 87% 92% 85% 80% 94% 84% 89%

Very important 283 111 42 27 103 128 149 6 12473 137 22
57% 59% 56% 57% 54% 61% 54% 44% 69% 49% 57%

Somewhat important 156 56 22 16 62 64 87 5 45 981 13
31% 30% 29% 34% 33% 30% 32% 35% 25% 35% 32%

Not too/Not at all 55 17 10 4 24 17 36 3 9 4471 2
11% 9% 13% 9% 13% 8% 13% 20% 5% 16% 5%

Not too important 39 9 8 3 18 14 22 3 8 301 1
% 5% 11% 7% 10% 6% 8% 20% 4% 11% %

Not important at 16 8 1 1 6 3 13F - 1 141 1
all 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 5% 1% 5% 3%
Don't know 6 3 1 - 1 1 5 - 2 1 2J
1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% * %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20,

2022

024. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Legislature should consider during the 2023 session:
Economic inequality

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very important
Somewhat important
Not too/Not at all
Not too important
Not important at

all

Don't know

500

100%

345

69%

193

39%

152

30%

138

28%

87

17%

52

10%

16

3%

Total Male

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Gender
Fe-
male

246 246
100% 100%
(B) (C)
151 187B
62% 76%
79 109B
32% 44%
73 79
30% 32%
87C 50
35% 20%
52C 35
21% 14%
35C 16
14% 6%
7 9
3% 4%

86%

74%

13%

14%

columns tested BCD, EFGH,

Age
18-29 30-44 45-64
84 129 157
100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G)
70GH 95H 100
83% 74% 64%
45GH 60GH 46
53% 46% 29%
25 35 54
30% 27% 34%
11 26 56EF
13% 20% 36%
6 18 38EF
7% 14% 24%
5 8 18
6% 6% 11%
3 8G 1
4% 6% 1%
IJ, KLM, NOP, QRS

Race/ Education
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—-
——————————— Coll
White H.S. Some
65+ Alone Other Or < Coll
123 337 159 150 164 184
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
76 213 1291 99 118 127
61% 63% 82% 66% 72% 69%
39 110 80T 61 63 69
31% 33% 51% 41% 38% 37%
37 103 49 38 55 58
30% 31% 31% 25% 33% 32%
44EF 112J 25 44 39 55
36% 33% 16% 29% 24% 30%
23E 703 16 28 26 32
19% 21% 10% 19% 16% 18%
21EF 437 9 15 14 23
17% 13% 6% 10% 8% 12%
4 12 4 ™ ™ 2
3% 4% 3% % 4% 1%

292
100%
(N)

2120
73%

121
41%

91
31%

69
24%

47
16%

22
8%

10
4%

/ $75K- $150K
4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or >

146
100%
(0)

90
62%

52
36%

39
26%

51N
35%

30
20%

21N
14%

5
3%

185
100%
(Q)

174RS
94%

110RS
60%

64

34%

11

6%

11

6%

o
e

o oo

o°

o0

DN WS oy bW N
e}

o) 0 o OO O J [Nel\e} o =

o0

Y e)

148
100%
(S)

87R
59%

46R
31%

40
27%

57Q
39%

33Q
23%

23Q
16%

40
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

024. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Legislature should consider during the 2023 session:
Economic inequality

Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction Q13: et Q36: Abortion

——————————————————————— Children --———-—-----—- Voted Some- ———--—--———————— -

King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 -—=-=-==——- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm-— one Cod- Don't

Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else ify Ban States Know

Total 500 145 115 140 100 11 21 56 412 134 366 200 240 439 61 236 178 25 274 49 131 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Very/Somewhat 345 112CE 73 100 61 10 18 42 276 90 256 169M 129 299 46 209QR 74 17Q 228TUV 29U 56 320
69% 77% 63% 71% 61% 91% 87% 75% 67% 67% 70% 85% 54% 68% 76% 88% 41% 66% 83% 60% 43% 70%
Very important 193 70CDE 40 49 33 81 9 29I 148 60 133 111M 61 168 25 1290 28 12Q 143TUV 14 21 15U
39% 48% 35% 35% 33% 71% 41% 51% 36% 45% 36% 56% 25% 38% 41% 55% 16% 47% 52% 28% 16% 34%

Somewhat important 152 42 32 50 28 2 9 13 128 30 1220 58 68 131 21 80 46 5 86 16 35 16
30% 29% 28% 36% 28% 20% 46% 23% 31% 22% 33% 29% 28% 30% 35% 34% 26% 20% 31% 31% 27% 36%

Not too/Not at all 138 29 36B 38 36B 1 3 14 120 38 100 28 104L 127 11 24 98PR 5 41 178 71STV 9
28% 20% 31% 27% 36% 9% 13% 25% 29% 29% 27% 14% 43% 29% 19% 10% 55% 21% 15% 34% 54% 21%

Not too important 87 19 28BD 19 22 1 1 9 75 28 59 24 60L 80 6 18 58P 4 29 138 36S 8
17% 13% 24% 13% 22% 9% 4% 17% 18% 21% 16% 12% 25% 18% 10% 8% 33% 16% 11% 27% 28% 18%

Not important at 52 10 8 20 14 - 2 5 45 10 41 4 44T, 47 5 6 40PR 1 13 3 35STV 1
all 10% 7% 7% 14% 14% 9% 9% 11% 8% 11% 2% 18% 11% 8% 2% 22% 5% 5% 7% 26% 2%
Don't know 16 5 7D 2 3 - - - 16 6 11 2 7 13 3 3 6 3PQ 4 3s 4 4s
3% 3% 6% 1% 3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 3% % 6% 1% 4% 13% 2% 7% 3% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

024. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Legislature should consider during the 2023 session:
Economic inequality

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54: Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —===-—-——mmmm o —m e

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 500 186 75 48 191 210 276 14 181 280 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
Very/Somewhat 345 134E 58E 35 118 167G 167 11 1443 172 30
69% 72% 78% 73% 62% 80% 60% 80% 80% 61% 76%
Very important 193 76 39DE 15 62 89 100 4 89J 90 14
39% 41% 53% 32% 33% 42% 36% 31% 49% 32% 37%
Somewhat important 152 58 19 19 56 78G 67 7G 55 81 15
30% 31% 25% 41% 29% 37% 24% 49% 31% 29% 39%
Not too/Not at all 138 47 13 11 68BC 39 96F 3 32 102IK 4
28% 25% 18% 23% 35% 19% 35% 20% 18% 37% 10%
Not too important 87 29 11 9 38 28 57F 2 23 61IK 3
17% 15% 15% 18% 20% 13% 21% 14% 13% 22% 7%
Not important at 52 18 2 2 29CD 12 39F 1 9 421K 1
all 10% 10% 3% 4% 15% 6% 14% 6% 5% 15% 2%
Don't know 16 6 4 2 5 3 13 - 4 6 5IJ
% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

025. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Legislature should consider during the 2023 session:
Racial Jjustice

Gender Race/ Education Party
————————————————— Ethnicity ---—-—-—---------—- Income e
Non- Age 0000 mmmm—————— COll ———mmmmmmmm——e e Ind/
Fe- Bi-  —mmmmm e White H.S. Some Deg/ S75K- $150K Other/
Total Male male nary 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone Other Or < Coll 4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref

Total 500 246 246 8 84 129 157 123 337 159 150 164 184 292 146 46 185 135 148
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Very/Somewhat 332 139 186B 7 68FGH 85 99 75 209 1201 96 116 119 2060 87 27 170RS 47 89R
66% 57% 75% 87% 81% 66% 63% 61% 62% 76% 64% 70% 65% 71% 60% 58% 92% 35% 60%
Very important 196 74 115B 7BC 54FGH 48 50 40 109 84T 60 69 66 123 53 13 114Rs 18 47R
39% 30% 47% 87% 64% 37% 32% 32% 32% 53% 40% 42% 36% 42% 36% 29% 62% 13% 32%

Somewhat important 136 66 70 - 14 37 50E 35 100 36 36 47 53 83 34 14 56 30 41
27% 27% 29% 17% 28% 32% 29% 30% 23% 24% 28% 29% 28% 24% 30% 30% 22% 28%
Not too/Not at all 159 103C 55 1 15 41E 57E 44E 1210 36 49 45 64 77 58N 19N 14 830S 550
32% 42% 22% 13% 18% 32% 36% 36% 36% 23% 33% 27% 35% 26% 39% 42% 7% 62% 37%
Not too important 84 54C 30 - 10 22 32 19 62 22 25 22 36 44 28 10 12 41Q 300
17% 22% 12% 12% 17% 20% 15% 18% 14% 17% 13% 20% 15% 20% 22% 6% 30% 20%
Not important at 74 49C 25 1 5 19 25E 26E 60J 15 24 23 28 33 29N 9 2 4208 250
all 15% 20% 10% 13% 6% 15% 16% 21% 18% 9% 16% 14% 15% 11% 20% 20% 1% 31% 17%

Don't know 9 4 5 - 1 3 1 4 7 2 4 4 1 8 1 - 1 4 4
2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% * 3% 1% 1% 3% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

025. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Legislature should consider during the 2023 session:
Racial Jjustice

Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction Q13: e Q36: Abortion

——————————————————————— Children --———-—-----—- Voted Some- ———--—--———————— -

King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 -—=-=-==——- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm-— one Cod- Don't

Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else ify Ban States Know

Total 500 145 115 140 100 11 21 56 412 134 366 200 240 439 61 236 178 25 274 49 131 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 332 105 75 90 62 10 16 41 266 85 247 170M 120 289 43 204Q0R 68 16Q 227TUV 33U 48 23
66% 72% 65% 64% 62% 92% 76% 73% 65% 64% 67% 85% 50% 66% 70% 87% 38% 65% 83% 68% 37% 51%
Very important 196 71DE 45 46 34 6 131 26 151 50 146 114M 55 170 26 1340 23 130 154TUV 11 18 13U
39% 49% 39% 33% 34% 59% 62% 47% 37% 37% 40% 57% 23% 39% 42% 57% 13% 53% 56% 22% 14% 30%

Somewhat important 136 34 30 44 29 4 3 15 115 35 101 56 65 119 17 70 46 3 73 23sSUvV 30 10
27% 23% 26% 31% 29% 33% 14% 26% 28% 26% 28% 28% 27% 27% 29% 30% 26% 12% 27% 46% 23% 21%
Not too/Not at all 159 38 38 48 35 1 5 15 137 46 112 27 116L 143 16 30 104PR 9p 44 16S 81STV 188
32% 26% 33% 34% 35% 8% 24% 27% 33% 35% 31% 14% 48% 33% 26% 13% 59% 35% 16% 32% 62% 39%
Not too important 84 24 18 24 18 1 2 8 72 22 62 19 54L 75 9 21 51P 3 32 10 298 138
17% 17% 16% 17% 18% 8% 10% 15% 18% 17% 17% 10% 23% 17% 15% 9% 29% 12% 12% 21% 22% 30%
Not important at 74 14 20 24 17 - 3 7 65 24 50 8 62L 68 6 9 54p 6P 12 6 52STV 4
all 15% 9% 17% 17% 17% 14% 12% 16% 18% 14% 4% 26% 15% 11% 4% 30% 22% 4% 11% 40% 9%
Don't know 9 2 2 2 3 - - - 9 2 7 2 4 7 2 2 5 - 3 - 2 4STU

2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

025. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Legislature should consider during the 2023 session:
Racial Jjustice

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54: Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —===-—-——mmmm o —m e

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 500 186 75 48 191 210 276 14 181 280 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Very/Somewhat 332 124 54 38E 116 164G 158 9 1393 164 28
66% 67% 72% 79% 61% 78% 57% 64% 77% 59% 73%

Very important 196 74 36E 21 65 93G 97 [ 93J 87 15
39% 39% 49% 44% 34% 44% 35% 44% 52% 31% 39%
Somewhat important 136 51 18 17 51 71G 62 3 46 77 13
27% 27% 24% 35% 27% 34% 22% 21% 25% 27% 34%
Not too/Not at all 159 59 21 9 70D 43 112F 4 39 112IK 7
32% 32% 28% 19% 37% 21% 40% 27% 22% 40% 19%
Not too important 84 38D 12 2 32D 27 54F 3 27 53 5
17% 20% 16% 5% 17% 13% 20% 21% 15% 19% 13%
Not important at 74 21 9 7 38B 16 57F 1 13 60IK 2
all 15% 11% 11% 14% 20% 8% 21% 6% 7% 21% 5%
Don't know 9 3 - 1 5 2 6 1F 2 4 3IJ

2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 8% 1% 1% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20,

026. Importance of the following issue when

Reproductive rights/Abortion

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very important
Somewhat important
Not too/Not at all
Not too important
Not important at

all

Don't know

500

100%

352

70%

244

49%

108

22%

135

27%

65

13%

70

14%

12

2%

Total Male

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

Gender
Fe-
male

246 246
100% 100%
(B) (C)
156 191B
63% 78%
93 145B
38% 59%
63 45
26% 18%
84C 49
34% 20%
36 27
15% 11%
49C 22
20% 9%
6 6
2% 3%

74%

74%

columns tested BCD, EFGH,

2022

ORS

Age
18-29 30-44 45-64
84 129 157
100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G)
70GH 96 103
83% 74% 65%
57FGH 65 65
67% 50% 41%
13 30 38
16% 24% 24%
12 29 52E
14% 23% 33%
6 16 28E
7% 13% 18%
6 13 24
7% 10% 15%
2 5 2
2% 4% 1%
IJ, KLM, NOP,

Race/ Education
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—-
——————————— Coll
White H.S. Some
65+ Alone Other Or < Coll
123 337 159 150 164 184
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
79 222 1271 101 120 130
64% 66% 80% 68% 73% 71%
53 156 87 73 79 92
43% 46% 55% 49% 48% 50%
26 67 40 28 41 38
21% 20% 25% 19% 25% 21%
41E 1040 31 44 41 51
33% 31% 19% 29% 25% 28%
13 48 16 23 21 21
11% 14% 10% 15% 13% 12%
27EF 56J 14 21 20 29
22% 17% 9% 14% 12% 16%
4 11 1 4 4 3
3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2%

292
100%
(N)

2190
75%

1560
53%

63
22%

66
23%

33
11%

o

146
100%
(0)

90
62%

60
41%

30
21%

51N
35%

25
17%

26
18%

5
4

o

thinking about policies the Legislature should consider during the 2023 session:

/ $75K- $150K
4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or >

46

100%
(P)
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68%

20
43%

12
25%

29%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

026. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Legislature should consider during the 2023 session:
Reproductive rights/Abortion

Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction Q13: et Q36: Abortion
——————————————————————— Children --———-—-----—- Voted Some- ———--—--———————— -
King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 -—=-=-==——- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm-— one Cod- Don't
Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else ify Ban States Know

Total 500 145 115 140 100 11 21 56 412 134 366 200 240 439 61 236 178 25 274 49 131 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 352 115DE 82 90 65 111 17 41 284 89 263 179M 126 302 5IN 220QR 67 15 250TUV 36UV 47 19
70% 79% 71% 65% 65% 100% 81% 74% 69% 67% 72% 90% 53% 69% 83% 93% 38% 59% 91% 73% 36% 42%

Very important 244 86DE 59 59 41 10HI 13 28 194 61 183 134M 79 209 35 165Q0R 34 100 196TUV 21UV 21 6
49% 59% 51% 42% 41% 88% 61% 51% 47% 46% 50% 67% 33% 48% 57% 70% 19% 42% 71% 43% 16% 14%

Somewhat important 108 29 23 32 25 1 4 13 90 28 81 46 47 92 16 55 33 4 54 15 27 13
22% 20% 20% 23% 25% 12% 20% 23% 22% 21% 22% 23% 20% 21% 26% 23% 18% 17% 20% 30% 20% 29%

Not too/Not at all 135 29 31 44B 31 - 4 14 117F 39 96 19 107L 1270 8 14 104p 9P 21 138 80ST 218
27% 20% 27% 32% 31% 19% 24% 28% 29% 206% 10% 44%  29% 13% 6% 58% 37% 8% 27% 61% 46%
Not too important 65 15 19 19 12 - 2 9 53 20 45 16 43L 59 6 9 43P 6P 17 5 283 15ST
13% 11% 16% 14% 12% 10% 16% 13% 15% 12% % 18% 13% 10% 4% 24% 25% 6% 10% 21% 33%

Not important at 70 14 13 25B 19B - 2 5 64 20 50 3 63L 680 2 5 60PR 3P 4 8S 52STV  6S
all 14% 9% 11% 18% 19% 9% 9% 15% 15% 14% 1% 26% 16% 3% 2% 34% 12% 1% 17% 40% 13%

Don't know 12 1 2 5 4 - - 1 11 5 7 1 7 10 2 2 7P 1 3 - 4 5STU

2% 1% 2% 4% 4% 2% % 4% 2% 1% 3% % 4% 1% 4% 4% 1% 3% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

026. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Legislature should consider during the 2023 session:
Reproductive rights/Abortion

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54: Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —===-—-——mmmm o —m e

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 500 186 75 48 191 210 276 14 181 280 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Very/Somewhat 352 132 59E 40E 122 178G 164 10 1433 181 29
70% 71% 78% 83% 64% 85% 59% 73% 79% 64% 73%

Very important 244 96 38 31E 80 130GH 109 5 1073 119 18
49% 51% 50% 65% 42% 62% 39% 35% 59% 42% 46%

Somewhat important 108 36 21 9 43 48 55 5 36 62 10
22% 19% 28% 18% 22% 23% 20% 38% 20% 22% 27%

Not too/Not at all 135 50 15 7 64CD 29 102F 4 34 921 9
27% 27% 20% 14% 33% 14% 37% 27% 19% 33% 24%

Not too important 65 24 10 4 28 20 42 3 23 40 2
13% 13% 13% 7% 15% 9% 15% 21% 13% 14% 5%
Not important at 70 25 6 3 36CD 9 60F 1 11 521 71
all 14% 14% 8% 7% 19% 4% 22% 6% 6% 18% 19%
Don't know 12 5 1 1 5 2 10 - 3 8 1
% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

027. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Legislature should consider during the 2023 session:

Crime
Gender Race/ Education Party
————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Income —— -
Non- Age  —-==——----= Coll —=—=———-—=—-—--——-——— Ind/
Fe- Bi-  —mmmmm e White H.S. Some Deg/ S75K- $150K Other/
Total Male male nary 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone Other Or < Coll 4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref

Total 500 246 246 8 84 129 157 123 337 159 150 164 184 292 146 46 185 135 148
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Very/Somewhat 461 229D 227D 5 74 118 145 120EF 310 149 136 153 171 266 137 44 170 128 133
92% 93% 92% 63% 88% 91% 92% 97% 92% 94% 91% 93% 93% 91% 94% 96% 92% 95% 90%

Very important 324 155 164 5 40 77 107E 95EF 221 100 97 113 114 177 104N 33 110 970 94
65% 63% 67% 63% 48% 59% 68% 77% 65% 63% 65% 69% 62% 61% 72% 73% 60% 72% 64%

Somewhat important 138 75 63 - 34GH 41H 38 24 89 48 40 40 58 88 33 10 59 31 39
28% 30% 26% 40% 32% 24% 20% 27% 30% 26% 24% 31% 30% 23% 23% 32% 23% 27%

Not too/Not at all 32 14 15 3BC 8H 8 11 3 22 9 9 10 13 22 6 2 16 4 11
6% 6% 6% 37% % 6% 7% 3% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 4% 4% 8% 3% 7%

Not too important 24 9 12 3BC 6 5 9 3 17 6 6 9 9 17 4 1 13R 2 8
5% 4% % 37% 7% 4% 6% 2% 5% 4% 4% 5% % % 3% 2% % 2% 5%

Not important at 8 5 3 - 2 2 2 1 5 3 3 1 4 5 2 1 3 2 3
all 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Don't know 7 2 4 - 2 4 1 - 6 1 5M 2 - 4 2 - - 2 30
1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, ORS



DHM Research - DHM

Q27. Importance of

Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

the following issue when thinking about policies the Legislature should consider during the 2023 session:

Crime
Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction 013: - 036: Abortion
——————————————————————— Children ----------- Voted Some- ———---—----—-——— -
King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 -—=-=-==——- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm-— one Cod- Don't
Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else ify Ban States Know

Total 500 145 115 140 100 11 21 56 412 134 366 200 240 439 61 236 178 25 274 49 131 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 461 128 107 137BE 89 11 21 53 376 124 337 184 223 408 53 213 172P 24 247 48 1265V 39
92% 88% 93% 98% 89% 100% 100% 95% 91% 93% 92% 92% 93% 93% 88% 90% 96% 95% 90% 98% 96% 87%

Very important 324 86 78 95 65 5 17 39 261 90 233 107 185L 289 35 130 140P 19 160 31 107STV 25
65% 59% 68% 68% 65% 50% 81% 71% 63% 68% 64% 53% 77% 66% 58% 55% 79% 76% 58% 64% 81% 56%

Somewhat important 138 42 29 42 25 5 4 13 115 34 104 77M 39 119 18 83Q 32 5 87U 170 19 14U
28% 29% 25% 30% 25% 50% 19% 24% 28% 25% 28% 39% 16% 27% 30% 35% 18% 19% 32% 34% 15% 31%

Not too/Not at all 32 14D 6 3 9D - - 3 29 7 25 14 14 27 5 22Q 4 - 250 1 4 2
6% 10% 6% 2% 9% 5% 7% 5% % 7% 6% 6% 9% 9% 2% % 2% 3% 5%

Not too important 24 9 6 3 6 - - 3 21 6 18 13 8 19 4 160 3 - 200 1 1 2
5% 7% 5% 2% 6% % 5% 5% 5% % 3% 4% 7% 7% 2% 7% 2% 1% 5%

Not important at 8 4D 1 - 3D - - - 8 1 7 2 6 7 1 6 1 - 5 - 3 -

all 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%

Don't know 7 4 1 - 2 - - - 7 2 4 1 2 5 2 1 2 1P 2 - 1 3sU
1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% * 1% % 1% 1% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

87



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

027. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Legislature should consider during the 2023 session:

Crime
--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54: Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —===——-——mmmm e —m e

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 500 186 75 48 191 210 276 14 181 280 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Very/Somewhat 461 171 65 43 183C 194 255 13 162 267IK 33
92% 92% 86% 90% 96% 93% 92% 91% 90% 95% 84%

Very important 324 116 41 26 141BC 120 197FH 6 107 197IK 19
65% 62% 54% 53% 74%D 57% 71% 42% 59% 70% 50%

Somewhat important 138 55 24 17E 42 74G 57 7G 55 70 13
28% 29% 32% 36% 22% 35% 21% 49% 30% 25% 34%

Not too/Not at all 32 12 8E 5 7 14 16 1 15 12 4
6% 6% 11% 10% 4% 7% % 9% 8% % 11%
Not too important 24 10 5 3 6 12 11 1 10 9 43
5% 5% 7% 6% 3% 6% 4% 9% 6% 3% 11%

Not important at 8 2 3E 2 1 3 5 - 5 3 -

all 2% 1% 4% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1%

Don't know 7 3 2 - 1 1 6 - 3 1 2J
1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% * 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

028. Importance of the following issue when

Homelessness

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very important
Somewhat important
Not too/Not at all
Not too important
Not important at

all

Don't know

Total Male

500
100%

441
88%

286
57%

155
31%

52
10%

Gender
Fe-
male

246 246
100% 100%
(B) (C)
210 223
85% 91%
129 149
53% 60%
81 74
33% 30%
32 20
13% 8%
24 17
10% %
8 3
3% 1%
3 3
1% 1%

columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRS

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

thinking about policies the Legislature should consider during the 2023 session:

Race/ Education Party
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income @ ——m——mm—m—————————
Age 0000 mmmm—————— COll ———mmmmmmmm——e e Ind/
——————————————————————— White H.S. Some Deg/ S75K- $150K Other/
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone Other Or < Coll 4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref

8 84 129 157 123 337 159 150 164 184 292 146 46 185 135 148
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
8 81GH 117 132 106 290 1481 125 147 167 257 131 39 178RS 107 128
100% 97% 90% 84% 86% 86% 93% 84% 89% 91% 88% 90% 84% 96% 79% 87%
8BC 55G 83G 79 66 180 1031 91 92 102 173 82 25 121R 64 81
100% 65% 64% 50% 54% 54% 65% 61% 56% 55% 59% 56% 55% 65% 48% 55%
- 26 34 54 40 110 45 34 54 65K 84 49 14 57 43 47
31% 26% 34% 32% 32% 29% 23% 33% 35% 29% 34% 30% 31% 32% 32%
- 2 9 24EF 16E 423 9 21 16 16 31 12 7 8 27QS 160
2% 7% 15% 13% 12% 6% 14% 9% 9% 11% 8% 16% 4% 20% 10%

- 2 7 18E 14E 32 8 19L 8 14 26 9 4 7 200 12
2% 5% 11% 11% % 5% 12% 5% 8% % 6% % 4% 15% 8%

- - 2 6 3 10 1 2 7 2 5 3 3N 1 7Q 3
2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 7% 1% 5% 2%
- 1 4 1 1 5 1 3 2 1 3 3 - - 1 4Q
1% 3% 1% 1% % 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q028. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Legislature should consider during the 2023 session:

Homelessness
Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction 013: - 036: Abortion

——————————————————————— Children ----------- Voted Some- ———---—----—-——— -

King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 -—=-=-==——- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm-— one Cod- Don't

Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else ify Ban States Know

Total 500 145 115 140 100 11 21 56 412 134 366 200 240 439 61 236 178 25 274 49 131 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 441 134E 100 125 82 11 20 47 364 122 319 187M 201 386 55 222Q 143 22 256UV 44 106 36
88% 92% 87% 90% 82% 100% 96% 84% 88% 91% 87% 94% 84% 88% 90% 94% 80% 86% 93% 89% 81% 79%

Very important 286 96DE 65 76 49 8 15 34 229 81 205 124 130 247 39 1449 85 180 170V 30V 69 17
57% 66% 56% 54% 49% 69% 73% 62% 56% 60% 56% 62% 54% 56% 64% 61% 48% 70% 62% 62% 52% 38%

Somewhat important 155 38 35 49 33 3 5 13 134 41 114 63 70 139 16 77 58 4 86 13 37 19
31% 26% 31% 35% 33% 31% 23% 23% 33% 31% 31% 32% 29% 32% 26% 33% 32% 16% 31% 27% 29% 41%
Not too/Not at all 52 9 13 15 16B - 1 9 42 10 43 11 37L 48 4 13 33p 2 16 6 238 7S
10% 6% 11% 10% 16% 4% 16% 10% 7% 12% % 15% 11% 6% 6% 18% 9% 6% 11% 17% 16%

Not too important 41 5 11 13 12B - 1 8 32 6 35 8 29L 37 4 10 25P 2 14 6 17s 4
8% 4% 10% 9% 12% 4% 13% 8% 5% % 4% 12% % 6% 4% 14% 9% % 11% 13% %
Not important at 11 3 2 2 4 - - 1 10 3 8 3 8 11 - 3 8P - 2 - 6S 3S
all 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 5% 1% 5% 7%
Don't know 7 2 2 - 2 - - - 7 2 4 1 2 4 2 1 2 1p 2 - 2 2S
1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% * 1% % 1% 2% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

028. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Legislature should consider during the 2023 session:

Homelessness
--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54: Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —===-—-——mmmmm e —m e
Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't

Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 500 186 75 48 191 210 276 14 181 280 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Very/Somewhat 441 172E 69 42 158 196G 233 12 164 241 36
88% 92% 92% 88% 83% 94% 84% 87% 91% 86% 92%

Very important 286 111 46 27 102 123 155 8 121JK 146 19
57% 60% 62% 57% 53% 59% 56% 59% 67% 52% 49%
Somewhat important 155 61 23 15 56 73 78 4 43 961 171
31% 33% 30% 32% 29% 35% 28% 27% 24% 34% 42%

Not too/Not at all 52 12 4 6 31BC 12 38F 2 13 37 2
10% 6% 5% 12% 16% 6% 14% 13% 7% 13% 5%

Not too important 41 9 3 5 25BC 10 29F 2 9 301 2
% 5% 4% 10% 13% 5% 10% 13% 5% 11% %

Not important at 11 3 1 1 6 2 9 - 4 7 -

all 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3%

Don't know 7 2 2 - 2 1 6 - 3 2 1
1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

029. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Legislature should consider during the 2023 session:
Cost of living

Gender Race/ Education Party
————————————————— Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income e
Non- Age 0000 mmmm—————— COll ———mmmmmmmm——e e Ind/
Fe- Bi-  —mmmmm e White H.S. Some Deg/ S75K- $150K Other/
Total Male male nary 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone Other Or < Coll 4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref

Total 500 246 246 8 84 129 157 123 337 159 150 164 184 292 146 46 185 135 148
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Very/Somewhat 466 226 232 8 81 119 149 112 312 150 141 156 169 278p 134 40 174 131s 133
93% 92% 94% 100% 97% 92% 95% 91% 92% 95% 94% 95% 92% 95% 92% 87% 94% 97% 90%

Very important 363 173 183 6 61 90 116 90 241 119 114 124 125 218 102 34 132 104 103
73% 70% 75% 74% 73% 70% 74% 73% 71% 75% 76% 75% 68% 75% 70% 74% 71% 77% 69%

Somewhat important 104 53 49 2 20 29 33 22 71 31 27 32 44 60 32 6 42 27 30
21% 21% 20% 26% 24% 22% 21% 18% 21% 20% 18% 20% 24% 20% 22% 13% 23% 20% 20%
Not too/Not at all 28 17 11 - 2 7 7 12E 21 7 5 6 15 11 9 oN 11 3 12R
% 7% 4% 2% 5% 4% 9% 6% 5% 4% 4% % 4% % 13% 6% 2% %
Not too important 26 15 11 - 2 7 6 11 20 6 4 6 14 10 9 5N 11R 2 11R
5% 6% % 2% 5% 4% % % 4% 3% 4% 8% % % 12% % 1% %

Not important at 2 2 - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 1
all * 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% * * 2% 1% 1%
Don't know 6 2 3 - 1 4 1 - 5 1 3M 2 - 3 2 - - 1 30
1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

029. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Legislature should consider during the 2023 session:
Cost of living

Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction Q13: e Q36: Abortion

——————————————————————— Children --———-—-----—- Voted Some- ———--—--———————— -

King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 -—=-=-==——- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm-— one Cod- Don't

Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else ify Ban States Know

Total 500 145 115 140 100 11 21 56 412 134 366 200 240 439 61 236 178 25 274 49 131 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 466 132 106 134 94 11 21 51 383 127 339 184 229 410 57 215 172P 23 250 49sv 126 41
93% 91% 92% 95% 94% 100% 100% 92% 93% 95% 93% 92% 96% 93% 93% 91% 96% 91% 91% 100% 96% 90%

Very important 363 104 78 101 79 8 15 42 297 97 265 127 193L 319 43 158 144p 18 189 38 99 36
73% 72% 68% 72% 79% 69% 75% 75% 72% 73%  12% 63% 80% 73% 71% 67% 81% 71% 69% 78% 76% 79%

Somewhat important 104 28 28 32 15 3 5 9 86 30 74 57M 36 90 14 57Q 28 5 61 11 27 5
21% 19% 24% 23% 15% 31% 25% 17% 21% 22% 20% 29% 15% 21% 22% 24% 16% 20% 22% 22% 20% 11%

Not too/Not at all 28 10 8 6 4 - - 5 23 4 24 14 10 26 2 200 5 1 22T - 4 2
% 7% 7% 5% 4% 8% % 3% % 7% 4% 6% 3% 8% 3% 4% % 3% 5%

Not too important 26 10 6 6 4 - - 5 21 4 22 13 8 24 2 190 4 1 20 - 4 2
5% 7% 5% 5% 4% 8% 5% 3% % % 4% 5% 3% 8% 2% 4% 7% % 5%

Not important at 2 - 2 - - - - - 2 - 2 1 1 2 - 1 1 - 2 - - -

all * 2% * 1% * * * * 1% 1%

Don't know 6 2 1 - 2 - - - 6 2 3 1 1 3 2 1 1 1P 2 - 1 28
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% * 1% 4% * 1% % 1% 1% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

029. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Legislature should consider during the 2023 session:
Cost of living

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54: Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —===-—-——mmmm o —m e

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 500 186 75 48 191 210 276 14 181 280 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Very/Somewhat 466 175 67 45 179 186 267F 13 172 258 36
93% 94% 89% 95% 94% 89% 97% 93% 95% 92% 92%

Very important 363 136 49 38 139 125 229F 9 143JK 196 23
73% 73% 66% 79% 73% 59% 83% 64% 79% 70% 60%
Somewhat important 104 39 18 8 39 62G 38 4 29 62 13T
21% 21% 23% 16% 20% 29% 14% 29% 16% 22% 32%

Not too/Not at all 28 9 6 2 11 22G 5 1 5 21T 2
% 5% 8% 5% 6% 11% 2% 7% 3% 7% 5%

Not too important 26 8 6 1 11 21G 4 1 4 201 2
5% 4% 8% 2% % 10% 1% 7% 2% 7% 5%

Not important at 2 1 - 1E - 1 1 - 1 1 -

all * * 2% * * 1% *

Don't know 6 2 2 - 1 1 5 - 3 1 1
1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% * 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q30. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Legislature should consider during the 2023 session:
Climate change

Gender Race/ Education Party
————————————————— Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income e
Non- Age 0000 mmmm—————— COll ———mmmmmmmm——e e Ind/
Fe- Bi-  —mmmmm e White H.S. Some Deg/ S75K- $150K Other/
Total Male male nary 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone Other Or < Coll 4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref

Total 500 246 246 8 84 129 157 123 337 159 150 164 184 292 146 46 185 135 148
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Very/Somewhat 337 151 179B 7 69GH 92H 102 69 215 1181 99 113 124 203 93 29 175RS 53 86R
67% 61% 73% 86% 82% 71% 65% 56% 64% 74% 66% 69% 67% 70% 64% 64% 95% 40% 58%
Very important 208 91 110 7BC 50FGH 51 52 51 131 75 50 74K 83K 125 58 17 127RS 23 47R
42% 37% 45% 86% 59% 39% 33% 41% 39% 47% 33% 45% 45% 43% 40% 37% 69% 17% 32%

Somewhat important 129 60 69 - 19 41H 50H 18 84 43 49M 39 41 78 35 12 48 31 39
26% 24% 28% 23% 32% 32% 15% 25% 27% 33% 23% 22% 27% 24% 27% 26% 23% 26%
Not too/Not at all 153 90C 63 1 14 33 54E 52EF 1150 38 47 47 58 84 48 16 10 77QS 580
31% 36% 25% 14% 17% 25% 34% 42% 34% 24% 31% 29% 32% 29% 33% 36% 5% 57% 39%
Not too important 69 38 30 1 8 13 27 21 47 22 21 21 26 42 18 6 9 24Q 330
14% 15% 12% 14% 10% 10% 17% 17% 14% 14% 14% 13% 14% 14% 13% 13% 5% 18% 22%
Not important at 84 52C 32 - 6 20 27E 31E 68J 16 26 26 32 42 30 10 1 530S 25Q
all 17% 21% 13% 7% 15% 17% 25% 20% 10% 17% 16% 18% 14% 21% 22% 1% 39% 17%
Don't know 10 5 4 - 1 5 1 3 7 2 4 4 2 5 4 - - 4Q 40
% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, ORS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q30. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Legislature should consider during the 2023 session:
Climate change

Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction Q13: et Q36: Abortion
——————————————————————— Children --———-—-----—- Voted Some- ———--——-———————— o
King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 -—=-=-==——- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm-— one Cod- Don't
Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else ify Ban States Know

Total 500 145 115 140 100 11 21 56 412 134 366 200 240 439 61 236 178 25 274 49 131 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 337 112CDE 74 93 59 11T 17 42 266 90 247 177M 118 292 45 214QR 64 14 240TUV 28U 45 230
67% 77% 64% 66% 59% 100% 82% 75% 65% 67% 68% 89% 49% 67% 713% 91% 36% 56% 88% 57% 34% 52%

Very important 208 74DE 49 51 35 6 141 25 162 51 157 126M 59 186 23 149Q0R 27 10Q 167TUV 16U 17 8
42% 51% 43% 36% 35% 59% 67% 44% 39% 38% 43% 63% 25% 42% 37% 63% 15% 40% 61% 33% 13% 17%

Somewhat important 129 38 25 42 24 4 3 17 104 38 90 51 59 107 22 66 37 4 73 12 28 16
26% 26% 21% 30% 24% 41% 15% 31% 25% 29% 25% 26% 25% 24% 36% 28% 21% 16% 27% 25% 22% 34%

Not too/Not at all 153 29 38B 45B 40B - 3 14 137F 41 113 20 118L 139 14 21 109PR 10P 32 218 83STV 173
31% 20% 33% 32% 40% 13% 25% 33% 30% 31% 10% 49% 32% 23% 9% 61% 39% 12% 43% 63% 39%

Not too important 69 15 21 19 14 - 1 60 16 53 16 43L 58 11 15 36P 6P 27 6 278 8
14% 10% 18% 13% 14% 4% 14% 15% 12% 14% 8% 18% 13% 18% 7% 20% 26% 10% 12% 21% 19%

Not important at 84 14 17 27B 26B - 2 6 77 25 60 75L 810 3 5 73PR 3P 5 158 555V 9s
all 17% 10% 15% 19% 26% 9% 11% 19% 18% 16% 2% 31%  19% 5% 2% 41% 13% 2% 30% 42% 20%
Don't know 10 4 3 2 1 - 1 - 9 3 6 2 4 7 2 1 5P 1P 2 - 3 48T
2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% * 3% % 1% 2% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q30. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Legislature should consider during the 2023 session:
Climate change

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54: Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —===-—-——mmmm o —m e

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 500 186 75 48 191 210 276 14 181 280 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Very/Somewhat 337 129 56E 38E 114 174G 153 10 1393 172 27
67% 69% 75% 80% 60% 83% 55% 73% 77% 61% 68%

Very important 208 78 39 18 73 113G 90 5 91JK 106 12
42% 42% 51% 38% 38% 54% 33% 36% 50% 38% 30%
Somewhat important 129 51 18 20CE 40 60 63 5 48 66 15J
26% 27% 24% 42% 21% 29% 23% 37% 27% 23% 38%

Not too/Not at all 153 54 16 10 73CD 33 117F 4 37 1061 10
31% 29% 22% 20% 38% 16% 42% 27% 21% 38% 26%

Not too important 69 28 8 3 29 23 45 1 27 36 6
14% 15% 11% 6% 15% 11% 16% % 15% 13% 15%

Not important at 84 26 8 7 44BC 10 72F 3F 10 69T 4
all 17% 14% 11% 14% 23% 5% 26% 20% 6% 25% 11%
Don't know 10 3 2 - 4 3 7 - 4 3 2J
% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20,

Q31.
Gun policy

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very important
Somewhat important
Not too/Not at all
Not too important
Not important at

all

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

2022

Gender
Non- Age

Fe-  Bi-  —————— oo

Total Male male nary 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
500 246 246 8 84 129 157 123
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

370 171 191B 8 67F 87 119 91
74% 69% 78% 100% 80% 67% 76% 74%
229 91 134B 4 42 56 72 56
46% 37% 54% 49% 50% 44% 46% 45%
141 80C 57 4 25 30 48 36
28% 33% 23% 51% 30% 23% 30% 29%
120 70C 50 - 13 39E 36 31
24% 28% 20% 15% 30% 23% 25%
61 37 25 - 8 22 17 14
12% 15% 10% 9% 17% 11% 11%
58 33 25 - 5 17 19 17
12% 13% 10% 6% 13% 12% 14%
11 5 5 - 4 4 2 1
2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 1%

columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRS

Race/

Ethnicity

White

Alone Other Or <

337
100%
(1)

238
71%

138
41%

101
30%

91J
27%

46
14%

45
13%

159
100%
(J)

1291
81%

901
57%

39
25%

27
17%

14
9%

N W oW
o°

o

Education
Coll
H.S. Some Deg/
Coll
150 164 184
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
110 123 136
73% 75% 74%
72 84M 73
48% 51% 40%
38 39 63L
26% 24% 34%
34 39 46
23% 24% 25%
19 20 22
13% 12% 12%
15 19 24
10% 12% 13%
6 2 2
4% 1% 1%

$75K- $150K
4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or >

292
100%
(N)

223
76%

136
47%

87
30%

61
21%

35
12%

N
w o
o

o

146
100%
(0)

104
71%

67
46%

37
26%

39
27%

18
13%

21
15%

2
2

o

46
100%
(P)

32
69%

20
43%

12
26%

14
31%
6
14%

18%

Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Legislature should consider during the 2023 session:

148
100%
(S)

92
62%

50
34%

41
28%

520
35%

28Q
19%

23Q
16%

4

Party
Dem Rep
185 135
100% 100%
(Q) (R)
167RS 85
90% 63%
117RS 48
63% 36%
51 38
27% 28%
17 450
9% 34%
14 18
8% 13%
3 270
2% 20%
1 4
1% 3%

3

o

98



DHM Research - DHM

Q31. Importance of
Gun policy

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very important
Somewhat importan
Not too/Not at all
Not too important
Not important at

all

Don't know

Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

the following issue when thinking about policies the Legislature should consider during the 2023 session:

Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction Q13: et Q36: Abortion
——————————————————————— Children --———-—-----—- Voted Some- ———--—--———————— -
King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 -—=-=-==——- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm-— one Cod- Don't
Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else ify Ban States Know
500 145 115 140 100 11 21 56 412 134 366 200 240 439 61 236 178 25 274 49 131 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
370 109 91 101 68 11 17 44 298 95 275 170M 154 323 46 2030 103 18 231uv 370 74 28
74% 76% 79% 72% 68% 100% 81% 79% 72% 71%  75% 85% 64% 74% 76% 86% 58% 71% 84% 74% 56% 63%
229 70 51 69 39 91 11 25 184 64 165 110M 95 200 29 1320 58 10 1500V 24U 38 16
46% 48% 44% 49% 39% 79% 52% 45% 45% 48% 45% 55% 40% 46% 47% 56% 33% 38% 55% 48% 29% 36%
t 141 39 40D 32 30 2 6 19 114 31 111 59 59 124 18 71 45 8 80 13 36 12
28% 27% 35% 23% 30% 21% 29% 34% 28% 23% 30% 30% 25% 28% 29% 30% 25% 32% 29% 26% 27% 27%
120 31 23 37 29 - 4 12 103 37 83 28 81L 107 12 30 72P 5 41 12 548T 12
24% 21% 20% 26% 29% 19% 21% 25% 28% 23% 14% 34%  24% 20% 13% 40% 20% 15% 24% 41% 27%
61 16 11 20 15 - - 7 54 15 46 19 36 54 7 21 29p 4 31 6 17 7
12% 11% 10% 14% 15% 12% 13% 11% 13% 10% 15% 12% 12% 9% 16% 16% 11% 13% 13% 17%
58 15 12 17 14 - 4 5 49 22 36 9 45L 53 5 9 43PR 1 11 538 37STV. 5
12% 10% 10% 12% 14% 19% 9% 12% 16% 10% 5% 19% 12% 8% 4% 24% 5% 4% 11% 28% 11%
11 5 1 2 3 - - - 11 2 8 1 5 8 2 3 3 2PQ 2 1 3 4SU
2% 3% 1% 1% 3% % 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 9% 1% 2% 2% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q31. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Legislature should consider during the 2023 session:

Gun policy
--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54: Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —===-—-——mmmm o —m e
Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't

Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 500 186 75 48 191 210 276 14 181 280 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Very/Somewhat 370 135 61 38 137 176G 183 11 1493 192 29
74% 72% 81% 80% 72% 84% 66% 80% 83% 69% 73%

Very important 229 79 36 30BE 83 113G 108 7 89 123 17
46% 42% 48% 63% 44% 54% 39% 52% 49% 44% 42%

Somewhat important 141 56 24 8 53 62 75 4 60J 69 12
28% 30% 33% 17% 28% 30% 27% 28% 33% 25% 31%

Not too/Not at all 120 47 11 10 51C 32 85F 3 27 851 7
24% 25% 15% 20% 27% 15% 31% 20% 15% 30% 18%

Not too important 61 28C 3 5 24 17 43F 1 18 38 6
12% 15% 5% 11% 13% % 16% 7% 10% 13% 15%

Not important at 58 19 8 4 27 15 42F 2 10 47IK 1
all 12% 10% 11% 9% 14% 7% 15% 13% 5% 17% 3%
Don't know 11 4 3 - 3 2 9 - 4 3 3J
2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20,

2022

032. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Legislature should consider during the 2023 session:

89%
38%
51%
11%

1
11%

Taxes

Gender

Total Male male

Total 500 246 246
100% 100% 100%

(B) (C)

Very/Somewhat 437 215 215
87% 87% 87%

Very important 262 135 123
52% 55% 50%

Somewhat important 175 79 92
35% 32% 37%

Not too/Not at all 54 28 25
11% 11% 10%

Not too important 45 21 23
9% 8% %

Not important at 9 7 2
all 2% 3% 1%
Don't know 10 3 7
2% 1% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH,

84

100%
(E)

72

86%

37

44%

36

42%

12

14%

11
13%

1
1%

I1J,

129
100%
(F)

115
89%

68
52%

47
36%

10
8%

o o

01 NN oy ~J

o

KLM, NOP,

157
100%
(G)

137
87%

85
54%

52
33%

17
11%

15
10%

o°

N W =N

o

ORS

Race/
Ethnicity

337

100%

(1)
294

87%

178
53%

116
34%

39
12%

33
10%

[~ N oy
oe

o

White
Alone Other Or <

159
100%
(J)

139

88%

83
53%

56
35%

15
9%

o

o°

2
7
3
2
5
3

o

H.S.

Education
Coll
Some
Coll
150 164 184
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
135 145 155
90% 88% 84%
87M 89 84
58% 54% 46%
48 55 71
32% 34% 39%
9 17 27K
6% 11% 15%
7 14 24K
5% 8% 13%
2 4 3
2% 2% 1%
6 2 2
4% 1% 1%

292

100%

(N)

258
88%

148
51%

110
38%

/ $75K- $150K
4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or >

146
100%
(0)

127

87%

83
57%

43
30%

17
12%

14
9%

o°

3
2
2
2

o

Party
Dem Rep Ref
185 135
100% 100%
(Q) (R)
160 124
86% 92%
80 84Q
43% 63%
80RS 40
43% 29%
25 10
13% 7%
22 9
12% 6%
3 1
1% 1%
1 1
1% 1%

148
100%
(S)

127

86%

84Q
57%

43
29%

15
10%

13
9%

2
1%

60
4%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

032. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Legislature should consider during the 2023 session:

Taxes
Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction 013: - 036: Abortion

——————————————————————— Children ----------- Voted Some- ———---—----—-——— -

King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 -—=-=-==——- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm-— one Cod- Don't

Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else ify Ban States Know

Total 500 145 115 140 100 11 21 56 412 134 366 200 240 439 61 236 178 25 274 49 131 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 437 123 100 130BE 83 9 19 50 358 111 325 166 223L 384 53 196 170PR 18 235 45 117 39
87% 85% 87% 93% 83% 83% 90% 90% 87% 83% 89% 83% 93% 87% 87% 83% 95% 70% 86% 92% 89% 85%

Very important 262 69 57 83B 53 4 13 27 218 79 183 84 156L 2400 22 102 125P 13 123 28 86S 25
52% 47% 50% 60% 53% 41% 62% 48% 53% 59% 50% 42% 65% 55% 36% 43% 70% 51% 45% 56% 66% 56%

Somewhat important 175 55 43 47 31 5 6 24 140 33 1420 82M 67 144 31N 950R 45 5 1130 18 31 13
35% 38% 38% 33% 31% 42% 28% 42% 34% 24% 39% 41% 28% 33% 51% 40% 25% 19% 41% 36% 24% 29%

Not too/Not at all 54 19 11 9 15D 2 1 5 45 19 35 33M 13 48 6 38Q 5 50 35 4 12 3
11% 13% 10% % 15% 17% 5% 10% 11%  14% 9% 16% 6% 11% 10% 16% 3% 21% 13% 8% 9% 7%

Not too important 45 16 8 8 13 2 1 5 36 17 28 28M 11 40 5 33Q 4 30 31 4 8 2
% 11% 7% 6% 13% 17% % 10% s 12% 8% 14% % 9% 8% 14% 2% 12% 11% 8% 6% 4%

Not important at 9 2 4 1 2 - - - 9 2 7 5 2 8 1 5 1 2PQ 4 - 4 1
all 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 9% 1% 3% 3%
Don't know 10 3 4 1 2 - 1 - 9 4 6 1 3 8 2 2 3 2PQ 4 - 2 3Ss
2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% * 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% % 2% 2% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

032. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Legislature should consider during the 2023 session:

Taxes
--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54: Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —===-—-——mmmm o —m e
Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't

Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 500 186 75 48 191 210 276 14 181 280 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Very/Somewhat 437 164 61 44 167 178 246 12 157 249 31
87% 88% 82% 92% 88% 85% 89% 86% 87% 89% 79%

Very important 262 92 34 29 107 87 171FH 4 83 165IK 13
52% 49% 46% 61% 56% 41% 62% 28% 46% 59% 34%
Somewhat important 175 73 27 15 60 91G 75 8G 753 83 17
35% 39% 36% 31% 32% 44% 27% 58% 41% 30% 45%
Not too/Not at all 54 16 14B 4 20 29 23 1 21 29 4
11% 9% 18% 8% 10% 14% 8% 7% 12% 10% 10%
Not too important 45 14 10 4 16 24 20 1 18 24 3
9% 8% 14% % 8% 11% 7% % 10% 9% %
Not important at 9 2 3 - 4 6 3 - 3 5 1
all 2% 1% 5% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Don't know 10 6 - - 4 2 7 1 2 3 4130

2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 7% 1% 1% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q33. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Legislature should consider during the 2023 session:
Public education

Gender Race/ Education Party
————————————————— Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income e
Non- Age 0000 mmmm—————— COll ———mmmmmmmm——e e Ind/
Fe- Bi-  —mmmmm e White H.S. Some Deg/ S75K- $150K Other/
Total Male male nary 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone Other Or < Coll 4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref

Total 500 246 246 8 84 129 157 123 337 159 150 164 184 292 146 46 185 135 148
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Very/Somewhat 412 200 205 7 75 105 127 102 275 135 118 141 153 244 116 38 169RS 94 120R
82% 81% 83% 86% 89% 81% 81% 82% 82% 85% 79% 86% 83% 84% 80% 83% 91% 70% 81%

Very important 245 117 124 4 46G 76G 61 59 160 83 73 84 87 141 74 23 101 59 66
49% 47% 50% 48% 55% 58% 39% 48% 48% 52% 49% 51% 47% 48% 51% 50% 54% 44% 45%

Somewhat important 167 83 81 3 29 30 66F 42 115 52 45 57 65 103 42 15 69R 35 54
33% 34% 33% 38% 34% 23% 42% 34% 34% 33% 30% 35% 36% 35% 29% 32% 37% 26% 37%
Not too/Not at all 81 44 36 1 8 21 29 21 56 23 28 21 31 44 26 8 16 390s 249
16% 18% 15% 14% 10% 16% 19% 17% 17% 14% 19% 13% 17% 15% 18% 17% % 29% 16%

Not too important 62 34 28 - 4 14 23E 18E 43 17 20 16 25 33 19 7 14 300S 17
12% 14% 11% 5% 11% 15% 15% 13% 11% 13% 10% 14% 11% 13% 15% 8% 22% 12%
Not important at 20 10 8 1 4 7 6 3 13 6 9 5 6 12 7 1 2 90 7Q
all 4% 4% 3% 14% 5% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 1% 7% 5%
Don't know 7 2 4 - 1 4 1 1 6 1 4M 3 - 3 3 - - 2 30
1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20,

2022

Q33. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Legislature should consider during the 2023 session:
Public education
Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction Q13: et Q36: Abortion
——————————————————————— Children --=----—---- Voted Some— ——————————m——————
King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 -—=-=-==——- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm-— one Cod- Don't
Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else ify Ban States Know
Total 500 145 115 140 100 11 21 56 412 134 366 200 240 439 61 236 178 25 274 49 131 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Very/Somewhat 412 119 91 116 86 10 18 45 340 115 297 182M 184 366 46 2130 133 20 242TUV 36 101 33
82% 82% 79% 83% 86% 91% 85% 80% 82% 86% 81% 91% 77% 83% 75% 90% 75% 78% 88% 73% 77% 73%
Very important 245 67 55 68 54 7 14 35I 190 85K 160 108 111 218 26 124 81 13 150UV 24 54 17
49% 46% 48% 49% 54% 60% 66% 62% 46% 63% 44% 54% 46% 50% 43% 53% 45% 54% 55% 48% 41% 38%
Somewhat important 167 52 36 48 31 3 4 10 150H 30 1373 74 73 148 20 89 52 6 92 12 47 16
33% 36% 31% 34% 31% 31% 19% 18% 36% 23% 37% 37% 30% 34% 32% 38% 29% 24% 33% 25% 36% 35%
Not too/Not at all 81 22 23 23 13 1 3 10 66 16 65 16 54L 69 13 23 42p 4 31 138 295 9
16% 15% 20% 16% 13% 9% 15% 18% 16% 12% 18% % 22% 16% 21% 10% 23% 17% 11% 25% 22% 19%
Not too important 62 20 18 14 10 - 1 7 53 11 51 12 421, 49 13N 16 32P 1 27 7 20 7
12% 14% 16% 10% 10% 5% 12% 13% 8% 14% % 17% 11% 21% 7% 18% 4% 10% 15% 16% 14%
Not important at 20 2 5 9B 3 1 2 3 14 5 14 4 12 20 - 7 9 3P 4 58 8S 2
all 4% 1% 5% 7% 3% 9% 9% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 5% 13% 1% 11% 6% 5%
Don't know 7 4 1 1 1 - - 1 6 2 4 1 2 4 2 - 3P 1P 1 1 1 3S
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 5% * 2% 1% 7%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q33. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Legislature should consider during the 2023 session:
Public education

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54: Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —===-—-——mmmm o —m e

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 500 186 75 48 191 210 276 14 181 280 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Very/Somewhat 412 156 61 42 153 185G 215 11 155 227 29
82% 84% 81% 87% 80% 88% 78% 77% 86% 81% 75%

Very important 245 98 32 26 89 110 128 7 98K 132 14
49% 53% 43% 54% 47% 52% 46% 49% 54% 47% 36%

Somewhat important 167 59 29 16 64 76 87 4 57 95 15
33% 31% 38% 33% 33% 36% 32% 28% 32% 34% 39%

Not too/Not at all 81 27 13 6 36 23 55F 3 23 51 8
16% 14% 17% 13% 19% 11% 20% 23% 13% 18% 20%

Not too important 62 17 8 6 30 18 41F 3 17 39 5
12% 9% 11% 13% 16% 9% 15% 23% 10% 14% 14%

Not important at 20 9 4 - 6 5 14 - 5 12 2
all 4% 5% 6% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 6%
Don't know 7 3 1 - 2 1 6 - 2 2 2J
1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20,

2022

034. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Legislature should consider during the 2023 session:

Traffic congestion

Gender

Fe-  Bi-  ——-————mmmml—m oo

Total Male male nary 18-29 30-44 45-64

Race/

Ethnicity

White

Alone Other Or <

$75K- $150K
4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or >

Total 500 246 246 8
100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D)

Very/Somewhat 318 150 162 6

64% 61% 66% 77%

Very important 116 55 58 3
23% 22% 24% 38%

Somewhat important 202 95 104 3
40% 39% 42% 39%

Not too/Not at all 174 91 81 2
35% 37% 33% 23%

Not too important 129 67 61 2
26% 27% 25% 23%
Not important at 45 24 20 -
all 9% 10% 8%
Don't know 8 5 3 -
2% 2% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH,

84
100%
(E)

50
60%

18
22%

32
38%

33
39%

24
2

-
e C IR
o° o°

o

I1J,

129
100%
(F)

78
60%

30
23%

48
37%

45
35%

32
25%

13
10%

6GH
5%

65+
157 123
100% 100%
(G) (H)
109 77
69% 62%
35 30
22% 24%
75 47
47% 38%
47 46
30% 38%
35 35
22% 29%
12 11
8% 9%
1 _
1%

KLM, NOP, QRS

337
100%
(1)

211
63%

69
21%

142
42%

121
36%

89
26%

31
9%

6
2%

159
100%
(J)

104
65%

45
28%

59
37%

52
33%

=
NN O >
o°

o

Education
Coll
H.S. Some Deg/
Coll
150 164 184
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
90 108 120
60% 66% 65%
35 39 42
23% 24% 23%
55 69 78
37% 42% 42%
54 54 64
36% 33% 35%
35 41 51
24% 25% 28%
18 13 14
12% 8% 7%
oM 2 -
4% 1%

292
100%
(N)

177
61%

65
22%

112
38%

110
38%

81
28%

29
1

o
]

0
5
2

o

146
100%
(0)

98
67%

34
23%

64
44%

45
31%

33
22%

12
9%

2
2

o

46
100%
(P)

35N
T7%

16
35%

19
41%

11
23%

8
18%

3
6%

185
100%
(Q)

137RS
74%

57RS
31%

80
43%

48
26%

37
20%

11
6%

1
1

o

135
100%
(R)

71
53%

22
17%

49
36%

610
45%

42Q
31%

190
14%

3
2

o

148
100%
(S)

88
60%

28
19%

61
41%

56Q
38%

44Q
30%

12
8%

3
2

o
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

034. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Legislature should consider during the 2023 session:
Traffic congestion

Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction Q13: et Q36: Abortion
——————————————————————— Children --———-—-----—- Voted Some- ———--—--———————— -
King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 -—=-=-==——- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm-— one Cod- Don't
Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else ify Ban States Know
Total 500 145 115 140 100 11 21 56 412 134 366 200 240 439 61 236 178 25 274 49 131 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Very/Somewhat 318 98E 74 93E 53 8 15 37 258 84 234 142M 141 280 38 1650R 105 10 185U 30 74 29
64% 68% 64% 66% 53% 73% 75% 67% 63% 63% 64% 71% 59% 64% 62% 70% 59% 40% 68% 61% 56% 64%
Very important 116 45DE 28 26 18 6HT 8 10 92 41K 75 55 48 101 15 670 29 4 71 11 27 6
23% 31% 24% 18% 18% 53% 38% 19% 22% 31% 20% 28% 20% 23% 25% 28% 17% 16% 26% 23% 20% 14%
Somewhat important 202 53 46 67 36 2 8 27 166 43 1590 87 93 180 22 98 76 6 114 18 47 23
40% 37% 40% 48% 36% 20% 37% 48% 40% 32% 43% 44% 39% 41% 36% 41% 43% 24% 42% 37% 36% 50%
Not too/Not at all 174 45 38 47 44B 3 5 18 147 44 130 56 96L 153 21 70 69 14p 85 19 568 13
35% 31% 33% 34% 44% 27% 25% 32% 36% 33% 35% 28% 40% 35% 35% 30% 39% 55% 31% 39% 43% 28%
Not too important 129 33 25 41 30 3 3 12 109 31 98 46 69 114 15 55 47 12PQ 62 16 428 8
26% 23% 21% 30% 30% 27% 16% 22% 27% 23% 27% 23% 29% 26% 24% 23% 26% 47% 23% 32% 32% 19%
Not important at 45 12 13D 6 14D - 2 5 38 13 32 10 27L 39 6 15 22p 2 23 4 14 4
all 9% 8% 11% 4% 14% 10% 9% 9% 10% 9% 5% 11% 9% 10% 6% 12% 8% 8% 7% 11% 10%
Don't know 8 2 3D - 2 - - 1 7 6K 2 1 3 6 2 1 4 1P 3 - 1 450
2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% * 2% % 1% 1% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

034. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Legislature should consider during the 2023 session:
Traffic congestion

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54: Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —===-—-——mmmm o —m e

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 500 186 75 48 191 210 276 14 181 280 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Very/Somewhat 318 119 47 28 123 147G 161 9 109 185 24
64% 64% 63% 59% 64% 70% 58% 64% 60% 66% 61%

Very important 116 41 19 9 47 60G 54 2 45 64 7
23% 22% 25% 19% 25% 29% 20% 14% 25% 23% 18%

Somewhat important 202 78 28 19 76 87 107 7 64 121 17
40% 42% 38% 41% 40% 42% 39% 50% 36% 43% 44%

Not too/Not at all 174 65 27 17 66 61 108F 5 66 95 13
35% 35% 35% 36% 34% 29% 39% 36% 37% 34% 33%

Not too important 129 48 20 13 49 50 76 3 49 71 9
26% 26% 26% 27% 26% 24% 27% 21% 27% 25% 23%

Not important at 45 17 7 4 17 11 32F 2 18 23 4
all 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 5% 12% 14% 10% 8% 10%
Don't know 8 2 1 2 2 1 7 - 530 1 2J
2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 3% 3% * 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q35. From the same list of issues, which is the most important issue you want the Washington State Legislature to do something about?

Gender Race/ Education Party
————————————————— Ethnicity ----——-——-------——- Income e
Non- Age @ —mmm——————— Coll —=————————————————— Ind/
Fe- Bi-  —mmmmmmmmmmmme e White H.S. Some Deg/ S75K- $150K Other/
Total Male male nary 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone Other Or < Coll 4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref

Total 500 246 246 8 84 129 157 123 337 159 150 164 184 292 146 46 185 135 148
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Healthcare 21 9 10 1 4 6 8 3 12 8 5 4 11 15 4 1 11 3 6
4% 4% 4% 14% 5% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% 2% 6% 5% 3% 2% 6% 3% 4%

Economic inequality 28 13 13 2BC 4 4 13 6 18 10 2 11K 14K 17 7 3 15 5 7
6% 5% 5% 27% % 3% 8% 5% 5% 6% 1% 7% 8% 6% 5% 7% 8% 4% 5%

Racial justice 11 5 5 1 TFGH 2 1 1 4 71 6L 1 4 8 2 - 6 2 2
2% 2% 2% 11% 8% 2% 1% 1% 1% 5% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1%

Reproductive rights 41 13 26B 2B 13GH 12 11 4 28 13 14 12 15 21 11 3 25RS 4 6
/ Abortion 8% 5% 11% 24% 16% 10% 7% 4% 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 14% 3% 4%
Crime 79 42 37 - 8 16 25 29EF 59 19 20 27 32 35 29N 10 11 330 290
16% 17% 15% % 13% 16% 24% 17% 12% 14% 16% 17% 12% 20% 22% % 24% 20%

Homelessness 57 20 35B 2 11 11 19 15 33 22 18 17 20 34 14 7 23 11 19
11% % 14% 24% 13% % 12% 12% 10% 14% 12% 10% 11% 12% 10% 16% 13% 8% 13%

Cost of living 150 76 74 - 23 49H 47 29 97 52 49 51 50 88 48 12 50 45 45
30% 31% 30% 27% 38% 30% 23% 29% 33% 33% 31% 27% 30% 33% 25% 27% 33% 30%
Climate change 33 18 15 - 5 5 8 15FG 24 9 3 13K 16K 23 7 3 17R 2 12R
7% 7% 6% 6% 4% 5% 12% % 6% 2% 8% 9% 8% % 6% % 2% 8%

Gun policy 26 12 14 - 6 3 11 5 18 8 11 9 6 19 6 2 13 4 9
5% 5% 6% 7% 3% 7% 4% 5% 5% 7% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4% 7% 3% 6%

Taxes 40 28C 12 - 2 12 13 13E 350 5 14 13 13 23 12 5 10 200s 8
8% 11% % 2% 9% 8% 11% 10% 3% % 8% 7% 8% 8% 11% 5% 15% 5%

Public education 11 8 3 - 1 6 2 2 8 2 5 3 3 6 3 - 2 6 2
2% 3% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1%

Traffic congestion 4 3 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 31 1 3 - 1 3 - 1 - 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 2% * 2% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q35. From the same list of issues, which is the most important issue you want the Washington State Legislature to do something about?

Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction Q13: e Q36: Abortion
——————————————————————— Children ----------- Voted Some- ——-——————————————
King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 -—=-=-==——- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm-— one Cod- Don't
Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else 1ify Ban States Know
Total 500 145 115 140 100 11 21 56 412 134 366 200 240 439 61 236 178 25 274 49 131 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Healthcare 21 6 4 2 8D - - 2 19 [ 15 12 7 18 3 12 4 1 11 2 8 -
4% 4% 4% 1% 8% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% 6%
Economic inequality 28 13D 9D 2 5 1 2 3 23 9 19 14 11 24 4 18Q 5 1 20U 4U 2 2
% 9% 7% 1% 5% % 9% 5% 5% 7% 5% 7% 5% 6% 7% 8% 3% 4% % % 2% 5%
Racial justice 11 5 3 1 2 2GHI - 1 8 4 7 ™ 2 9 2 7Q - 2Q 8U 3U - -
2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 21% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 8% 3% %
Reproductive rights 41 18E 10 9 5 2 4 4 31 10 31 27M 6 35 6 310Q 1 30 34UV 3 2 1
/ Abortion 8% 12% 9% 6% 5% 21% 19% 7% 8% 8% 8% 14% 3% 8% 9% 13% 1% 12% 13% 7% 2% 2%
Crime 79 21 21 24 14 - 2 9 68 16 63 10 59L 73 5 21 50PR 2 22 3 46STV 7
16% 14% 18% 17% 14% 10% 16% 16% 12% 17% % 24%  17% 9% % 28% 8% % 6% 35% 16%
Homelessness 57 15 11 22 8 1 1 9 46 13 43 25 25 47 9 27 17 3 370 8 9 3
11% 10% 10% 16% 8% 9% 4% 16% 11% 10% 12% 12% 108 11% 15% 11% 10% 13% 13% 16% 7% 8%
Cost of living 150 41 26 49C 34 2 6 17 124 46 104 48 79L 127 23 55 64P 7 78 14 35 238
30% 28% 23% 35% 34% 20% 29% 31% 30% 34% 28% 24% 33% 29% 38% 23% 36% 29% 28% 28% 27% 52%
Climate change 33 9 10 8 5 1 3 5 24 5 28 27M 4 32 1 280 1 2Q 28U 2 1 1
7% 6% % % 5% 8% 14% 9% % 4% % 13% 2% 7% 2% 12% 1% 8% 10% 4% 1% 2%
Gun policy 26 6 5 7 9 - - 1 25 4 22 14 11 22 4 180Q 4 - 17 2 5 2
5% 4% 4% 5% 9% 2% 6% 3% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 8% 2% 6% 4% 4% 5%
Taxes 40 6 12 12 10 - 2 3 35 14 26 9 27L 37 2 11 25Pp 2 14 5 178 3
8% 4% 10% % 10% 9% 6% 8% 10% 7% 5% 11% % 4% % 14% 8% % 11% 13% 7%
Public education 11 3 3 4 1 - 1 1 8 5 6 5 6 10 1 4 4 1 3 1 6S 1
2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 6% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% % 2% 2% 3% 5% 1% 2% % 3%
Traffic congestion 4 2 1 1 - 1T - 1 2 1 3 1 3 4 - 3 1 - 2 1 1 -
1% 2% 1% 1% 12% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q35. From the same list of issues, which is the most important issue you want the Washington State Legislature to do something about?

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54: Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —===-—--—mmmm s e

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 500 186 75 48 191 210 276 14 181 280 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
Healthcare 21 11 1 4E 4 12 7 1 7 12 1
4% 6% 1% 8% 2% 6% 3% 8% 4% 4% 3%
Economic inequality 28 12 6 1 9 16 12 - 15 13 -
% 6% 8% 2% 5% 8% 4% 9% 5%
Racial justice 11 4 4E 1 2 4 6 1 5 3 3J
2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 7% 3% 1% 8%
Reproductive rights 41 21E 7 4 9 25G 14 2 17 18 [
/ Abortion 8% 11% 10% 8% 4% 12% 5% 13% 10% 6% 15%
Crime 79 28 11 4 36 19 57F 3 19 551 5
16% 15% 14% 9% 19% % 21% 21% 10% 19% 13%
Homelessness 57 25 6 5 20 29 27 1 22 31 4
11% 14% 8% 10% 11% 14% 10% 9% 12% 11% 11%
Cost of living 150 61 21 21E 47 41 103F 5 59 75 15
30% 33% 28% 44% 25% 20% 37% 37% 33% 27% 39%
Climate change 33 8 7D - 18BD 24G 9 - 11 22 -
7% 4% 9% % 11% 3% 6% %
Gun policy 26 6 5 4 11 15 11 - 9 15 2
5% 3% 6% 9% 6% 7% 4% 5% 5% 6%
Taxes 40 6 3 4 27BC 14 25 1 9 291 1
8% 3% % 7% 14% % 9% 6% 5% 10% 3%
Public education 11 4 2 - 5 6 5 - 5 5 1
2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Traffic congestion 4 - 2B - 2 3 1 - 1 3 -
1% 3% 1% 2% * 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022
036. Which is closer to your opinion:

Gender

Fe-  Bi-  ————————m——m———
Total Male male nary 18-29 30-44 45-64

Total 500 246 246 8 84 129 157
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

The United States
Congress should pass
a federal law to
codify Roe v. Wade

to ensure a woman's 274 123 144 7B 61FGH 65 81
right to choose 55% 50% 59% 87% 73% 50% 52%

The United States
Congress should pass

a federal abortion 49 23 26 - 11G 20G 8

ban 10% 9% 11% 13% 15% 5%

We should defer to

states to set their

own state abortion 131 76C 56 - 6 27E 54EF

laws 26% 31% 23% 7% 21% 34%

Don't know 45 24 20 1 6 18H 13
9% 10% 8% 13% 7% 14% 9%

Race/

Ethnicity

---- White

Educatio

H.S. Some

65+ Alone Other Or < Coll

123 337
100% 100%
(H) (1)
63 178

51% 53%

10 27
8% 8%
43EF 1050
35% 31%
7 28
6% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, ORS

159
100%
(J)

95
60%

231
14%

27
17%

15
9%

150 164

100% 100%
(K) (L)
66 100K

44% 61%

20 14
13% 9%
38 41
26% 25%
26LM 9
17% 6%

n

Deg/

184
100%
(M)

107K
58%

15
8%

52
28%

10
5%

$75K- $150K
4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or >

292
100%
(N)

163

9%

146
100%
(0)

77
53%

16
11%

38
26%

14
10%

46
100%
(P)

Party
Ind/
Other/
Dem Rep Ref
185 135 148
100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S)
153RS 28 76R
82% 21% 51%
8 300S 9
4% 22% 6%
16 580 500
9% 43% 34%
8 190 13
4% 14% 9%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

036. Which is closer to your opinion:

Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction Q13: e Q36: Abortion
——————————————————————— Children ----------- Voted Some- ——————————-—————
King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 -—=-=-==——- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm-— one Cod- Don't
Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else 1ify Ban States Know
Total 500 145 115 140 100 11 21 56 412 134 366 200 240 439 61 236 178 25 274 49 131 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
The United States
Congress should pass
a federal law to
codify Roe v. Wade
to ensure a woman's 274 92DE 70D 65 48 7 13 33 221 49 225J 152M 82 235 39 190QR 35 9 274TUV - - -
right to choose 55% 63% 61% 46% 48% 68% 61% 60% 54% 36% 62% 76% 34% 53% 65% 81% 20% 37% 100%
The United States
Congress should pass
a federal abortion 49 12 8 13 16C 2 1 9 37 27K 22 12 36L 42 7 12 27pP 3 - 4950V - -
ban 10% 8% 7% 9% 16% 21% 5% 17% 9% 20% 6% 6% 15% 10% 12% 5% 15% 13% 100%
We should defer to
states to set their
own state abortion 131 32 26 47BC 26 1 6 9 115 40 92 28 93L 1240 8 26 91PR 7P - - 131STV -
laws 26% 22% 22% 34% 26% 12% 29% 16% 28% 30% 25% 14% 39% 28% 13% 11% 51% 26% 100%
Don't know 45 10 11 15 10 - 1 4 39 18K 27 7 29L 39 7 8 24p 6P - - - 45STU
9% 7% 10% 10% 10% 5% 7% 10%  14% 7% 4% 12% 9% 11% 3% 14% 25% 100%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

036. Which is closer to your opinion:

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54: Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —===-—--—mmmm s e

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 500 186 75 48 191 210 276 14 181 280 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
The United States
Congress should pass
a federal law to
codify Roe v. Wade
to ensure a woman's 274 103 48E 27 96 146GH 122 6 120JK 137 18
right to choose 55% 55% 65% 56% 50% 70% 44% 41% 66% 49% 46%
The United States
Congress should pass
a federal abortion 49 24 4 7 14 15 35F - 15 30 4
ban 10% 13% 6% 14% 7% 7% 13% 9% 11% 11%
We should defer to
states to set their
own state abortion 131 36 18 10 67BD 39 89F 3 30 931 8
laws 26% 20% 24% 20% 35% 19% 32% 20% 17% 33% 21%
Don't know 45 23 4 5 14 10 30F 5FG 15 21 91J
9% 12% 6% 10% 7% 5% 11% 38% 9% 7% 22%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Recent research suggests that the number of people who fly to western-Washington will double by 2050. A state commission was tasked with finding

a suitable location for a second western-Washington airport to supplement Seattle-Tacoma International Airport; the new airport will be about half
as large as Seattle-Tacoma International Airport. The commission identified 3 locations suitable for a new airport: 2 in rural Pierce County --
about one hour south of Seattle -- and 1 in Thurston County just outside of Olympia.

Q37. Do you strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose the construction of a new airport in Thurston County?

Gender Race/ Education Party
————————————————— Ethnicity ---------------- Income e
Non- Age 0 mmm——————— Coll —=————m—— - ———— Ind/
Fe- Bi- —mmmmmmmmmmm e White H.S. Some Deg/ S75K- $150K Other/
Total Male male nary 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone Other Or < Coll 4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref

Total 500 246 246 8 84 129 157 123 337 159 150 164 184 292 146 46 185 135 148
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8)

Total support 254 132 116 6 53GH 74H 78 48 167 87 79 74 100 147 77 24 113RS 58 67
51% 54% 47% 74% 63% 57% 50% 39% 49% 55% 53% 45% 55% 50% 53% 53% 61% 43% 45%
Strongly support 81 45 34 2 14 27H 25 13 51 29 28 21 31 44 24 12 38R 11 23R
16% 18% 14% 25% 17% 21% 16% 10% 15% 18% 19% 13% 17% 15% 16% 27% 21% 8% 16%

Somewhat support 174 87 83 4 38H 46 53 36 116 58 51 53 69 103 53 12 758 47 44
35% 35% 34% 49% 46% 36% 34% 29% 34% 37% 34% 32% 38% 35% 37% 26% 41% 35% 30%
Total oppose 99 48 50 1 8 20 41EF 27E 64 32 33 31 34 54 36 8 22 360 340
20% 20% 20% 14% 9% 15% 26% 22% 19% 20% 22% 19% 19% 18% 25% 17% 12% 27% 23%
Somewhat oppose 64 34 29 1 5 14 30EH 12 37 24 20 22 21 36 22 4 15 20 230
13% 14% 12% 14% 6% 11% 19% 10% 11% 15% 13% 13% 12% 12% 15% 8% 8% 15% 15%

Strongly oppose 36 15 21 - 3 6 11 15EF 27 7 13 10 13 18 14 4 7 160 11
7% 6% % 3% 5% % 12% % % 9% 6% % % 9% 9% 4% 12% %

Neither support nor 146 66 80 1 23 36 39 47G 106 40 38 59K 49 91 33 14 50 41 47
oppose 29% 27% 32% 12% 28% 28% 25% 38% 32% 25% 25% 36% 27% 31% 23% 30% 27% 30% 32%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, ORS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20,

Recent research suggests that the number of people who fly to western-Washington will double by 2050.
a suitable location for a second western-Washington airport to supplement Seattle-Tacoma International Airport;
as large as Seattle-Tacoma International Airport. The commission identified 3 locations suitable for a new airport:

about one hour south of Seattle -- and 1 in Thurston County just outside of Olympia.

Q37. Do you strongly support,

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Neither support nor

oppose

500

100%

254

51%

81

16%

174

35%

99

20%

64

13%

36

7%

146

29%

145
100%
(B)

72
50%

27
19%

45
31%

26
18%

18
13%

8

o
]

46
32%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

115
100%
()

60
52%

16
14%

44
38%

25
22%

19
17%

6

o
]

30
26%

columns tested BCDE,

somewhat support,

140
100%
(D)

79E
57%

25
18%

55
39%

28
20%

14
10%

13
10%

33
24%

FGHI,

somewhat oppose,

Puget West- East- < 1
Total County Sound ern

100
100%
(E)

43
43%

13
13%

30
30%

20
20%

12
12%

8

3
S

37D
37%

JK, LM, NO,

o

o°

412

100%

(1)
204

49%

65

16%

139

34%

86

21%

53

13%

33

8%

122

30%

134
100%
(J)

77
58%

32K
24%

45
34%

29
21%

19
14%

10

3
]

28
21%

—~F W
~ oo
o

=

N = = whN = IS Noo

[
o oo o o°

o°

o

Jy

w
N oo ~J o N O o 1 oo w 0 J

o0 ¢y

Q10:

Direction

200
100%
(L)

126M

63%

47M
24%

79
40%

28
14%

24
12%

4
2%

45
22%

Right Wrong
Track Yes

240
100%
(M)

102

42%

25
11%

76
32%

64L
27%

33
14%

30L
13%

74L
31%

or strongly oppose the construction of a new airport in Thurston County?

Senate

178
100%
(Q)

76
43%

13
8%

63
35%

44p
25%

22
12%

23P
13%

58
33%

B HO

~ ~ 0 N oy wo U100 QO >

o o°

= W W e
EI S

oe°

J
o
oo

"
o

A state commission was tasked with finding
the new airport will be about half
2 in rural Pierce County --

Abortion

Don't
States Know

45%

13%

42
32%

328
24%

17
13%

158
11%

40
30%

45

100%
(V)

19
42%

4
9%

15
33%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Recent research suggests that the number of people who fly to western-Washington will double by 2050. A state commission was tasked with finding
a suitable location for a second western-Washington airport to supplement Seattle-Tacoma International Airport;

as large as Seattle-Tacoma International Airport. The commission identified 3 locations
about one hour south of Seattle -- and 1 in Thurston County just outside of Olympia.

Q37. Do you strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose the

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54: Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  -=-=777-—-——"7-———— -

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 500 186 75 48 191 210 276 14 181 280 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Total support 254 107E 41 21 86 130GH 120 4 99 135 20
51% 57% 55% 43% 45% 62% 43% 30% 55% 48% 51%

Strongly support 81 37 12 5 26 49G 31 1 33 41 6
16% 20% 16% 10% 14% 23% 11% 7% 18% 15% 16%

Somewhat support 174 69 29 16 60 81 89 3 66 94 14
35% 37% 39% 34% 31% 39% 32% 23% 37% 33% 35%

Total oppose 99 35 12 13 40 25 72F 2 32 59 8
20% 19% 16% 27% 21% 12% 26% 15% 18% 21% 20%

Somewhat oppose 64 21 11 7 24 20 43F 1 26 32 5
13% 11% 14% 15% 13% 9% 15% 9% 14% 12% 13%

Strongly oppose 36 14 1 6C 15C 6 29F 1 6 271 3
7% % % 12% % 3% 11% 6% % 9% %

Neither support nor 146 45 22 14 65B 54 85 8F 49 86 11
oppose 29% 24% 29% 30% 34% 26% 31% 55% 27% 31% 29%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK

construction of a new airport in Thurston County?

the new airport will be about half
suitable for a new airport: 2 in rural Pierce County --
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q38. Do you strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose the construction of a new airport in rural Pierce County?

Gender Race/ Education Party
————————————————— Ethnicity ----——-——-------——- Income e
Non- Age 0 mmm——————— Coll —=————————————————— Ind/
Fe- Bi-  —mmmmmmmmmmmme e White H.S. Some Deg/ S75K- $150K Other/
Total Male male nary 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone Other Or < Coll 4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref

Total 500 246 246 8 84 129 157 123 337 159 150 164 184 292 146 46 185 135 148
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Total support 229 118 107 4 38 71H 69 49 140 891 69 69 90 135 68 22 99R 51 63
46% 48% 43% 50% 45% 55% 44% 40% 41% 56% 46% 42% 49% 46% 46% 49% 54% 38% 43%

Strongly support 59 33 25 1 10 23H 16 9 32 271 17 23 19 32 16 10NO 25 14 13
12% 13% 10% 13% 11% 18% 10% 8% 9% 17% 11% 14% 10% 11% 11% 23% 14% 10% 9%

Somewhat support 170 85 82 3 29 48 53 40 108 62 52 46 71L 102 52 12 74R 37 51
34% 35% 33% 37% 34% 37% 34% 32% 32% 39% 35% 28% 39% 35% 35% 26% 40% 28% 34%

Total oppose 125 60 63 2 21 23 51FH 27 91 31 40 35 48 67 44 9 34 420Q 40
25% 24% 25% 26% 25% 18% 32% 22% 27% 19% 27% 21% 26% 23% 31% 19% 18% 31% 27%

Somewhat oppose 82 40 40 2 19H 19 31H 12 57 25 29 22 31 46 27 6 26 23 27
16% 16% 16% 26% 22% 14% 20% 10% 17% 16% 19% 13% 17% 16% 19% 13% 14% 17% 18%

Strongly oppose 42 20 22 - 2 5 20EF 15EF 34J 6 11 14 18 21 17 3 8 190 13
8% 8% 9% 2% 4% 13% 12% 10% 4% 7% 8% 10% 7% 12% 7% 4% 14% 9%

Neither support nor 147 68 76 2 25 35 38 48FG 107 39 41 60M 46 91 34 15 52 41 45
oppose 29% 28% 31% 24% 30% 27% 24% 39% 32% 25% 27% 36% 25% 31% 23% 32% 28% 31% 30%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, ORS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q38. Do you strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose the construction of a new airport in rural Pierce County?

Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction Q13: e Q36: Abortion

——————————————————————— Children ----------- Voted Some- ——-——————————————

King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 -—=-=-==——- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm-— one Cod- Don't

Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else 1ify Ban States Know

Total 500 145 115 140 100 11 21 56 412 134 366 200 240 439 61 236 178 25 274 49 131 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total support 229 68 55 66 40 8 13 29 180 68 16l 114M 94 204 24 1230 70 11 134 23 55 17
46% 47% 48% 47% 40% 72% 61% 52% 44% 51% 44% 57% 39% 47% 40% 52% 39% 46% 49% 47% 42% 37%

Strongly support 59 21 19D 11 9 2 5 10 42 28K 31 33M 21 53 6 35 16 2 33v 135UV 13V -

12% 14% 16% 8% 9% 21% 24% 17% 10% 21% 8% 17% 9% 12% 9% 15% 9% 9% 12% 26% 10%

Somewhat support 170 47 37 55 31 6 8 19 137 40 130 81M 73 151 19 88 54 9 101T 10 42 17
34% 33% 32% 39% 31% 52% 37% 34% 33% 30% 35% 40% 30% 34% 31% 37% 30% 37% 37% 21% 32% 37%

Total oppose 125 38 29 39 19 - TFH 6 111H 38 87 41 74L 103 22 46 53P 4 58 15 418 11
25% 26% 25% 28% 19% 34% 11% 27% 28% 24% 21% 31% 23% 35% 19% 30% 18% 21% 30% 31% 25%

Somewhat oppose 82 28 22 22 10 - 4 6 71 30K 52 35 39 64 18N 34 27 3 43 9 22 8
16% 19% 19% 16% 10% 20% 11% 17% 23% 14% 18% 16% 15% 30% 14% 15% 14% 16% 19% 17% 17%

Strongly oppose 42 10 7 16 9 - 3H - 39H 7 35 6 35L 39 3 12 26P 1 15 5 198 3
% 7% 6% 12% 9% 14% 10% 6% % 3% 15% 9% 5% 5% 15% 4% % 11% 14% 8%

Neither support nor 147 39 31 35 41BCD 3 1 21G 122G 28 11837 44 72 132 15 67 55 9 82 12 35 17
oppose 29% 27% 27% 25% 41% 28% 5% 37% 30% 21% 32% 22% 30% 30% 25% 29% 31% 36% 30% 24% 27% 38%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20,

Q38. Do you strongly support,

somewhat support,

somewhat oppose,

2022

or strongly oppose the

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54: Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not - ————————————————
Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't

Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 500 186 75 48 191 210 276 14 181 280 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Total support 229 102CDE 31 17 79 113G 112 4 94 121 14
46% 55% 41% 35% 41% 54% 40% 30% 52% 43% 35%

Strongly support 59 28 10 3 19 31 27 1 300 25 3
12% 15% 13% 5% 10% 15% 10% 7% 17% 9% %

Somewhat support 170 75 21 14 60 82 85 3 64 96 10
34% 40% 28% 30% 32% 39% 31% 23% 35% 34% 27%

Total oppose 125 42 19 16 48 45 77 3 36 76 13
25% 22% 26% 33% 25% 21% 28% 22% 20% 27% 34%

Somewhat oppose 82 29 19E 10 24 37 45 1 31 43 8
16% 16% 26% 21% 12% 17% 16% 7% 17% 15% 21%
Strongly oppose 42 13C - 6C 24C 8 32F 2 5 321 5I
8% 7% 12% 13% 4% 12% 15% 3% 12% 13%

Neither support nor 147 42 25 15 64B 52 88 7 51 84 12
oppose 29% 23% 33% 32% 34% 25% 32% 48% 28% 30% 31%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK

construction of a new airport in rural Pierce County?
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

039. Impression of the following person: Jay Inslee

Gender Race/ Education Party
————————————————— Ethnicity ----——-——-------——- Income e
Non- Age @ —mmm——————— Coll —=————————————————— Ind/
Fe- Bi-  —mmmmmmmmmmmme e White H.S. Some Deg/ S75K- $150K Other/
Total Male male nary 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone Other Or < Coll 4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref

Total 500 246 246 8 84 129 157 123 337 159 150 164 184 292 146 46 185 135 148
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Total positive 214 101 108 5 32 53 70 56 141 73 41 80K 94K 126 59 24 147RS 14 45R
43% 41% 44% 62% 38% 41% 45% 46% 42% 46% 27% 49% 51% 43% 41% 53% 79% 10% 30%
Very positive 97 41 54 2 12 17 29 37EFG 61 35 20 37K 41K 55 30 10 74RS 4 15R
19% 17% 22% 26% 15% 13% 18% 30% 18% 22% 13% 22% 22% 19% 21% 21% 40% 3% 10%
Somewhat positive 117 60 54 3 20 36H 42H 20 80 37 21 43K 53K 71 29 15 73RS 10 29R
23% 24% 22% 35% 23% 28% 27% 16% 24% 24% 14% 26% 29% 24% 20% 32% 39% 7% 20%
Total negative 258 136 119 2 41 69 82 65 182 73 93LM 80 85 146 83 22 28 11908 960
52% 55% 49% 26% 49% 54% 52% 53% 54% 46% 62% 48% 46% 50% 57% 47% 15% 88% 65%
Somewhat negative 94 47 45 2 22G 26 25 20 60 32 33 28 33 53 32 5 19 28Q 360
19% 19% 18% 26% 26% 20% 16% 16% 18% 20% 22% 17% 18% 18% 22% 10% 10% 21% 24%
Very negative 164 89D 75 - 19 44 56E 45E 1223 41 60M 52 52 93 51 17 9 91Qs 600
33% 36% 30% 22% 34% 36% 37% 36% 26% 40% 31% 28% 32% 35% 37% 5% 68% 40%

Don't know 28 9 18 1 11GH 7 5 2 14 13 16LM 5 5 200 3 - 11R 2 8
6% 4% 7% 13% 13% 6% 3% 2% 4% 8% 11% 3% 3% 7% 2% 6% 1% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, ORS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

039. Impression of the following person: Jay Inslee

Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction Q13: e Q36: Abortion
——————————————————————— Children ----------- Voted Some- ————————————————
King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 -—=-=-==——- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm-— one Cod- Don't
Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else 1ify Ban States Know
Total 500 145 115 140 100 11 21 56 412 134 366 200 240 439 61 236 178 25 274 49 131 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Total positive 214 79DE 50 47 39 3 11 27 173 46 168J 148M 37 1980 16 182Q0R 13 4 170TUV 10 27 7
43% 55% 43% 33% 39% 30% 52% 49% 42% 35% 46% 74% 15% 45% 26% 77% 7% 16% 62% 21% 21% 16%
Very positive 97 37D 27D 14 19D 2 7 9 79 19 78 74M 13 930 4 91QR 2 - 78TUV 5 11 2
19% 26% 24% 10% 19% 20% 33% 16% 19% 15% 21% 37% 6% 21% 7% 38% 1% 29% 11% 9% 5%
Somewhat positive 117 42 22 33 20 1 4 19 94 27 90 75M 24 106 12 91QR 11 4 91TUV 5 16 5
23% 29% 19% 24% 20% 10% 19% 33% 23% 20% 25% 37% 10% 24% 19% 39% 6% 16% 33% 10% 12% 11%
Total negative 258 54 59B 87B 59B 3 9 24 220 79K 178 41 195L 221 37 44 163PR 14P 85 398 101s 328
52% 37% 51% 62% 59% 31% 44% 44% 53% 59% 49% 20% 82% 50% 60% 19% 92% 56% 31% 79% 77% 72%
Somewhat negative 94 25 20 27 22 2 71 12 71 24 70 27 52L 69 25N 29 32 8P 47 13 23 11
19% 17% 17% 19% 22% 22% 35% 21% 17% 18% 19% 13% 22% 16% 41% 12% 18% 30% 17% 27% 17% 25%
Very negative 164 29 39B 59B 37B 1 2 12 148GH 56K 108 14 144L 1520 12 15 131PR 6P 38 258 79S8 218
33% 20% 34% 42% 37% 9% 9% 22% 36% 42% 30% 7% 60% 35% 19% 6% 74% 26% 14% 52% 60% 47%
Don't know 28 12 7 7 3 4GHI 1 4 19 8 20 11 7 20 8N 10 2 7PQ 20U - 3 5TU
6% 8% 6% 5% 3% 39% 4% 7% 5% 6% 5% 5% 3% 4% 14% 4% 1% 28% 7% 2% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

039. Impression of the following person: Jay Inslee

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54: Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —-===-----mmmm s

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 500 186 75 48 191 210 276 14 181 280 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Total positive 214 86 31 15 82 138G 70 6 82 119 13
43% 46% 42% 32% 43% 66% 25% 44% 46% 42% 34%

Very positive 97 35 12 5 45 73GH 23 1 40 51 6
19% 19% 16% 11% 24% 35% 8% 7% 22% 18% 15%

Somewhat positive 117 51 20 10 37 64G 48 5 43 67 7
23% 27% 26% 21% 19% 31% 17% 37% 24% 24% 19%

Total negative 258 89 40 25 104 61 189F 7 81 1561 21
52% 48% 53% 52% 55% 29% 68% 50% 45% 55% 53%

Somewhat negative 94 35 24BE 9 26 36 54 4 35 51 8
19% 19% 33% 19% 14% 17% 20% 28% 19% 18% 21%

Very negative 164 54 15 16 79BC 25 135F 3 47 1041 13
33% 29% 20% 33% 41% 12% 49% 22% 26% 37% 32%
Don't know 28 12E 4 8BE 4 11 17 1 173 6 5J
6% 6% 6% 16% 2% 5% 6% 6% 9% 2% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20,

Q40. Impression of the following person:

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

500
100%

227
45%

91
18%

135
27%

262
52%

82
16%

180
36%

12

Total Male

Gender
Fe-
male

246 246
100% 100%
(B) (C)
106 118
43% 48%
50 40
20% 16%
56 78B
23% 32%
135 123
55% 50%
36 44
15% 18%
98 79
40% 32%
6 5
2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFGH,

Joe Biden

26%

12%

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

84
100%
(E)

38
45%

9
11%

28H
34%

42
50%

21GH
26%

21
25%

4H
5%

129
100%
(F)

56
43%

19
15%

37
29%

70
54%

29GH
22%

41
31%

3%

2022

Race/ Education

Ethnicity ----——-——-------——-

——————————— Coll

White H.S. Some Deg/

65+ Alone Other Or < Coll

157 123 337 159 150 164 184
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
71 59 152 74 47 86K 93K
45% 48% 45% 47% 31% 53% 51%

24 36EFG 66 24 21 36 35
15% 29% 20% 15% 14% 22% 19%
47H 23 86 50 26 51K 59K
30% 19% 25% 31% 18% 31% 32%

84 64 180 79 961LM 75 90
53% 52% 53% 50% 64% 46% 49%

19 12 46 361 30 22 30
12% 10% 14% 22% 20% 14% 16%

64E 52E 13440 44 66LM 53 60
41% 42% 40% 27% 44% 32% 33%

2 - 5 6 ™ 3 1

1% 2% 4% 4% 2% *

I1J, KLM, NOP, QRS

292
100%
(N)

139
48%

53
18%

86
29%

146
50%

48
16%

98
34%

7
2

o

146
100%
(0)

62
42%

26
18%

36
24%

83
57%

24
17%

58
40%

1
1%

$75K- $150K
4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or >

46
100%
(P)

19
42%

11
24%
8
18%

26
56%

8
18%

18
39%

1
2%

Party
Ind/
Other/
Dem Rep Ref

185 135 148
100% 100% 100%

(Q) (R) (S)
155Rs 11 54R
83% 8% 36%
68RS 4 17R
37% 3% 12%
86RS 7 36R
47% 5% 25%
29 12408 910
16% 92% 61%

25 17 31
13% 13% 21%
4 10708 60Q
2% 80% 41%

2 - 3
1% 2%

125



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q40. Impression of the following person: Joe Biden

Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction Q13: e Q36: Abortion

——————————————————————— Children ----------- Voted Some- ——————————-—————

King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 -—=-=-==——- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm-— one Cod- Don't

Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else 1ify Ban States Know

Total 500 145 115 140 100 11 21 56 412 134 366 200 240 439 61 236 178 25 274 49 131 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total positive 227 79DE 55 54 39 6 11 30 179 50 176J 156M 40 2100 17 1930QR 7 10Q 182TUV 13 24 8
45% 54% 48% 39% 39% 57% 52% 55% 44% 38% 48% 78% 17% 48% 28% 82% 4% 39% 66% 26% 18% 19%

Very positive 91 37D 20 16 18 2 TH 7 76 21 70 76M 10 870 4 840QR - 30 71TUV 5 12 2
18% 26% 17% 11% 18% 20% 33% 12% 18% 16% 19% 38% 4% 20% 7% 36% 13% 26% 11% 9% 5%

Somewhat positive 135 42 35 38 20 4 4 241 104 29 107 80M 30 122 13 1090 7 70 110TUV 7 12 6
27% 29% 31% 27% 20% 37% 19% 43% 25% 22% 29% 40% 13% 28% 21% 46% 4% 26% 40% 15% 9% 14%
Total negative 262 61 58 84B 59B 3 10 23 224 82K 179 40 197L 223 38 40 170PR 13P 84 378 106S 358
52% 42% 50% 60% 59% 31% 48% 42% 54% 62% 49% 20% 82% 51% 63% 17% 95% 54% 31% 74% 81% T7%

Somewhat negative 82 25 18 27 13 3 71 9 63 29 53 27 41 63 19N 31 27 5 48 9 19 5
16% 17% 15% 19% 13% 31% 34% 16% 15% 22% 14% 14% 17%  14% 31% 13% 15% 22% 18% 19% 15% 11%
Very negative 180 36 40 57B 46B - 3 14 161FG 53 127 13 156L 160 19 9 143PR 8P 36 278 87S 308
36% 25% 35% 41% 46% 14% 26% 39% 40% 35% 6% 65% 37% 32% 4% 80% 32% 13% 56% 66% 65%

Don't know 12 5 2 2 2 11 - 2 8 1 10 3 2 6 5N 3 1 2PQ 8 - 1 2
2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 12% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 9% 1% 1% 7% 3% 1% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV
126



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q40. Impression of the following person: Joe Biden

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54: Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —===-—--—mmmm s e

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 500 186 75 48 191 210 276 14 181 280 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Total positive 227 86 37 18 85 147G 72 7G 91 120 16
45% 46% 49% 38% 45% 70% 26% 51% 51% 43% 40%

Very positive 91 28 13 6 45B 70GH 20 1 36 50 5
18% 15% 18% 12% 23% 34% 7% 7% 20% 18% 12%
Somewhat positive 135 58E 24 13 41 77G 53 6G 55 69 11
27% 31% 31% 26% 21% 37% 19% 44% 31% 25% 28%
Total negative 262 94 37 27 103 60 195FH 6 85 158 19
52% 51% 50% 56% 54% 29% 71% 43% 47% 56% 49%
Somewhat negative 82 41E 17E 8 16 29 51 2 390 38 5
16% 22% 22% 17% 8% 14% 18% 14% 22% 13% 14%
Very negative 180 53 21 19 87BC 31 144F 4 46 1201 14
36% 28% 27% 39% 46% 15% 52% 29% 25% 43% 35%
Don't know 12 6 1 3E 2 2 8 1 4 3 413

2% 3% 1% 6% 1% 1% 3% 6% 2% 1% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20,

Q41. Impression of the following person:

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

Total Male

500
100%

156
31%

64
13%

93
19%

337
67%

68
14%

269
54%

Gender
Fe-
male

246 246
100% 100%
(B) (C)
91CD 65
37% 26%
38 25
16% 10%
53 40
21% 16%
151 178B
61% 72%
40 28
16% 11%
111 150B
45% 61%
4 3
2% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFGH,

Donald Trump

2022

Age

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

8 84 129 157 123
100 100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
- 28 44 48 36
33% 34% 30% 29%

- 13 24GH 16 11
15% 18% 10% 9%
- 15 20 32 25
18% 15% 21% 21%
8B 56 85 107 85
100% 67% 65% 68% 69%
- 12 23 18 14
14% 18% 12% 12%
8BC 44 62 89 71
100% 53% 48% 57% 58%
- - 1 2 2
1% 1% 2%
IJ, KLM, NOP, QRS

Race/
Ethnicity
White
Alone Other Or <

337
100%
(1)

110
32%

43
13%

67
20%

224
66%

43
13%

181
54%

4
1%

159
100%
(J)

44
28%

20
12%

25
16%

112
71%

25
16%

87
55%

2
1%

H.S.

Education
Coll
Some Deg/
Coll
150 164 184
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
62LM 42 52
42% 25% 28%
32LM 15 17
21% 9% 9%
31 27 35
20% 16% 19%
84 120K 132K
56% 73% 72%
27 18 23
18% 11% 12%
56 102K 109K
38% 62% 59%
3M 3 -
2% 2%

292
100%
(N)

90
31%

40
14%

50
17%

198
68%

40
14%

158
54%

4
2%

146
100%
(0)

43
29%

13
9%

29

20%

101
69%

23
16%

78
54%

2
1%

$75K- $150K
4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or >

46
100%
(P)
18
39%
14%

11
25%

28
61%
11%

23
50%

Party
Ind/
Other/
Dem Rep Ref

185 135 148
100% 100% 100%

(Q) (R) (S)
12 95Qs 40Q
7% 71% 27%

6 4208 11
3% 31% 7%
6 530S 290
3% 40% 20%
173RS 38 105R
93% 28% 71%
14 210 270
% 15% 18%
159RS 18 78R
86% 13% 53%
- 1 30
1% 2%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q41. Impression of the following person: Donald Trump

Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction Q13: e Q36: Abortion

——————————————————————— Children ----------- Voted Some- ——————————-—————

King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 -—=-=-==——- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm-— one Cod- Don't

Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else 1ify Ban States Know

Total 500 145 115 140 100 11 21 56 412 134 366 200 240 439 61 236 178 25 274 49 131 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Total positive 156 31 37 49B 40B 1 5 15 134 57K 99 30 118L 141 15 23 113PR 6P 37 288 67S 258
31% 21% 32% 35% 40% 12% 26% 27% 32%  42% 27% 15% 49% 32% 25% 10% 63% 24% 13% 57% 51% 55%
Very positive 64 11 22BE 21B 9 1 4 6 51 27K 36 19 39L 57 7 12 43P 2 15 1550 208 13s
13% 8% 19% 15% 9% 12% 21% 11% 12% 20% 10% 10% 16% 13% 11% % 24% 8% % 31% 15% 29%
Somewhat positive 93 19 15 27 31BCD - 1 8 83 30 63 10 79L 84 8 11 69PR 4P 21 138 47S 128
19% 13% 13% 19% 31% 5% 15% 20% 22% 17% 5% 33% 19% 14% 5% 39% 16% 8% 26% 35% 26%

Total negative 337 111DE 78 90 58 10 15 40 272 76 261J 168M 118 293 44 213QR 62 18Q 235TUV 20 63 19
67% 76% 67% 65% 58% 88% 74% 72% 66% 57% T71% 84% 49% 67% T71% 0% 35% 72% 86% 40% 48% 43%
Somewhat negative 68 22 18 19 8 1 1 6 60 26K 41 17 41L 59 9 14 39pP 7P 24 5 308 9s
14% 15% 16% 13% 8% 12% 4% 11% 14% 20% 11% % 17% 13% 14% % 22% 27% 9% 11% 23% 20%

Very negative 269 89 59 72 49 8 14 34 212 50 2190 151M 77 234 35 1990R 24 11Q 211TUV 14 34 10
54% 61% 51% 51% 49% 77% 70% 61% 52% 37% 60% 76% 32% 53% 57% 84% 13% 45% 77% 29% 26% 22%

Don't know 7 4 1 1 2 - - 1 6 1 6 1 4 5 2 1 3 1 3 2 1 1
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% * 2% 4% 1% 4% 1% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q41. Impression of the following person: Donald Trump

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54: Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —===-—--—mmmm s

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 500 186 75 48 191 210 276 14 181 280 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Total positive 156 55 17 15 68C 39 111F 6F 49 92 15
31% 30% 23% 32% 36% 19% 40% 43% 27% 33% 38%

Very positive 64 24 10 7 23 17 44F 3 27 29 7
13% 13% 13% 14% 12% % 16% 21% 15% 10% 19%

Somewhat positive 93 32 7 9 45C 22 67F 3 22 631 8
19% 17% 9% 18% 24% 11% 24% 22% 12% 22% 19%

Total negative 337 129 58E 31 119 168GH 160 8 129 185 22
67% 69% 77% 65% 62% 80% 58% 57% 72% 66% 56%

Somewhat negative 68 28 13 8 20 27 40 1 25 42K 1
14% 15% 17% 17% 10% 13% 14% 7% 14% 15% 3%

Very negative 269 101 45 23 99 141G 120 7 105 143 21
54% 54% 60% 48% 52% 67% 44% 50% 58% 51% 54%
Don't know 7 2 - 1 4 2 5 - 2 3 2J
1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q42. Impression of the following person: Ron DeSantis

Gender Race/ Education Party
————————————————— Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income e
Non- Age @ —mmm——————— Coll —=————————————————— Ind/
Fe- Bi-  —mmmmmmmmmmmme e White H.S. Some Deg/ S75K- $150K Other/
Total Male male nary 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone Other Or < Coll 4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref

Total 500 246 246 8 84 129 157 123 337 159 150 164 184 292 146 46 185 135 148
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Total positive 153 95C 57 1 16 35 52E 50EF 113 40 50L 38 65L 77 57N 15 16 8905 440
31% 39% 23% 14% 19% 27% 33% 40% 34% 25% 33% 23% 35% 26% 39% 34% 9% 66% 30%
Very positive 79 54C 25 - 7 18 25 29E 61 18 25 22 32 39 28 10 7 510S 190
16% 22% 10% 8% 14% 16% 23% 18% 12% 16% 14% 17% 13% 19% 22% 4% 38% 13%
Somewhat positive 74 41 32 1 9 18 26 21 53 21 25 16 33L 38 30 5 9 380QS 25Q
15% 17% 13% 14% 11% 14% 17% 17% 16% 13% 17% 10% 18% 13% 20% 12% 5% 28% 17%
Total negative 215 107 104 4 32 46 74 61F 142 72 40 86K 89K 123 66 22 118RS 17 67R
43% 44% 42% 47% 38% 35% 47% 50% 42% 45% 27% 52% 48% 42% 45% 49% 64% 13% 45%
Somewhat negative 83 45 38 - 14H 24H 34H 10 53 30 27 31 25 52 20 8 31R 12 29R
17% 18% 16% 17% 19% 21% 8% 16% 19% 18% 19% 14% 18% 14% 18% 17% 9% 20%
Very negative 131 62 66 4 18 22 41 51EFG 89 42 13 55K 64K 70 46 14 88RS 6 38R
26% 25% 27% 47% 21% 17% 26% 42% 26% 26% 9% 33% 35% 24% 31% 31% 47% 4% 26%

Don't know 132 44 85B 3 36GH 48GH 32H 12 82 47 60LM 41M 30 920P 23 8 51 28 37
26% 18% 35% 39% 43% 37% 20% 10% 24% 30% 40% 25% 16% 32% 16% 17% 27% 21% 25%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, ORS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q42. Impression of the following person: Ron DeSantis

Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction Q13: e Q36: Abortion

——————————————————————— Children ----------- Voted Some- ——-——————————————

King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 -—=-=-==——- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm-— one Cod- Don't

Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else 1ify Ban States Know

Total 500 145 115 140 100 11 21 56 412 134 366 200 240 439 61 236 178 25 274 49 131 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Total positive 153 38 32 47 36 1 4 19 129 45 108 30 116L 1460 7 25 115PR 6P 29 278V 86SV 128
31% 26% 27% 34% 36% 12% 19% 34% 31% 34% 29% 15% 48% 33% 12% 11% 64% 25% 11% 54% 65% 26%
Very positive 79 19 15 27 18 1 1 8 68 21 58 7 69L 760 3 9 64PR 3 8 128 54STV 58S
16% 13% 13% 19% 18% 12% 5% 15% 17% 15% 16% 4% 29% 17% 5% 4% 36% 12% % 24% 41% 12%
Somewhat positive 74 19 16 21 18 - 3 10 61 25 49 22 47L 70 4 16 51P 3 21 158 328 6
15% 13% 14% 15% 18% 14% 18% 15% 19% 13% 11% 20% 16% 7% 7% 29% 13% 8% 30% 24% 14%
Total negative 215 78DE 50 53 32 6 141 24 169 39 1750 132M 62 1960 18 1640R 25 7 166TUV 12 24 12
43% 54% 44% 38% 32% 58% 67% 44% 41% 29% 48% 66% 26% 45% 30% 69% 14% 29% 61% 24% 18% 27%
Somewhat negative 83 27 18 22 16 2 6 8 65 23 60 45M 30 68 15 450 18 4 49 9 17 7
17% 19% 16% 16% 16% 22% 30% 15% 16% 17% 17% 23% 13% 15% 25% 19% 10% 17% 18% 18% 13% 17%
Very negative 131 51DE 32E 31 16 4 8 16 104 17 1157 87M 32 1280 3 1180QR 7 3 11770V 3 7 5
26% 35% 28% 22% 16% 35% 37% 29% 25% 12% 31% 44% 13%  29% 5% 50% 4% 12% 43% 6% 5% 11%
Don't know 132 28 33 39 32B 3 3 13 113 49K 84 37 61 97 35N 47 38 11PQ 790 11 22 21STU

26% 19% 29% 28% 32% 31% 14% 23% 28% 37% 23% 19% 25% 22% 58% 20% 21% 46% 29% 22% 17% 47%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q42. Impression of the following person: Ron DeSantis

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54: Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —===-—--—mmmmm s

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 500 186 75 48 191 210 276 14 181 280 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Total positive 153 55 15 11 72C 42 108F 3 30 115IK 8
31% 29% 20% 23% 38% 20% 39% 20% 17% 41% 19%

Very positive 79 27 7 7 39C 16 63FH - 13 611 4
16% 14% 9% 14% 20% 8% 23% % 22% 11%

Somewhat positive 74 28 8 5 33 27 45 3 17 541 3
15% 15% 11% 10% 17% 13% 16% 20% 9% 19% 8%

Total negative 215 81 37 16 81 130GH 83 2 897 112 13
43% 44% 49% 33% 42% 62% 30% 15% 49% 40% 34%

Somewhat negative 83 30 20BE 6 27 46G 37 - 423 33 8
17% 16% 27% 13% 14% 22% 14% 23% 12% 21%

Very negative 131 52 17 10 53 84G 46 2 47 79K 5
26% 28% 22% 20% 28% 40% 16% 15% 26% 28% 13%
Don't know 132 50 23 21BE 38 38 86F 9FG 61J 53 180
26% 27% 31% 44% 20% 18% 31% 65% 34% 19% 47%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q43. Are you currently employed?

Gender Race/ Education Party
————————————————— Ethnicity ----——-——-------——- Income e
Non- Age @ —mmm——————— Coll —=——————— - ———— Ind/
Fe- Bi-  —mmmmmmmmmmmme e White H.S. Some Deg/ S75K- $150K Other/
Total Male male nary 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone Other Or < Coll 4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref

Total 500 246 246 8 84 129 157 123 337 159 150 164 184 292 146 46 185 135 148
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Total yes 261 131 124 6 62GH 95GH 85H 16 155 1041 76 67 117KL 128 97N 30N  102R 58 77
52% 53% 51% 75% 74% 74% 54% 13% 46% 66% 51% 41% 64% 44% 66% 66% 55% 43% 52%

Yes, full time (35 186 100 85 2 36H 76EGH 65H 6 110 741 49 42 95KL 82 74N 27N 72 47 54
+ hours per week) 37% 40% 34% 26% 43% 59% 41% 5% 33% 47% 33% 25% 51% 28% 51% 58% 39% 35% 36%
Yes, part time

(less than 35 75 32 39 4BC 26FGH 19 19 9 45 30 27 25 23 47 23 4 30R 11 23
hours per week) 15% 13% 16% 50% 31% 15% 12% 7% 13% 19% 18% 15% 12% 16% 16% 8% 16% 8% 16%
Total no 239 115 122 2 22 34 73EF 108EF 182J 54 73M 98M 67 1640P 49 15 83 76Q 71
48% 47% 49% 25% 26% 26% 46% 87%G 54% 34% 49% 59% 36% 56% 34% 34% 45% 57% 48%

No, but looking 48 17 29 1 17FGH 13H 13H 3 26 221 24M 1éeM 8 350P 7 1 20 12 14
for work 10% % 12% 12% 21% 10% 8% 2% 8% 14% 16% 10% 4% 12% 4% 2% 11% % 9%
No, and not 191 98 92 1 5 21E 60EF 105EF 156J 32 49 82KM 59 1280 43 14 63 640 57
looking for work 38% 40% 37% 13% 6% 16% 38% 85%G 46% 20% 33% 50% 32% 44% 29% 32% 34% 48% 39%

Don't know - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, ORS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q43. Are you currently employed?

Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction Q13: e Q36: Abortion

——————————————————————— Children ----------- Voted Some- ——————————-—————

King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 -—=-=-==——- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm-— one Cod- Don't

Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else 1ify Ban States Know

Total 500 145 115 140 100 11 21 56 412 134 366 200 240 439 61 236 178 25 274 49 131 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Total yes 261 92CDE 57 64 48 10T 14 361 200 99K 162 113 115 225 37 1340 74 160 151U 29 55 270
52% 63% 50% 46% 48% 90% 67% 66% 49% 74%  44% 57% 48% 51% 60% 57% 42% 65% 55% 58% 42% 60%
Yes, full time (35 186 65D 42 43 36 71 10 271 141 78K 108 80 84 165 22 92 61 12 103 24U 36 23U
+ hours per week) 37% 45% 37% 30% 36% 68% 48% 48% 34% 59% 30% 40% 35% 37% 36% 39% 34% 47% 38% 49% 28% 50%
Yes, part time

(less than 35 75 27 15 21 12 2 4 10 59 21 54 33 32 60 15N 43Q 13 4 48 4 18 4
hours per week) 15% 18% 13% 15% 12% 22% 18% 18% 14% 15% 15% 16% 13% 14% 25% 18% 7% 18% 18% 9% 14% 9%
Total no 239 53 58B 76B 52B 1 7 19 211FH 35 2040 87 124 214 24 102 104PR 9 123 21 775V 18
48% 37% 50% 54% 52% 10% 33% 34% 51% 26% 56% 43% 52% 49% 40% 43% 58% 35% 45% 42% 58% 40%

No, but looking 48 16 9 11 11 1 1 5 41 13 34 17 21 37 11N 18 17 3 27 7 10 5
for work 10% 11% % % 11% 10% 5% % 10% 10% 9% 8% % s 17% 7% % 12% 10% 14% % 10%
No, and not 191 37 48B 66B 40B - 6 14 171FH 21 169J 70 103 1770 14 84 87PR 6 96 14 67STV 14
looking for work 38% 25% 42% 47% 40% 28% 25% 41% 16% 46% 35% 43% 40% 22% 36% 49% 23% 35% 28% 51% 30%

Don't know - - - - - -

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q43. Are you currently employed?

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54: Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —===-—--—mmmm s e

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 500 186 75 48 191 210 276 14 181 280 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Total yes 261 186DE 75DE - - 122GH 135 4 113JK 132 17
52% 100% 100% 58% 49% 29% 62% 47% 43%

Yes, full time (35 186 186CDE - - - 92GH 93H 1 75 98 13
+ hours per week) 37% 100% 44% 34% 8% 42% 35% 33%

Yes, part time

(less than 35 75 - 75BDE - - 30 42 3 373 34 4
hours per week) 15% 100% 14% 15% 21% 21% 12% 10%
Total no 239 - - 48BC 191BC 88 141F 10F 68 1481 221
48% 100% 100% 42% 51% 71% 38% 53% 57%
No, but looking 48 - - 48BCE - 14 33 1 20 20 8J
for work 10% 100% % 12% % 11% % 20%

No, and not 191 - - - 191BCD 74 108 9F 48 1281 14
looking for work 38% 100% 35% 39% 65% 27% 46% 37%

Don't know - - - - - - - - - - _

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20,

2022

Q44. How would you rate economic conditions in Washington today?

Total

Total good

Very good

Good

Total poor

Poor

Very poor

Don't know

500
100%

210
42%

32
6%

178
36%

276
55%

189
38%

87
17%

14
3%

Total Male

Gender
Fe-
male

246 246
100% 100%
(B) (C)
122C 84
50% 34%
23C 8
9% 3%
99C 77
40% 31%
123 149B
50% 61%
91 96
37% 39%
32 54B
13% 22%
1 12B
* 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFGH,

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

84
100%
(E)

33
40%

10GH
12%

24
28%

48
57%

36
43%

12
14%

3
3%

129
100%
(F)

56
445

15GH

11%

42
32%

70
54%

45
35%

25
19%

3%

1J, KLM, NOP, QRS

65+
157 123
100% 100%
(G) (H)
62 57
39% 46%
4 3
2% 3%
58 53E
37% 43%
92 63
58% 51%
57 48
36% 39%
34H 15
22% 12%
4 4
3% 3%

Race/
Ethnicity
White
Alone Other Or <

337
100%
(1)

134
40%

12
4%

122
36%

194
57%

135
40%

59
17%

10
3%

159
100%
(J)

76
48%

201
12%

56
35%

80
50%

52
33%

28
18%

3
2

o

H.S.

Education
Coll
Some Deg/
Coll
150 164 184
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
47 63 99KL
32% 38% 54%
11L 4 17L
7% 2% 9%
36 59K 82K
24% 36% 45%
97M 96M 81
65% 59% 44%
65M 65 57
43% 40% 31%
32 31 24
21% 19% 13%
5 5 4
4% 3% 2%

292
100%
(N)

118
41%

16
5%

102
35%

163
56%

111
38%

52
18%

10
4%

146
100%
(0)

65
45%

12
8%

53

37%

78
54%

56
38%

23
16%

2
1

o

$75K- $150K
4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or >

46
100%
(P)

23
50%

4
8%

19
42%

22
47%

13
29%

oo

8
19
1
2

o
S

185 135
100% 100%
(Q) (R)
112RS 26
61% 20%
18R 5
10% 4%
94RS 21
51% 16%
67 1030S
36% T7%
57 610Q
31% 45%
10 4208
5% 31%
6 5
3% 4%

148
100%
(S)

60R
41%

8
6%

52R
35%

86Q
58%

137



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q44. How would you rate economic conditions in Washington today?

Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction Q13: e Q36: Abortion

——————————————————————— Children ----------- Voted Some- ——————————-—————

King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 -—=-=-==——- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm-— one Cod- Don't

Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else 1ify Ban States Know

Total 500 145 115 140 100 11 21 56 412 134 366 200 240 439 61 236 178 25 274 49 131 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total good 210 66 55 53 35 10HI 15HI 19 166 54 155 137M 45 189 20 153Q0R 30 6 146TUV 15 39 10
42% 45% 48% 38% 35% 90% 71% 34% 40% 40% 42% 69% 19% 43% 34% 65% 17% 24% 53% 30% 30% 21%

Very good 32 12 5 9 6 3HI 3 3 22 12 20 27M 4 29 3 250 2 1 18 5 7 1
% 8% 4% 6% 6% 29% 15% 6% 5% 9% % 13% % % % 11% 1% 4% 7% 11% 6% 3%
Good 178 54 50DE 44 29 TH 12HT 15 144 42 135 110M 42 161 17 127Q0R 28 5 128TUV 9 32 9
36% 37% 44% 32% 29% 61% 56% 28% 35% 32% 37% 55% 17% 37% 28% 54% 16% 20% 47% 19% 24% 19%
Total poor 276 74 58 82 63 1 5 36FG 233FG 76 200 59 188L 239 37 78 143P 18p 122 358 89S 308
55% 51% 50% 59% 63% 10% 25% 64% 57% 57% 55% 29% 78% 54% 61% 33% 80% 72% 45% 70% 68% 67%
Poor 189 51 38 55 45 1 3 29FG 156G 53 136 49 118L 166 23 64 88P 14p 93 23 53 21
38% 35% 33% 39% 45% 10% 15% 51% 38% 40% 37% 25% 49% 38% 38% 27% 50% 56% 34% 46% 40% 47%
Very poor 87 22 19 27 18 - 2 7 78 23 64 9 70L 73 14 14 54p 4 30 128 36S 9
17% 15% 17% 19% 18% 10% 13% 19% 17% 17% 5% 29% 17% 23% % 31% 17% 11% 24% 28% 20%
Don't know 14 5 2 5 2 - 1 1 12 3 11 4 6 11 3 5 5 1 6 - 3 5STU

3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q44. How would you rate economic conditions in Washington today?

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54: Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —===-—--—mmmm s e

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 500 186 75 48 191 210 276 14 181 280 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
Total good 210 92DE 30 14 74 210GH - - 80K 123K 6
42% 49% 40% 29% 39% 100% 45% 44% 15%
Very good 32 20E 5 3 4 32G - - 16 16 -
% 11% % 5% % 15% 9% %

Good 178 72 25 11 69 178GH - - 65K 107K 6
36% 39% 33% 24% 36% 85% 36% 38% 15%

Total poor 276 93 42 33B 108 - 276FH - 96 149 311IJ
55% 50% 56% 69% 57% 100% 53% 53% 79%
Poor 189 69 29 23 68 - 189FH - 68 103 19
38% 37% 38% 49% 36% 69% 38% 37% 49%

Very poor 87 24 13 9 40B - 87FH - 28 47 1213
17% 13% 18% 20% 21% 31% 16% 17% 30%
Don't know 14 1 3B 1 9B - - 14FG 4 8 2
3% 1% 4% 2% 5% 100% 2% 3% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20,

Q45. How worried, or not,

Total

Very/Somewhat

Very worried

Somewhat worried

Not too/Not at all

Not too worried

Not at all worried

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFGH,

Gender
Fe-

Total Male male
500 246 246
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C)
316 136 173B
63% 55% 70%
118 44 71B
24% 18% 29%
198 92 102
40% 37% 41%
176 107C 67
35% 44% 27%
131 76C 53
26% 31% 22%
45 31C 14
9% 13% 6%

9 2 6
2% 1% 3%

84 129
100% 100%
(E) (F)
64GH 90H
T7% 69%
26H 38H
31% 29%
38 52
46% 40%
17 39
21% 30%
15 31
18% 24%
2 8
2% 6%
2 1
2% 1%
1J,

2022

are you about your personal financial situation?

Race/ Education
Ethnicity ----——-——-------——- Income
——————————— Coll -————-—————————————
White H.S. Some Deg/ S75K- $150K
65+ Alone Other Or < Coll 4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or >

157 123 337 159 150 164 184 292 146 46
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
99H 58 202 1111 110M 110M 95 2120p 71 21
63% 47% 60% 70% 74% 67% 52% 73% 49% 45%
34 17 70 461 46M 45M 27 870 19 9
22% 14% 21% 29% 31% 28% 15% 30% 13% 20%
65 41 132 65 64 65 68 125p 52 11
41% 33% 39% 41% 43% 39% 37% 43% 36% 25%
54E 64EF 129 47 35 53 87KL 75 73N 25N
34% 52%G 38% 29% 23% 32% 47% 26% 50% 55%
44 40E 95 36 29 40 60K 60 55N 14
28% 32% 28% 23% 20% 24% 33% 20% 38% 31%
11 25EFG 34 11 5 13 27KL 15 18N 11NO

7% 20% 10% 7% 3% 8% 15% 5% 12% 24%

5 1 6 1 5 2 2 6 2 -

3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1%

KLM, NOP, QRS

185
100%
(Q)

116
63%

53R
29%

63
34%

68
37%

50
27%

18

o
°

9
1
1

o

135
100%
(R)

84
62%

25
18%

59
44%

47
35%

36
26%

12

o°

NDwWw O

148
100%
(S)

92
62%

31
21%

61
41%

54
36%

39
27%

14
10%

2
2%

140



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q45. How worried, or not, are you about your personal financial situation?

Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction Q13: e Q36: Abortion
——————————————————————— Children ----------- Voted Some- ——————————-—————
King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 -—=-=-==——- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm-— one Cod- Don't
Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else 1ify Ban States Know
Total 500 145 115 140 100 11 21 56 412 134 366 200 240 439 61 236 178 25 274 49 131 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Very/Somewhat 316 82 64 96BC  73BC 8 15 40 253 99K 217 114 161L 274 42 145 113 17 169 33 84 30
63% 57% 56% 69% 73% 71% 73% 71% 61% 74% 59% 57% 67% 62% 69% 61% 63% 67% 62% 67% 64% 67%
Very worried 118 34 31 27 26 2 5 15 97 35 83 47 56 99 19 59 35 5 74T 6 28 10
24% 23% 27% 20% 26% 21% 24% 26% 23% 27% 23% 23% 23% 23% 32% 25% 20% 22% 27% 13% 21% 22%
Somewhat worried 198 48 33 69BC 47BC 5 10 25 156 63K 134 67 105L 175 23 86 78 11 94 278 56 20
40% 33% 29% 49% 47% 50% 48% 45% 38% 47% 37% 34% 44%  40%  37% 36% 44% 45% 34% 54% 43% 44%
Not too/Not at all 176 57 49DE 43 27 3 6 15 152 34 1427 84M 74 159 17 90 61 7 104 14 46 12
35% 39% 43% 30% 27% 29% 27% 27% 37% 25% 39% 42% 31% 36% 28% 38% 34% 30% 38% 29% 35% 26%
Not too worried 131 43 30 33 24 3 3 10 115 31 100 60 58 117 14 62 48 6 74 9 40 7
26% 30% 26% 24% 24% 29% 13% 18% 28% 23% 27% 30% 24% 27% 23% 26% 27% 26% 27% 19% 31% 16%
Not at all worried 45 14E 19DE 9 3 - 3 5 37 3 423 24M 15 42 3 28 13 1 30U 5 6 4
% 10% 16% 7% 3% 14% % 9% 2% 11% 12% 6% 10% 5% 12% 7% 4% 11% 10% 5% 9%
Don't know 9 6E 2 1 - - - 1 7 1 8 1 5 6 2 1 4 1 2 258 1 4SU
2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% * 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q45. How worried, or not, are you about your personal financial situation?

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54: Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —===-—--—mmmm s e

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 500 186 75 48 191 210 276 14 181 280 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
Very/Somewhat 316 121E 54E 41BE 99 102 207FH 7 1337 149 3370

63% 65% 72% 87% 52% 49% 75% 50% 74% 53% 86%

Very worried 118 37 25BE  20BE 36 30 85F 3 51J 53 1437
24% 20% 33% 42% 19% 15% 31% 21% 28% 19% 37%

Somewhat worried 198 84E 29 22 63 72 122F 4 82J 96 19
40% 45% 39% 45% 33% 34% 44% 28% 45% 34% 49%
Not too/Not at all 176 60D 21D 5 88BC 106G 65 4 46K 127IK 2
35% 32% 28% 12% 46%D 51% 24% 29% 26% 45% 5%
Not too worried 131 47 17 5 61D 74G 55 2 38K 91IK 1
26% 25% 23% 12% 32% 35% 20% 14% 21% 33% 3%
Not at all worried 45 14 4 - 27BCD 32G 11 2 8 361 1
9% % 5% 14% 15% 4% 15% % 13% 3%
Don't know 9 5 - 1 3 1 4 3FG 1 4 41J

2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 21% 1% 1% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November

Q46. How much has inflation impacted your day-to-day

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very much
Somewhat

Not too much/

Not at all
Not too much

Not at all

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFGH,

Gender
Fe-

Total Male male
500 246 246
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C)

397 188 202
79% 76% 82%
204 85 114B
41% 35% 46%
193 103 88
39% 42% 36%
99 57 40
20% 23% 16%
76 40 34
15% 16% 14%
23 17C 6
% % 2%

4 1 3
1% * 1%

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

I1J, KLM, NOP, QRS

185
100%
(Q)

140
76%

69
37%

72
39%

44R
24%

32
17%

12R
7%

1

15-20, 2022
spending?
Race/ Education
Ethnicity ---------------—- Income
Age  —o-m-———-——- Coll ——--—-————————————
——————————————————————— White H.S. Some Deg/ S75K- $150K
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone Other Or < Coll 4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or >
8 84 129 157 123 337 159 150 164 184 292 146 46
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
7 71H 108H 125 89 265 129 128M 135 135 2460P 108 29
88% 84% 83% 80% 72% 78% 81l% 85% 82% 73% 84% 74% 63%
5 45GH 65GH 53 35 128 73 71M 73M 60 1380 43 15
65% 54% 50% 34% 29% 38% 46% 48% 44% 33% 47% 30% 34%
2 25 42 72EF 53 137 55 57 61 75 107 65 13
24% 30% 33% 46% 43% 40% 35% 38% 37% 41% 37% 44% 29%
1 11 21 31 35EF 70 29 20 30 47K 43 38N 17N
12% 14% 16% 20% 28% 21% 18% 13% 18% 26% 15% 26% 37%
1 10 16 26 22 57 19 17 24 33 37 30N 8
12% 12% 12% 16% 18% 17% 12% 11% 15% 18% 13% 21% 17%
- 1 4 5 13EFG 13 10 3 6 14K 6 8 INO

1% 3% 3% 10% 4% 6% 2% 4% 8% 2% 5% 20%

- 2 1 1 - 3 1 2 - 2 3 - -

2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Party
Ind/
Other/
Rep Ref

135 148
100% 100%

(R) (S)

1200 112
89% 76%

60 58
45% 39%

60 54
45% 36%
13 35R
10% 24%

13 24
10% 16%
- 11R
7%

1 1
1% 1%

1

o

143



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q46. How much has inflation impacted your day-to-day spending?

Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction Q13: e Q36: Abortion
——————————————————————— Children ----------- Voted Some- ——————————-—————
King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 -—=-=-==—-—- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm-— one Cod- Don't
Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else 1ify Ban States Know
Total 500 145 115 140 100 11 21 56 412 134 366 200 240 439 61 236 178 25 274 49 131 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Very/Somewhat 397 105 92 115 86B 10 16 46 325 118K 279 144 206L 344 54 172 152P 20 207 42 1158V 32
79% 72% 80% 82% 86% 90% 78% 82% 79% 88% 76% 72% 86% 78% 88% 73% 85% 79% 76% 86% 88% 2%
Very much 204 53 47 58 46 5 9 26 164 68K 136 72 107 173 31 83 78 11 114 23 51 15
41% 36% 41% 41% 46% 42% 43% 47% 40% 51% 37% 36% 45% 39% 51% 35% 44% 46% 42% 48% 39% 34%
Somewhat 193 52 45 57 39 5 7 20 161 50 143 72 98 171 22 89 73 8 93 19 645 17
39% 36% 39% 40% 39% 49% 34% 35% 39% 37% 39% 36% 41%  39% 37% 38% 41% 33% 34% 38% 49% 38%
Not too much/ 99 37E 23 25 14 1 5 9 84 16 83J 54M 33 91 7 630 24 4 66U 6 16 10
Not at all 20% 25% 20% 18% 14% 10% 22% 16% 20% 12% 23% 27% 14% 21% 12% 27% 14% 17% 24% 12% 12% 23%
Not too much 76 28 16 21 11 1 4 5 66 15 61 41M 27 69 6 44 21 4 48 5 14 9
15% 19% 14% 15% 11% 10% 18% 9% 16% 11% 17% 21% 11% 16% 10% 19% 12% 17% 17% 10% 10% 21%
Not at all 23 9 7 4 4 - 1 4 18 1 223 13M 6 22 1 190 3 - 18 1 3 1
% 6% 6% 3% 4% 5% 7% 4% 1% % % 3% 5% 2% 8% 2% % 2% 2% 2%
Don't know 4 3 - 1 - - - 1 3 - 4 1 1 4 - 1 2 1 1 1 - 2SU
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 3% * 2% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q46. How much has inflation impacted your day-to-day spending?

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54: Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —===-—--—mmmm s e

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 500 186 75 48 191 210 276 14 181 280 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
Very/Somewhat 397 146 59 46BC 147 146 242FH 9 147 214 373
79% 78% 78% 96%E 77% 69% 88% 65% 81% 76% 94%
Very much 204 71 38E 34BCE 61 50 149F 5 89J 94 223
41% 38% 51% 71% 32% 24% 54% 35% 49% 33% 55%
Somewhat 193 75 21 12 86CD 95G 93 4 58 1201 15
39% 40% 28% 25% 45% 46% 34% 31% 32% 43% 39%
Not too much/ 99 37D 16D 1 44D 63G 32 4 34K 65K -
Not at all 20% 20% 22% 3% 23% 30% 11% 28% 19% 23%
Not too much 76 30D 14D 1 30D 44G 28 4G 29K 47K -
15% 16% 19% % 16% 21% 10% 28% 16% 17%
Not at all 23 7 2 - 14 19G 4 - 5 18 -
% 4% % 7% % 1% 3% %
Don't know 4 3 - 1 - 1 2 1F - 2 21J
1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 6% 1% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q47. Thinking about the job situation in Washington today, would you say that now is a good time or a bad time to find a quality job?

Gender Race/ Education Party
————————————————— Ethnicity ----——-——-------——- Income e
Non- Age @ —mmm——————— Coll —=————————————————— Ind/
Fe- Bi-  —mmmmmmmmmmmme e White H.S. Some Deg/ S75K- $150K Other/
Total Male male nary 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone Other Or < Coll 4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref
Total 500 246 246 8 84 129 157 123 337 159 150 164 184 292 146 46 185 135 148
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Total good 294 150D 144D - 44 76 102 72 204 89 88 97 109 172 86 31 1175 82 74
59% 61% 58% 53% 59% 65% 58% 60% 56% 59% 59% 59% 59% 59% 68% 63% 61% 50%
Very good 65 40C 25 - 10 14 21 20 44 20 21 20 24 33 21 10 30 13 16
13% 16% 10% 11% 11% 13% 16% 13% 13% 14% 12% 13% 11% 14% 21% 16% 10% 11%
Good 229 110D 119D - 35 62 81 52 159 68 67 77 85 139 65 22 87 695 58
46% 45% 48% 41% 48% 51% 42% 47% 43% 45% 47% 46% 48% 45% 47% 47% 51% 39%
Total bad 141 68 67 6BC 29 41 39 28 89 50 40 41 59 79 42 13 46 34 54QR
28% 27% 27% 76% 35% 31% 25% 23% 27% 31% 27% 25% 32% 27% 29% 29% 25% 25% 36%
Bad 115 61 52 2 19 32 34 27 75 39 32 34 48 61 36 11 38 27 43
23% 25% 21% 24% 23% 24% 21% 22% 22% 24% 21% 21% 26% 21% 25% 24% 20% 20% 29%
Very bad 26 7 15 4BC 10GH 9H 6 1 14 11 8 7 12 18 6 2 8 7 11
5% 3% 6% 52% 12% 7% 4% 1% 4% 7% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 7%
Don't know 65 28 35 2 10 13 16 24FG 44 20 22 26M 16 41p 18 1 23 19 20
13% 11% 14% 24% 12% 10% 10% 19% 13% 13% 15% 16% 9% 14% 12% 3% 12% 14% 14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, ORS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q47. Thinking about the job situation in Washington today, would you say that now is a good time or a bad time to find a quality job?

Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction Q13: e Q36: Abortion

——————————————————————— Children ----------- Voted Some- ——————————-—————

King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 -—=-=-==——- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm-— one Cod- Don't

Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else 1ify Ban States Know

Total 500 145 115 140 100 11 21 56 412 134 366 200 240 439 61 236 178 25 274 49 131 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total good 294 80 70 83 62 9 12 35 239 81 213 143M 122 261 33 152R  101R 8 160 32 80 22
59% 55% 61% 59% 62% 82% 58% 62% 58% 60% 58% 72% 51% 59% 54% 64% 57% 31% 58% 66% 61% 48%

Very good 65 16 20 18 11 3 4 8 50 20 45 41M 18 59 6 400Q 17 2 35 6 19 4
13% 11% 17% 13% 11% 30% 18% 14% 12% 15% 12% 21% 7% 13% 10% 17% 10% 8% 13% 13% 14% 9%

Good 229 64 50 65 50 6 8 27 189 61 168 102 104 202 27 112R 84R 6 124 26 61 18
46% 44% 44% 46% 50% 52% 39% 48% 46% 45% 46% 51% 44%  46%  44% 48% 47% 23% 45% 53% 46% 39%

Total bad 141 47 27 41 27 2 8 15 115 45 96 38 87L 118 23 56 50 12PQ 80 11 36 13
28% 32% 24% 29% 27% 18% 37% 28% 28% 34% 26% 19% 36% 27% 38% 24% 28% 50% 29% 23% 28% 30%

Bad 115 36 21 36 22 1 6 11 96 35 80 30 71L 97 18 45 43 9 62 9 31 12
23% 25% 18% 25% 22% 10% 28% 20% 23% 26% 22% 15% 30% 22% 29% 19% 24% 36% 23% 19% 23% 27%

Very bad 26 10 7 5 5 1 2 4 20 11 16 9 16 21 5 12 6 30 17 2 6 1
5% 7% 6% 3% 5% 8% 9% 7% 5% 8% 4% 4% % 5% 9% 5% 3% 14% 6% 4% 4% 3%

Don't know 65 19 18 16 12 - 1 6 58 8 57J 18 31 60 5 28 27 5 35 5 15 10
13% 13% 16% 12% 12% 6% 10% 14% 6% 16% 9% 13%  14% 8% 12% 15% 19% 13% 11% 12% 22%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q47. Thinking about the job situation in Washington today, would you say that now is a good time or a bad time to find a quality job?

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54: Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —===-—--—mmmm s e

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 500 186 75 48 191 210 276 14 181 280 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Total good 294 114D 41 19 119D 153GH 135 5 101 175 18
59% 61% 55% 41% 62% 73% 49% 39% 56% 62% 47%

Very good 65 31C 5 6 24 45G 19 - 24 37 4
13% 16% % 12% 13% 22% % 13% 13% 11%

Good 229 84 37D 14 95D 108G 116 5 78 137 14
46% 45% 49% 29% 50% 51% 42% 39% 43% 49% 36%

Total bad 141 55E 25E 24BE 37 38 102FH 1 58 70 13
28% 29% 34% 51% 19% 18% 37% 6% 32% 25% 33%

Bad 115 44E 21E 19BE 30 30 84FH - 42 62 11
23% 24% 28% 41% 16% 14% 31% 23% 22% 28%

Very bad 26 10 4 5 7 8 18 1 17J 8 2
5% % 5% 10% 4% 4% % 6% % 3% 5%

Don't know 65 17 8 4 35B 18 39 8FG 21 36 8
13% 9% 11% 9% 18% 9% 14% 55% 12% 13% 20%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK
148



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q048. Do you rent or own your current home?

Gender

Fe-  Bi-  ————————mm—mm
Total Male male nary 18-29 30-44 45-64

Total 500 246 246 8
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
Rent 181 83 92 5
36% 34% 38% 64%
Oown 280 149 128 3
56% 61% 52% 36%
I have a different 39 14 25 -
arrangement 8% 6% 10%

I prefer not to say - - - -

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH,

84 129 157
100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G)
48GH 59GH 46
57%  46%  29%
20 63E  99EF
24%  49%  63%
16FGH 7 12H
19% 5% 7%
IJ, KLM, NOP, QRS

$75K- $150K

Alone Other Or < 4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or >

149



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20,

Q048. Do you rent or own your current home?

Total

Rent
Own
I have a different

arrangement

I prefer not to say

500
100%

181
36%

280
56%

39
8%

King
Total County Sound ern

145
100%
(B)

56
39%

80
55%

10
7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE,

115
100%
()

45
39%

64
56%

6
5%

Puget West- East- < 1

ern
140 100
100% 100%
(D) (E)
47 33
33%  33%
77 60
55% 60%
16 7
12% 7%
FGHI, JK,

2022

412
100%
(1)

143
35%

235F
57%

34
8%

Lived In Washington
1-3 3-10
Yr Yrs Yrs
11 21 56
100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H)
9HI 11 18
80% 54% 32%
1 8 36F
11% 41% 65%
1 1 2
10% 5% 3%
LM, NO, PQR, STUV

134
100%
(J)

50
37%

73
54%

11
8%

366
100%
(K)

131
36%

208
57%

28
8%

Q10:
Direction
Right Wrong
Dir Track Yes

200
100%
(L)

87M
43%

102
51%

11
5%

240
100%
(M)

73
30%

150L
63%

17
7%

Q13:
Voted
No

439 61
100% 100%
(N) (0)
143 37N
33% 61%
2650 15
60% 25%
31 8

7% 14%

236
100%
(P)

930
39%

130
55%

13
5%

Sm—

178
100%
(Q)

40
23%

124PR
69%

14
8%

one

Abortion
Don't
States Know
49 131 45
100% 100% 100%
(T) (U) (V)
15 30 15
31% 23% 34%
30 93sv 21
60% 71% 47%
4 8 9SU
8% 6% 19%
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Total

Rent

Own

I have a different
arrangement

I prefer not to say

Rent

Q54: Home
Ownership
Own Else
181 280 39
100% 100% 100%
(1) (J) (K)
181JK - -
100%
- 2801IK -
100%
- - 391J
100%

DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022
Q048. Do you rent or own your current home?
--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic
No, Condition
No, Not
Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know
500 186 75 48 191 210 276 14
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
181 75E 37E 20E 48 80 96 4
36% 40% 50% 41% 25% 38% 35% 27%
280 98 34 20 128BC 123 149 8
56% 53% 45% 42% 67%D 59% 54% 56%
39 13 4 8BC 14 6 31F 2F
% 7% 5% 17% 8% 3% 11% 17%
columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q049. Which is closer to your opinion:

Total

Building more units
of housing will
decrease the price
of housing where I
live

The price of housing
will remain the same
where I live
regardless of how
many units are built

Don't know

100
20%

309
62%

91
18%

Total Male

Gender
Fe-
male

246 246
100% 100%
(B) (C)
56 42
23% 17%
154 149
63% 61%
36 55B
15% 22%

columns tested BCD, EFGH, 1J,

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

84
100%
(E)

21
25%

47
57%

15
18%

129 157
100% 100%
(F) (G)

29 26
22% 17%

74 107
57% 68%

27 24
21% 15%

KLM, NOP, QRS

123
100%
(H)

22
18%

79
64%

22
18%

Race/

Ethnicity

White

Alone Other Or <

337
100%
(1)

64
19%

213
63%

61
18%

159
100%
(J)

35
22%

96
61%

27
17%

Education
H.S. Some Deg/
Coll

150 164 184 292
100% 100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M) (N)
22 25 51KL 59
15% 15% 28% 20%
91 107 111 176
61% 65% 60% 60%
36M 32M 22 57
24% 20% 12% 20%

$75K- $150K
4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or >

146
100%
(0)

NN
jeiNe)
o

98
67%

19
13%

46

185

100%

(Q)

36
20%

116
63%

33
18%

135
100%
(R)

84
62%

27
20%

31
21%

92
62%

24
16%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q049. Which is closer to your opinion:

Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction Q13: e Q36: Abortion
——————————————————————— Children ----------- Voted Some- ——-——————————————
King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 -—=-=-==——- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm-— one Cod- Don't
Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else 1ify Ban States Know
Total 500 145 115 140 100 11 21 56 412 134 366 200 240 439 61 236 178 25 274 49 131 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Building more units
of housing will
decrease the price
of housing where I 100 38C 18 24 20 1 3 11 84 39K 61 50 48 87 13 52 28 6 54V 12v 30V 3
live 20% 26% 16% 17% 20% 12% 16% 20% 20% 29% 17% 25% 20% 20% 21% 22% 16% 26% 20% 25% 22% 7%
The price of housing
will remain the same
where I live
regardless of how 309 88 72 90 60 9 17 33 252 76 233 131 146 276 33 151 114 11 178 27 80 24
many units are built 62% 60% 63% 64% 60% 79% 80% 59% 61% 57% 64% 66% 61% 63% 54% 64% 64% 45% 65% 55% 61% 54%
Don't know 91 19 25 27 20 1 1 12 76 19 72 19 46L 76 15 33 35 7P 41 10 22 185U
18% 13% 22% 19% 20% 10% 4% 21% 19% 14% 20% 9% 19% 17% 25% 14% 20% 30% 15% 20% 17% 39%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q049. Which is closer to your opinion:

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54: Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —===-—--—mmmm s

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 500 186 75 48 191 210 276 14 181 280 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Building more units
of housing will
decrease the price

of housing where I 100 45D 19D 4 32 56GH 44 - 50JK 47 3
live 20% 24% 25% 9% 17% 27% 16% 28% 17% 7%
The price of housing

will remain the same

where I live

regardless of how 309 111 49 30 119 123 180 6 108 183K 19
many units are built 62% 60% 65% 62% 63% 59% 65% 41% 60% 65% 48%
Don't know 91 30 8 14C 39 31 52 8FG 23 50 181J

18% 16% 11% 28% 21% 15% 19% 59% 13% 18% 45%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20,

050. Which is closer to your opinion:

Gender

Fe- Bi-
Total Male male nary

2022

Race/
Ethnicity
White
Alone Other Or <

H.S.

Total 500

Housing vouchers are
an efficient tool
for helping people

with lower incomes 259 111 141B
find housing 52% 45% 57% 87%
Housing vouchers
incentivize people 140 96C 43
to work less hard 28% 39% 18% 13
Don't know 100 39 61B

20% 16% 25%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH,

84

100%
(E)

53G
63%

17
20%

15
17%

I1J,

129 157
100% 100%
(F) (G)
68 74
52%  47%
42E 48
33%  30%
20 35
15  22%
KLM, NOP,

ORS

123
100%
(H)

62

51%

33

27%

28

23%

337
100%
(1)

175
52%

91

27%

71

21%

159
100%
(J)

84
53%

o

[e)¥e)) [ali\e}

oe

=N W b

Education
Coll
Some Deg/
Coll
150 164 184
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
79 85 95
53% 51% 51%
37 46 56
25% 28% 30%
33 34 33
22% 20% 18%

292
100%
(N)

1760P
60%

55

19%

61

21%

146
100%
(0)

65
45%

58N
40%

23
15%

$75K- $150K
4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or >

46

100%
(P)

14
30%

22N
49%

10
21%

185
100%
(Q)

127RS

68%
22
12%

36
20%

148
100%
(S)

78R
53%

47Q
32%

23
16%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

050. Which is closer to your opinion:

Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction Q13: e Q36: Abortion
——————————————————————— Children ----------- Voted Some- ——————————-—————
King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 -—=-=-==——- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm-— one Cod- Don't
Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else 1ify Ban States Know
Total 500 145 115 140 100 11 21 56 412 134 366 200 240 439 61 236 178 25 274 49 131 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Housing vouchers are
an efficient tool
for helping people
with lower incomes 259 80 54 70 55 6 16T 30 207 66 193 137M 95 231 29 1590R 60 11 179TUV 18 49 13
find housing 52% 55% 47% 50% 55% 56% 78% 54% 50% 50% 53% 69% 40% 53% 47% 67% 34% 46% 65% 37% 37% 30%
Housing vouchers
incentivize people 140 34 39 42 26 5 5 17 115 49K 92 28 103L 124 17 34 82P 8P 47 23S 595V 12
to work less hard 28% 23% 34% 30% 26% 44% 22% 30% 28% 36% 25% 14% 43% 28% 28% 14% 46% 31% 17% 46% 45% 27%
Don't know 100 31 22 28 19 - - 9 90G 19 81J 34 42 85 15 44 35 6 49 8 24
20% 21% 19% 20% 19% 16% 22% 14% 22% 17% 17% 19% 25% 19% 20% 23% 18% 17% 18% 43%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV

20STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

050. Which is closer to your opinion:

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54: Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —===-—--—mmmm s e

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 500 186 75 48 191 210 276 14 181 280 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Housing vouchers are
an efficient tool
for helping people

with lower incomes 259 94 45 25 96 131GH 124 4 1240K 119 17

find housing 52% 50% 59% 52% 50% 62% 45% 29% 69% 42% 43%

Housing vouchers

incentivize people 140 59 20 11 51 44 97FH - 32 101IK 7

to work less hard 28% 31% 26% 23% 27% 21% 35% 18% 36% 18%

Don't know 100 34 11 12 43 35 55 10FG 24 611 151J
20% 18% 14% 25% 23% 17% 20% 71% 13% 22% 38%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

051. Which is closer to your opinion:

Gender Race/ Education Party
————————————————— Ethnicity ----——-——-------——- Income e
Non- Age @ —mmm——————— Coll —=————————————————— Ind/
Fe- Bi-  —mmmmmmmmmmmme e White H.S. Some Deg/ S75K- $150K Other/
Total Male male nary 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone Other Or < Coll 4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref
Total 500 246 246 8 84 129 157 123 337 159 150 164 184 292 146 46 185 135 148
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
In my neighborhood,
properties purchased
as investments
increase the price
of housing without
providing more units 259 136 117 6 44 68 86 59 176 80 68 76 114KL 145 82 28 107 63 79
of housing 52% 55% 47% 76% 53% 52% 55% 48% 52% 51% 45% 46% 62% 50% 56% 60% 58% 47% 53%
In my neighborhood,
investment
properties increase
the quality of the 91 45 44 1 18 33GH 21 18 63 28 32 28 31 56 25 7 24 25 330
neighborhood 18% 18% 18% 12% 22% 25% 14% 15% 19% 18% 21% 17% 17% 19% 17% 15% 13% 19% 22%
Don't know 151 65 85B 1 21 29 50 46F 98 51 50M 61M 39 92 39 11 54 46 36
30% 26% 35% 13% 25% 22% 32% 37% 29% 32% 33% 37% 21% 31% 27% 25% 29% 34% 25%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, ORS
158



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

051. Which is closer to your opinion:

Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction Q13: e Q36: Abortion
——————————————————————— Children ----------- Voted Some- ——————————-—————
King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 -—=-=-==——- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm-— one Cod- Don't
Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else 1ify Ban States Know
Total 500 145 115 140 100 11 21 56 412 134 366 200 240 439 61 236 178 25 274 49 131 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
In my neighborhood,
properties purchased
as investments
increase the price
of housing without
providing more units 259 94DE  62E 63 40 7 13 31 208 65 193 119M 119 228 30 1390R 81 8 159Tv 18 65 17
of housing 52% 65% 54% 45% 40% 63% 63% 55% 51% 49% 53% 60% 50% 52% 50% 59% 46% 32% 58% 36% 49% 38%
In my neighborhood,
investment
properties increase
the quality of the 91 18 19 29 25B 1 5 7 78 35K 56 33 51 79 11 37 35 7 41 18suv 27 4
neighborhood 18% 12% 17% 21% 25% 9% 23% 13% 19% 26% 15% 17% 21% 18% 19% 16% 20% 27% 15% 36% 21% 10%
Don't know 151 33 34 48B 35B 3 3 18 126 34 117 47 70 132 19 60 61P 10 74 14 39
30% 23% 29% 35% 35% 28% 14% 32% 31% 25% 32% 23% 29% 30% 31% 25% 34% 40% 27% 28% 30% 52%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV

24STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20,

051. Which is closer to your opinion:

--- Q49: Employment ---
No,

2022
Q50: Economic
Condition

No, Not  —===-—--—mmmm s e
Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good

Know

Total 500 186 75 48 191
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E)

In my neighborhood,
properties purchased
as investments
increase the price
of housing without

providing more units 259 107E 42 22 88

of housing 52% 57% 55% 46% 46%

In my neighborhood,

investment

properties increase

the quality of the 91 36 16 6 32

neighborhood 18% 19% 21% 14% 17%

Don't know 151 44 17 19B 70BC
30% 23% 23% 40% 37%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK

Poor

210 276
100% 100%

(F) (G)

122GH 132
58% 48%

36 52
17% 19%
51 92F
24% 33%

14
100%
(H)

56%

Q54: Home

Ownership
Own Else
181 280 39
100% 100% 100
(1) (J) (K)
104 136 19
57% 48% 49
36 48 6
20% 17% 16
40 961 14
22% 34% 36



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20,

Q52.

Total

Not/Somewhat

Not important

Somewhat important

Very/Urgent

Very important

Urgent

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

2022

Gender
Non- Age

Fe-  Bi-  ————————mm—mm

Total Male male nary 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
500 246 246 8 84 129 157 123
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

201 120C 79 2 34 48 70 48
40% 49% 32% 26% 40% 37% 44% 39%
23 17C 5 1 3 2 8 10F
% 7% 2% 13% 3% 2% 5% %
178 103C 74 1 31 45 62 38
36% 42% 30% 14% 37% 35% 39% 31%
280 120 155B 6 45 78 82 73
56% 49% 63% 74% 54% 61% 52% 59%

146 64 81 1 21 48G 39 37
29% 26% 33% 11% 25% 37% 25% 30%
134 55 74 5B 24 30 43 36
27% 22% 30% 63% 29% 23% 28% 29%

19 6 12 - 5 3 5 2
4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 3% 2%

columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRS

Race/

Ethnicity

White

Alone Other Or <

337
100%
(1)

143
43%

18
5%

126
37%

184
55%

99
29%

86
25%

9
3%

159
100%
(J)

58
36%

5
3%

52
33%

94
59%

47
30%

46
29%

5%

Education
Coll
H.S. Some Deg/
Coll
150 164 184
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
65 6l 74
44% 37% 40%
6 6 11
4% 4% 6%
59 55 63
39% 33% 34%
73 99K 107
49% 60% 58%
36 55 55
24% 33% 30%
37 45 52
24% 27% 28%
111M 4 3

8%

3%

2%

Income

$75K- $150K
4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or >

292
100%
(N)

118
41%

14
5%

104
36%

160
55%

81
28%

79
27%

14
5%

How important is it for leaders in your community to make doing something about homelessness their number one priority?

146
100%
(0)

58
40%

7
4%

52
36%

85
58%

46
32%

39
27%

2
1%

46
100%
(P)

16
35%

2
4%

14
30%

29
63%

15
33%

14
31%

1
2%

185
100%
(Q)

56
30%

2
1%

54
29%

123R
67%

65R
35%

58R
31%

6

Party
Ind/
Other/
Rep Ref
135 148
100% 100%
(R) (S)
7108 57
53% 39%
120 100
9% 7%
5908 48
44% 32%
60 86R
44% 58%
32 46
23% 31%
28 41
21% 27%
4 4
3% 3%

3%

161l



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20,

2022

Q52. How important is it for leaders in your community to make doing something about homelessness their number one priority?

Total

Not/Somewhat

Not important

Somewhat important

Very/Urgent

Very important

Urgent

Don't know

500
100%

201
40%

23

[
S

178
36%

280
56%

146
29%

134
27%

19
4%

King

145
100%
(B)

45
31%

4
3%

40
28%

93E
64%

44
30%

48E
33%

8
5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE,

115
100%
()

48
42%

5
6%

41

36%

65
57%

36
31%

29
26%

2
2

o

Puget West- East- < 1
Total County Sound ern

1-3 3-10
ern Yr Yrs Yrs
140 100 11 21 56
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
58 50B 5 7 19
42% 50% 42% 35% 34%
5 7 1 2
3% 7% 5% %
54 43B 5 6 17
38% 43% 42% 29% 31%
77 46 6 14 34
55% 46% 58% 65% 61%
37 29 4 111 20
27% 29% 38% 51% 36%
39E 17 2 3 14
28% 17% 20% 14% 25%
5 4 - - 3
4% 4% 5%
FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV

412
100%
(1)

171
41%

21
5%

150
36%

226
55%

111
27%

115
28%

15
4%

134
100%
(J)

54
41%

6
5%

48

Q10:
Direction

Dir

200
100%
(L)

72
36%

3
S

68
34%

121
61%

73M
37%

48
24%

Right Wrong
Track Yes

240
100%
(M)

106
44%

18L

3
S

88
37%

126
53%

55
23%

71
30%

3%

Q13:

Voted
No

439 61
100% 100%
(N) (0)
174 27
40% 44%
20 3

5% 5%
154 24
35% 39%
249 31
57% 51%
131 15
30% 24%
118 16
27%  26%
15 3

4% 5%

236
100%
(P)

78
33%

7
3%

70
30%

1530
65%

83Q
35%

70
30%

5
2

o

U.S.

Sm—

Senate
Q36: Abortion
Some- ————————-———-———————————
one Cod- Don't
iley Else 1ify Ban States Know
178 25 274 49 131 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
89P 7 96 17 64S 258
50% 29% 35% 35% 49% 54%
12 1 12 - 7 5T
7% 4% 4% 5% 11%
7P 6 84 17 578 19
43% 25% 31% 35% 43% 43%
83 14 1700V 320V 62 16
46% 55% 62% 65% 47% 36%
41 6 83 245UV 30 9
23% 25% 30% 49% 23% 19%
41 7 87T 8 32 8
23% 30% 32% 16% 24% 17%
() 4PQ 9 - 5 4T
4% 16% 3% 4% 10%

162



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

Q52. How important is it for leaders in your community to make doing something about homelessness

Total

Not/Somewhat

Not important

Somewhat important

Very/Urgent

Very important

Urgent

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54: Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —===-—--—mmmm s e

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

500 186 75 48 191 210 276 14 181 280 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
201 76 28 19 78 89 109 3 68 120 13
40%  41%  38%  40%  41%  43%  39% 21%  38%  43%  32%
23 6 7B 1 9 8 16 - 7 14 2
% 3% 10% 2% 5% 43 6% % % %
178 70 21 18 69 82 93 3 61 106 11
365 38% 28%  38% 36% 39%  34% 21% 343  38% 273
280 105 43 26 106 118 153 9 107 151 22
565 57% 57%  54%  56% 56% 56% 66% 593  54%  57%
146 61 21 13 51 70 70 5 53 85 8
29%  33%  28% 27% 27% 34% 25%  36% 29% 30%  21%
134 44 22 13 55 47 83 4 54 66 14
27%  24%  29%  27% 29% 22% 30% 30% 30% 24%  35%
19 5 4 3 6 3 14F 2F 5 9 417
43 32 5% 6% 33 13 5% 14% 33 3% 11%

columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK

their number one priority?



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

053. Why do you think people become homeless? (Ranked #1)

Gender

Fe-  Bi-  ——————--———C——o———-

Total Male male nary 18-29 30-44 45-64

Total 500 246 246 8 84 129 157
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Mental illness 119 59 59 1 21 27 41
24% 24% 24% 13% 25% 21% 26%

Substance abuse 121 65 55 1 15 29 41
24% 26% 22% 13% 18% 22% 26%

Lack of affordable 84 29 52B 2 17 21 28
housing 17% 12% 21% 26% 21% 16% 18%
Unemployment 44 21 23 - 7 12 13
9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 8%

Personal choice 24 17C 7 - 2 8 6
5% 7% 3% % 6% 4%

Low paying jobs 31 18 12 1 6 6 9
6% % % 12% % 5% 6%

Medical or health 14 3 10 1B 6H 4H 4
costs 3% 1% 4% 12% 7% 3% 3%

Criminal record 15 10 5 - 3 5 4
3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2%

Eviction 18 9 7 1 1 8 3
4% 4% 3% 14% 1% 6% 2%

Loss of home to fire 4 3 1 - 2 - 2
or other disaster 1% 1% * 2% 1%
Domestic violence 14 5 9 - 2 6 5
3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3%

Foreclosure 4 1 2 1BC 1 1 2
1% 1% 1% 11% 1% 1% 1%

Family disputes 7 4 3 - 2 2 1
1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%

123
100%
(H)

30
24%

35
29%

17
14%

13
11%

8
7%

8
7%

== & O N W
o o°

o°

NN
o

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRS

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Race/

Ethnicity

White

Alone Other Or <

337
100%
(1)

89
26%

85
25%

56
17%

27
8%
19
6%
16
5%
11
3%
11
3%
10
3%

2
1%

o© o

=N =N N -

o°

159
100%
(J)

30
19%

36
23%

27
17%

16
10%

o© oe o© oe o° o e oe

w o =N [GEN] =N o100 N W N W 0 W wo

o H

185
100%
(Q)

52
28%

28
15%

42R
23%

18
10%

7
4%

14
8%

SN
o o

P N Y S TS
ot oo

Education
————————————————— Income
Coll —-—————————————————
H.S. Some Deg/ S75K- $150K
Coll 4-Yr+ <S$S50K $150K Or >
150 164 184 292 146 46
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
26 45K 48 62 42 13
18% 27% 26% 21% 29% 29%
34 41 47 69 32 17NO
23% 25% 25% 24% 22% 38%
29 27 27 54 19 7
20% 17% 14% 18% 13% 15%
19 11 15 29 10 3
13% 7% 8% 10% 7% 6%
8 5 12 12 9 2
% % 6% 4% 6% 5%
10 11 11 21 6 1
% 7% 6% 7% 4% 2%
4 4 6 8 6 -
3% 2% 3% 3% 4%
6 6 3 7 8 -
4% 4% 2% 2% 5%
6 8 4 14 4 -
4% 5% 2% 5% 3%
- 3 1 2 1 1
2% * 1% 1% 2%
4 3 7 6 5 2
2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4%
2 - 2 4 - -
2% 1% 1%
2 2 3 4 3 -
1% 1% 2% 1% 2%

135
100%
(R)

29
22%

430
32%

16
12%

12
9%

o

o°

o 0

== W b uroy W O oY
o

o°

SO NN
RO e

148
100%
(S)

35
24%

42Q
29%

22
15%

11
7%

9

o

S

oo

oo

A Nw NDw oo
o°

oe°

o oo

[ L BRI

o



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

053. Why do you think people become homeless? (Ranked #1)

Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction Q13: e Q36: Abortion
——————————————————————— Children --——------—- Voted Some- ——————mmmmm—m
King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 -—=-=-==——- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm-— one Cod- Don't
Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else 1ify Ban States Know
Total 500 145 115 140 100 11 21 56 412 134 366 200 240 439 61 236 178 25 274 49 131 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Mental illness 119 34 23 42 20 3 91 13 94 27 92 50 59 106 13 56 44 6 67 14v 33 5
24% 24% 20% 30% 20% 28% 42% 23% 23% 20% 25% 25% 25% 24% 21% 24% 25% 25% 24% 29% 25% 11%
Substance abuse 121 34 34 33 20 1 2 16 102 30 92 32 79L 109 13 42 63P 4 49 13 515V 8
24% 23% 30% 24% 20% 12% 9% 29% 25% 22% 25% 16% 33% 25% 21% 18% 35% 17% 18% 26% 39% 19%
Lack of affordable 84 30 16 22 16 2 3 9 70 19 65 41M 29 74 10 52QR 20 1 56U 5 14 9
housing 17% 21% 14% 16% 16% 17% 15% 16% 17% 14% 18% 21% 126 17% 17% 22% 11% 4% 21% 10% 10% 19%
Unemployment 44 13 8 12 12 1 3 4 36 14 31 18 19 35 9 21 11 4 28 2 9 6
9% 9% 7% 8% 12% 11% 14% 7% 9% 10% 8% 9% 8% 8% 15% 9% 6% 15% 10% 4% 7% 12%
Personal choice 24 3 9B 5 7 2HT - 2 20 11K 13 12 11 23 1 11 11 1 9 6SU 4 4
% % 8% 4% 7% 21% 4% 5% 8% 4% 6% 5% 5% 2% 5% 6% 4% 3% 13% 3% 10%
Low paying jobs 31 10 7 9 6 - - 5 26 7 25 11 12 27 4 17 5 5PQ 25U 1 1 40
% 7% % 6% 6% 9% 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 6% 7% 7% 3% 20% 9% 3% 1% 8%
Medical or health 14 2 7 4 1 - 1 - 13 6 8 7 6 14 8 6 11 1 2 -
costs 3% 1% 6% 3% 1% 5% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2%
Criminal record 15 2 6 2 4 - 1 3 11 4 11 7 6 12 2 5 6 1 4 2 4 58S
3% 2% 6% 1% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 5% 1% 4% 3% 10%
Eviction 18 7 3 4 4 - 1 - 17 7 11 8 8 14 4 10 4 - 9 2 4 2
4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 5%
Loss of home to fire 4 2 - 1 1 - - - 4 - 4 2 1 3 1 2 1 - 3 - 1 -
or other disaster % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Domestic violence 14 5 2 3 4 1 1 2 10 6 8 oM 2 12 2 8 2 20 10 - 5 -
% 4% 2% 2% 4% 12% 5% 4% 2% 5% 2% 5% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 9% 4% 3%
Foreclosure 4 1 - 2 1 - - 1 3 1 3 1 2 4 - 2 2 - 1 - 1 258
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 5%
Family disputes 7 1 - 2 4C - - 1 6 3 4 1 5 5 2 3 2 - 2 2 3 -
1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

053. Why do you think people become homeless? (Ranked #1)

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54: Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —===-—--—mmmmm s

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 500 186 75 48 191 210 276 14 181 280 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
Mental illness 119 46 20 12 41 50 65 4 38 75 [
24% 25% 26% 26% 21% 24% 24% 27% 21% 27% 15%
Substance abuse 121 43 16 10 51 41 78F 2 31 80T 10
24% 23% 22% 21% 27% 20% 28% 13% 17% 28% 27%
Lack of affordable 84 31 10 8 34 37 44 3 31 47 6
housing 17% 17% 14% 17% 18% 18% 16% 22% 17% 17% 16%
Unemployment 44 9 7 5 23B 25G 18 2 15 24 5
9% 5% 9% 11% 12% 12% 6% 15% 8% 8% 14%
Personal choice 24 12¢C - - 13C 10 14 - 7 16 1
% 6% 7% 5% 5% 4% 6% %
Low paying jobs 31 12 3 5 11 12 20 - 14 11 6J
% 7% 4% 11% 6% 6% % 8% 4% 15%
Medical or health 14 7 3 1 3 7 5 2FG 7 5 2
costs 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 16% 4% 2% 5%
Criminal record 15 5 4 1 4 5 9 - 110 4 -
3% 3% 6% 2% 2% 2% 3% 6% 1%
Eviction 18 7 3 3 5 9 9 - 11J 6 1
4% 4% 5% 5% 2% 4% 3% 6% 2% 3%
Loss of home to fire 4 - 3BE - 1 2 2 - 3 1 -
or other disaster % 4% 1% 1% 1% % *
Domestic violence 14 7 3 1 3 9 5 - 9J 4 1
% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% % 1% 3%
Foreclosure 4 1 1 1 1 - 3 1F 1 3 -
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 7% 1% 1%
Family disputes 7 4 1 - 2 3 4 - 3 4 -
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% % 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022
053. Why do you think people become homeless? (Ranked #2)
Gender
Non- Age
Fe- Bi-  —————mmmmm—ommmmm -
Total Male male nary 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
Total 500 246 246 8 84 129 157 123
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Mental illness 95 45 50 1 13 26 30 28
19% 18% 20% 13% 15% 20% 19% 22%
Substance abuse 114 52 63 - 12 28 45E 28
23% 21% 26% 15% 21% 28% 23%
Lack of affordable 75 33 41 2 15 18 20 19
housing 15% 13% 17% 24% 18% 14% 13% 15%
Unemployment 40 24 15 1 5 14 9 9
8% 10% 6% 14% 6% 11% 6% 7%
Personal choice 34 25C 8 - 2 7 16E 9
% 10% 3% 2% 5% 10% 7%
Low paying jobs 39 22 14 2C 6 9 12 12
% 9% 6% 26% 7% 7% % 10%
Medical or health 19 13 6 - 5 7 5 3
costs 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 2%
Criminal record 20 6 14 - 7 5 5 4
4% 2% 6% 8% 4% 3% 3%
Eviction 25 10 15 1 4 9 8 4
5% 4% 6% 13% 4% 7% 5% 4%
Loss of home to fire 4 1 3 - 3FG - - 1
or other disaster % * 1% 3% 1%
Domestic violence 12 2 9B 1B 5 2 3 2
% 1% 4% 11% 6% 2% 2% 1%
Foreclosure 12 10C 2 - 3 2 3 4
2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Family disputes 11 5 6 - 5G 2 2 2
2% 2% 2% 6% 2% 1% 1%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Race/

Ethnicity

White

Alone Other Or <

337
100%
(1)

67
20%

957
28%
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100%
(Q)

31
17%

37
20%

35
19%

12
7%

2
1%

22R
12%

128
6%
5
3%

138
7%

o

o°

Education
————————————————— Income
Coll —-—————————————————
H.S. Some Deg/ S75K- $150K
Coll 4-Yr+ <S$50K $150K Or >
150 164 184 292 146 46
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
23 30 42 48 31 13
15% 18% 23% 17% 21% 29%
33 44 37 66 36 10
22% 27% 20% 23% 25% 22%
21 22 32 52 18 5
14% 13% 17% 18% 12% 10%
19M 13 7 310 5 1
13% 8% 4% 10% 4% 2%
11 11 12 17 11 3
7% 7% 6% 6% 8% 7%
11 12 16 18 15 5
7% 7% 9% 6% 10% 10%
4 5 10 6 7 4N
3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 9%
9M IM 3 15 3 1
6% 5% 1% 5% 2% 2%
10 7 9 14 9 2
7% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4%
1 2 1 4 - -
1% 1% 1% 1%
3 1 8L 9 3 -
2% 1% 4% 3% 2%
3 4 5 5 4 2
2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5%
2 6 3 7 3 -
1% 4% 2% 2% 2%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

053. Why do you think people become homeless? (Ranked #2)

Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction Q13: e Q36: Abortion
——————————————————————— Children --——------—- Voted Some- ——————mmmmm
King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 -—=-=-==——- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm-— one Cod- Don't
Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else 1ify Ban States Know
Total 500 145 115 140 100 11 21 56 412 134 366 200 240 439 61 236 178 25 274 49 131 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Mental illness 95 32 27D 19 17 2 2 8 83 20 75 32 54 85 10 39 42 4 47 6 32 10
19% 22% 23% 14% 17% 23% 9% 14% 20% 15% 20% 16% 23% 19% 16% 16% 24% 17% 17% 12% 24% 22%
Substance abuse 114 20 33B 37B 25B 1 6 9 98 26 88 38 64 97 18 38 52P 6 56 11 37 11
23% 14% 29% 26% 25% 10% 27% 17% 24% 20% 24% 19% 27% 22% 29% 16% 29% 25% 20% 22% 28% 23%
Lack of affordable 75 22 17 25 11 1 3 7 64 25 50 34 31 66 9 450 17 4 530 5 12 5
housing 15% 15% 15% 18% 11% 8% 14% 12% 16% 19% 14% 17% 13% 15% 15% 19% 10% 17% 19% 11% 9% 11%
Unemployment 40 10 8 12 10 1 - 5 32 12 28 15 19 33 6 16 16 1 18 1 12 8ST
8% 7% 7% 9% 10% 12% 9% 8% 9% 8% 7% 8% 8% 10% 7% 9% 5% 7% 3% 9% 18%
Personal choice 34 9 3 12 9C - 3 3 28 10 24 5 26L 31 3 6 25Pp - 8 558 188 3
% 7% 3% 8% 9% 13% 6% 7% 7% 7% 2% 11% 7% 5% 2% 14% 3% 11% 13% 7%
Low paying jobs 39 18 6 9 6 3I 1 6 28 10 28 21 14 35 3 300 5 - 30U 40 2 2
% 12% 6% % 6% 27% 5% 12% 7% 8% 8% 11% % 8% 5% 13% 3% 11% 8% 1% 5%
Medical or health 19 10E 5 4 1 - 1 5 14 4 15 12M 5 17 2 13 4 1 170 1 1 -
costs 4% 7% 4% 3% 1% 5% 8% 3% 3% 4% 6% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 6% 2% 1%
Criminal record 20 6 3 4 7 1 1 3 15 6 14 7 9 18 2 11 7 1 12 5V 4 -
4% 4% 3% 3% 7% 12% 4% 5% 4% 5% % 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 9% 3%
Eviction 25 6 5 9 6 - 2 2 21 9 16 16M 5 21 4 16Q 2 30 15 2 4 3
5% 4% 4% 6% 6% 9% 4% 5% 7% 4% 8% 2% 5% 7% 7% 1% 13% 6% 5% 3% 7%
Loss of home to fire 4 1 1 1 1 - - - 4 3K 1 3 - 3 1 2 - 10 2 1 - 1
or other disaster % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2%
Domestic violence 12 4 4 1 3 - 21 3 7 3 9 8 4 11 1 8 2 1 7 3 2 -
% 3% 3% 1% 3% 9% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 6% 2%
Foreclosure 12 4 1 4 3 - - 2 10 3 8 6 5 12 - 6 4 2 6 3 2 1
2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 8% 2% 7% 2% 2%
Family disputes 11 4 1 5 1 1 1 2 7 2 9 4 4 10 1 8 2 - 4 1 5 1
2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 9% 5% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

053. Why do you think people become homeless? (Ranked #2)

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54: Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —===----—mmmmm s

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 500 186 75 48 191 210 276 14 181 280 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
Mental illness 95 35 9 10 40 38 56 1 29 62 4
19% 19% 12% 22% 21% 18% 20% 7% 16% 22% 11%
Substance abuse 114 45 15 8 46 40 73 2 32 741 8
23% 24% 20% 17% 24% 19% 26% 13% 18% 26% 20%
Lack of affordable 75 22 15 8 29 34 39 2 343 32 9J
housing 15% 12% 21% 17% 15% 16% 14% 15% 19% 11% 23%
Unemployment 40 16 3 5 15 16 21 3FG 17 18 4
8% 9% 4% 11% 8% 7% 8% 23% 9% 7% 11%
Personal choice 34 13 4 2 15 10 23 1 5 251 3
% % 5% 5% 8% 5% 8% % 3% 9% 8%
Low paying jobs 39 13 7 4 14 23G 15 - 16 22 1
% % 10% 9% 7% 11% 6% 9% 8% 2%
Medical or health 19 8 4 2 6 12 7 - 8 10 1
costs 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Criminal record 20 6 5 2 7 7 13 1 6 11 3
4% 3% 7% 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 4% 8%
Eviction 25 10 4 - 11 15G 8 2G 153 7 3
5% 6% 6% 6% 7% 3% 16% 8% 2% 8%
Loss of home to fire 4 3 - - 1 2 2 - 3 1 -
or other disaster % 2% * 1% 1% 2% *
Domestic violence 12 7 3 - 2 4 8 - 5 6 1
% 4% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Foreclosure 12 5 2 1 4 5 5 2FG 4 8 -
2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 13% 2% 3%
Family disputes 11 3 3E 4BE 1 5 6 - 5 5 1
2% 2% 4% 8% * 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20,

Q053. Why do you think people become homeless?

Total

Mental illness
Substance abuse
Lack of affordable
housing
Unemployment
Personal choice
Low paying jobs
Medical or health
costs

Criminal record
Eviction

Loss of home to fire
or other disaster
Domestic violence

Foreclosure

Family disputes

500
100%

76
15%

57
11%

75
15%

48
10%

43
9%

38
8%

36
7%

51
10%

35

Total Male

Gender
Fe-
male

246 246
100% 100%
(B) (C)
33 40
13% 16%
26 31
10% 13%
36 35
15% 14%
22 25
9% 10%
24 19
10% 8%
15 22
6% 9%
22 14
9% 6%
29 23
12% 9%
17 17
7% 7%
5 5
2% 2%
4 9
2% 3%
4 4
2% 2%
9C 2
4% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFGH,

o

84
100%
(E)

14
16%
9
10%

16
20%

NeXeo)
o° oe o°

o

| [G1R€,) ans o Ul NeXeo) ~ o O o NN
oe @  o° o©

=

o

I1J,

(Ranked #3)

129
100%
(F)

18
14%

13
10%

21
16%

16
13%

4
3%

4
3%
9
7%

18
14%

13G
10%

o°

o°

oy [l ot ww NN
o

o

2022

Race/ Education

Ethnicity ----——-——-------——-

——————————— Coll

White H.S. Some Deg/

65+ Alone Other Or < Coll
157 123 337 159 150 164 184
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
28 16 55 21 21 29 26
18% 13% 16% 13% 14% 18% 14%
22 14 42 15 16 17 24
14% 11% 12% 10% 11% 10% 13%
19 18 53 20 27 23 25
12% 14% 16% 13% 18% 14% 13%
16 8 28 20 16 12 20
10% 6% 8% 13% 10% 7% 11%
17EF 17EF 383 5 7 19K 17
11% 14% 11% 3% 5% 12% 9%
15F 10 24 14 8 17 12
10% % % 9% 5% 10% 7%
11 9 22 13 10 9 18
7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 5% 10%
15 11 34 17 16 14 21
9% % 10% 11% 11% 8% 12%
6 10 14 201 14 10 12
4% 9% 4% 13% 9% 6% 6%
- 3 7 3 2 4 3
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
2 3 9 4 2 7 4
1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2%
2 5 [ 1 5M 3 -
1% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2%

4 - 6 4 6 2 3
3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2%

KLM, NOP, QRS

$75K- $150K
4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or >
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

053. Why do you think people become homeless? (Ranked #3)

Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction Q13: e Q36: Abortion
——————————————————————— Children --——------—- Voted Some- ——————mmmmm—m
King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 -—-=-=-==——- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm-— one Cod- Don't
Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else 1ify Ban States Know
Total 500 145 115 140 100 11 21 56 412 134 366 200 240 439 61 236 178 25 274 49 131 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Mental illness 76 22 17 16 22D - 3 12 61 23 53 30 41 66 10 33 33R - 35 10 26 4
15% 15% 15% 11% 22% 14% 22% 15% 17% 14% 15% 17% 15% 17% 14% 18% 13% 21% 20% 10%
Substance abuse 57 19 13 15 10 2 5 4 46 14 43 31M 20 52 5 380 12 2 40 3 11 2
11% 13% 11% 10% 10% 20% 24% 7% 11% 11% 12% 16% 8% 12% 8% 16% 7% 10% 15% 7% 9% 5%
Lack of affordable 75 18 20 22 14 2 2 8 62 19 55 28 41 65 9 30 30 6 42 7 17 9
housing 15% 13% 18% 16% 14% 19% 9% 14% 15% 15% 15% 14% 17% 15% 15% 13% 17% 24% 15% 15% 13% 20%
Unemployment 48 9 11 18B 10 - 2 6 40 14 34 23 17 40 7 290 9 2 29 6 7 5
10% 6% 10% 13% 10% 10% 10% 108 11% 9% 12% 7% 9% 12% 12% 5% 10% 11% 13% 5% 12%
Personal choice 43 11 10 12 10 - - 3 40 8 35 7 34L 41 2 13 26P 1 14 2 258TV 1
% 8% 8% 8% 10% 5% 10% 6% 9% 3% 14% 9% 3% 6% 15% 5% 5% 4% 19% 2%
Low paying jobs 38 10 10 13 5 - 2 4 32 8 30 14 18 34 4 23 10 1 26 2 8 2
% % 8% 9% 5% 9% 7% 8% 6% 8% 7% % 8% 6% 10% % 4% 9% 4% 6% 4%
Medical or health 36 17E 7 9 4 2 1 6 27 9 27 17 13 32 4 20 10 1 22 4 6 4
costs 7% 12% 6% 6% 4% 20% 6% 10% 7% 6% 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 9% 6% 4% 8% 8% 5% 9%
Criminal record 51 19 7 18 8 1 4 7 40 21K 30 16 28 46 5 17 21 7PQ 23 5 15 7
10% 13% 6% 13% 8% 9% 19% 12% 10% 16% 8% 8% 12% 10% 9% % 12% 29% 9% 11% 12% 16%
Eviction 35 11 10 8 7 3HI 2 2 29 6 29 15 12 28 7 14 13 1 18 4 7 70
7% 7% 8% 6% 7% 24% 9% 4% 7% 5% 8% 8% 5% 6% 12% 6% 8% 4% 7% 8% 5% 15%
Loss of home to fire 10 3 2 - 4D 1 - 2 7 2 8 5 2 8 2 5 2 - 7 - 3 -
or other disaster % 2% 2% 4% % 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Domestic violence 13 1 5 5 2 - - 2 11 3 9 6 5 11 2 6 4 1 7 2 3 -
3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2%
Foreclosure 8 2 1 3 2 - - - 8 1 7 2 4 7 1 2 4 1 3 - 3 2
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 5%
Family disputes 11 2 3 3 2 - - 1 10 5 6 6 5 10 1 6 2 1 6 2 1 1
2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 1% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

053. Why do you think people become homeless? (Ranked #3)

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54: Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —===-—--—mmmm s e

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 500 186 75 48 191 210 276 14 181 280 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Mental illness 76 26 9 6 34 30 43 3 24 45 7
15% 14% 12% 13% 18% 14% 15% 22% 13% 16% 18%

Substance abuse 57 21 10 8 18 28 29 - 21 33 3
11% 11% 13% 17% 9% 13% 11% 12% 12% 8%

Lack of affordable 75 29 13 14BE 18 25 47 3 357 34 6
housing 15% 15% 17% 30% 10% 12% 17% 20% 19% 12% 16%
Unemployment 48 24 6 3 14 27G 20 1 19 24 4
10% 13% 8% 7% 7% 13% 7% 8% 11% 9% 11%

Personal choice 43 10 4 5 24B 13 28 1 8 331 2
% 5% % 11% 12% 6% 10% 7% 4% 12% 5%

Low paying jobs 38 11 11BD 1 15 17 21 - 14 20 3
% 6% 14% 2% % 8% 7% 8% % 8%

Medical or health 36 14 4 3 15 16 20 - 13 20 3
costs 7% 7% 5% 6% 8% 8% 7% 7% 7% 8%
Criminal record 51 27D 5 - 19D 20 30 1 17 31 3
10% 15% 7% 10% 10% 11% 7% 9% 11% 7%

Eviction 35 11 5 3 16 17 16 2 18 16 1
7% 6% 7% 7% 8% 8% 6% 13% 10% 6% 2%

Loss of home to fire 10 3 3 1 3 5 4 - 5 5 -

or other disaster % 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%

Domestic violence 13 4 2 1 6 4 8 1 3 8 2
3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 7% 1% 3% 5%
Foreclosure 8 1 - - 7B 3 3 2FG 1 5 21
2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 16% 1% 2% 6%

Family disputes 11 4 3 1 2 4 7 - 3 5 2
2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022
053. Why do you think people become homeless? (Ranked #1 - #3)

Gender

Fe-  Bi-  ————————m——m———
Total Male male nary 18-29 30-44 45-64

Total 500 246 246 8 84 129 157
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Mental illness 291 137 148 5 47 71 98
58% 56% 60% 63% 56% 55% 62%

Substance abuse 293 142D 150D 1 36 70 108EF
59% 58% 61% 13% 43% 54% 69%
Lack of affordable 234 98 128B 7BC  49GH 60 66
housing 47% 40% 52% 89% 58% 46% 42%
Unemployment 132 68 63 1 20 42 38
26% 27% 26% 14% 23% 33% 24%
Personal choice 100 66C 34 - 6 19 39EF

20% 27% 14% % 15% 25%

Low paying jobs 108 55 49 3 19 20 36
22% 23% 20% 38% 23% 15% 23%

Medical or health 69 38 30 1 16H 20 20
costs 14% 16% 12% 12% 20% 16% 13%
Criminal record 86 44 42 - 18 27 24
17% 18% 17% 21% 21% 15%

Eviction 78 36 39 4BC 9 31EG 17
16% 15% 16% 49% 11% 24% 11%

Loss of home to fire 17 9 9 - 9FGH 2 2
or other disaster % 3% % 10% 2% %
Domestic violence 38 11 27B 1 11H 11 10
% 5% 11% 11% 13% 9% %

Foreclosure 24 15 8 1 4 5 7
5% 6% 3% 11% 4% 4% 5%

Family disputes 29 18 11 - 8H 10 7
% 7% % % % %
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(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, ORS

Race/

Ethnicity
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H.S. Some Deg/
Coll
150 164 184
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
70 104K 116K
47% 63% 63%
83 101 108
56% 61% 59%
77 72 83
52% 44% 45%
53LM 36 42
36% 22% 23%
25 35 40
17% 21% 22%
29 39 39
19% 24% 21%
18 17 33L
12% 11% 18%
31 28 27
21% 17% 15%
30 24 24
20% 15% 13%
3 8 5
2% % %
8 11 18
6% % 10%
11 7 7
7% 4% 4%
10 10 9
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$75K- $150K
4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or >
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(N)
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168
58%
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oo

Party
Dem Rep
185 135
100% 100%
(Q) (R)
111 77
60% 57%
94 86Q
51% 64%
102RS 56
55% 42%
51 31
27% 23%
19 390
10% 29%
56RS 17
30% 12%
34 15
19% 11%
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11% 23%
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16% 16%
4 4
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

053. Why do you think people become homeless? (Ranked #1 - #3)

Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction Q13: e Q36: Abortion
——————————————————————— Children ----------- Voted Some- ——-——————————————
King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 -—=-=-==——- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm-— one Cod- Don't
Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else 1ify Ban States Know
Total 500 145 115 140 100 11 21 56 412 134 366 200 240 439 61 236 178 25 274 49 131 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Mental illness 291 88 67 77 60 5 14 33 239 70 220 112 154 257 33 128 119PR 11 149 31 91sv 19
58% 60% 58% 55% 60% 50% 66% 59% 58% 52% 60% 56% 64% 59% 55% 54% 67% 42% 54% 63% 69% 43%
Substance abuse 293 73 80BE 84 55 5 12 30 246 70 223 102 162L 258 35 118 127P 13 145 27 100STV 21
59% 50% 69% 60% 55% 42% 60% 53% 60% 53% 61% 51% 68% 59% 58% 50% 71% 52% 53% 55% 76% 47%
Lack of affordable 234 71 54 68 41 5 8 23 197 63 171 102 101 205 29 1270 67 11 151TU 18 43 23U
housing 47% 49% 47% 49% 41% 45% 38% 42% 48% 47% 47% 51% 42%  47% 48% 54% 38% 44% 55% 36% 32% 50%
Unemployment 132 31 27 42 32 2 5 15 109 40 92 55 55 109 23N 66 36 7 75 10 28 19TU
26% 21% 24% 30% 32% 22% 24% 27% 26% 30% 25% 28% 23% 25% 37% 28% 20% 29% 28% 20% 21% 42%
Personal choice 100 24 22 28 26 2 3 8 88 28 72 23 71L 950 6 30 62PR 2 31 1458 4735V 8
20% 16% 19% 20% 26% 21% 13% 14% 21% 21% 20% 12% 30% 22% 10% 13% 35% 9% 11% 28% 36% 19%
Low paying jobs 108 38 23 30 16 3 3 15 86 25 83 47 44 96 12 690 21 6 81TU 7 11 8
22% 26% 20% 22% 16% 27% 13% 27% 21% 19% 23% 23% 18% 22% 19% 29% 12% 24% 30% 15% 8% 18%
Medical or health 69 29E 19E 16 6 2 3 10 53 19 50 35M 25 63 6 41 20 2 500 6 9 4
costs 14% 20% 16% 12% 6% 20% 15% 19% 13% 14% 14% 18% 10 14% 10% 17% 11% 7% 18% 12% 7% 9%
Criminal record 86 28 16 24 19 2 6 13 66 31K 55 31 43 76 10 33 34 10PQ 39 12 23 128
17% 19% 14% 17% 19% 21% 29% 23% 16% 23% 15% 15% 18% 17% 16% 14% 19% 39% 14% 24% 18% 26%
Eviction 78 23 18 21 17 3 5 4 67 22 57 40M 26 63 15N 39 20 4 43 9 15 120
16% 16% 15% 15% 17% 24% 22% 8% 16% 16% 16% 20% 11% 14% 25% 17% 11% 17% 16% 18% 11% 27%
Loss of home to fire 17 6 3 2 6D 1 - 2 14 5 13 10M 3 13 4 9 3 1 12 1 4 1
or other disaster % % % 1% 6% 8% 4% 4% 4% 3% % 1% 3% 6% % 2% 4% % 2% % %
Domestic violence 38 11 11 9 9 1 3 7 27 12 26 23M 11 34 5 22 8 40 24v 5V 10 -
% % % 6% 9% 12% 14% 12% 7% 9% 7% 11% 5% 8% 8% % 4% 17% % 10% %
Foreclosure 24 8 2 9 6 - - 3 21 6 18 9 12 23 1 10 11 3 9 3 6 6S
5% 5% 2% 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 2% 4% 6% 11% 3% 7% 5% 12%
Family disputes 29 7 4 10 7 1 1 4 22 10 19 11 13 25 4 17 6 1 13 5 9 2
% % % % 7% 9% 5% 8% 5% 7% 5% 6% % 6% 7% % 4% 4% % 10% 7% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

053. Why do you think people become homeless? (Ranked #1 - #3)

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54: Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —-===-----mmmm s

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 500 186 75 48 191 210 276 14 181 280 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Mental illness 291 108 38 29 115 118 164 8 91 183IK 17
58% 58% 51% 61% 60% 56% 60% 55% 50% 65% 43%

Substance abuse 293 109 42 27 115 109 180FH 4 85 1861 21
59% 59% 55% 56% 61% 52% 65% 27% 47% 66% 55%

Lack of affordable 234 83 39 30BE 82 95 130 8 1000 113 21
housing 47% 44% 52% 64% 43% 46% 47% 57% 55% 40% 55%
Unemployment 132 50 16 14 52 67G 58 6G 52 66 14
26% 27% 21% 30% 27% 32% 21% 46% 29% 24% 36%

Personal choice 100 34 8 7 51C 33 65F 2 20 751 6
20% 18% 10% 15% 27% 16% 24% 14% 11% 27% 15%

Low paying jobs 108 36 21 11 40 52H 56 - 44 53 10
22% 19% 28% 22% 21% 25% 20% 25% 19% 25%

Medical or health 69 29 10 6 24 34 32 2 28 35 6
costs 14% 15% 14% 13% 13% 16% 12% 16% 15% 13% 16%
Criminal record 86 38D 15 3 30 32 52 2 34 46 6
17% 21% 20% 7% 16% 15% 19% 13% 19% 16% 16%

Eviction 78 28 13 6 31 41G 34 4 443 29 5
16% 15% 17% 13% 16% 19% 12% 29% 24% 10% 14%

Loss of home to fire 17 6 6 1 5 9 8 - 11 7 -

or other disaster % 3% 8% 2% % 4% % % 2%

Domestic violence 38 18 8 2 11 17 21 1 17 18 4
% 10% 11% 4% % 8% % 7% % 6% 10%

Foreclosure 24 8 3 2 12 7 12 S5FG 6 16 2
5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 37% 3% 6% 6%

Family disputes 29 12 TE 5E 5 12 16 - 11 14 3
% 6% 9% 11% % 6% % % 5% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

054. Neither may fit your thinking exactly, but which of the following statements is closer to your opinion:

Gender Race/ Education Party
————————————————— Ethnicity ----——-——-------——- Income e
Non- Age @ —mmm——————— Coll —=————————————————— Ind/
Fe- Bi-  —mmmmmmmmmmmme e White H.S. Some Deg/ S75K- $150K Other/
Total Male male nary 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone Other Or < Coll 4-Yr+ <$50K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref
Total 500 246 246 8 84 129 157 123 337 159 150 164 184 292 146 46 185 135 148
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
With the right
policies and
resources,
homelessness is a
problem that can be
solved in my 290 132 152 6 51 89GH 85 63 197 91 77 98 113 168 87 29 126RS 67 82
community 58% 54% 62% 74% 61% 68% 54% 51% 59% 57% 51% 59% 62% 57% 60% 63% 68% 50% 55%
No matter how hard
we try, homelessness
will always be a
problem in my 173 97C 73 2 25 34 64F 47F 115 57 57 52 64 102 53 12 48 530 58Q
community 35% 40% 30% 26% 30% 26% 41% 39% 34% 36% 38% 32% 35% 35% 36% 26% 26% 39% 39%
Don't know 37 16 21 - 7 7 8 13 25 11 16M 15M 6 23 6 5 11 15 8
% % % 8% 6% % 11% % 7% 11% % 4% % 4% 10% 6% 11% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, ORS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

054. Neither may fit your thinking exactly, but which of the following statements is closer to your opinion:

Area Q10: Ql4: U.S. Senate
———————————————————————— Lived In Washington Direction Q13: e Q36: Abortion
——————————————————————— Children ----------- Voted Some- ——————————-—————
King Puget West- East- < 1 1-3 3-10 > 10 -—=-=-==——- Right Wrong --------- Mur- Sm-— one Cod- Don't
Total County Sound ern ern Yr Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes No Dir Track Yes No ray iley Else 1ify Ban States Know
Total 500 145 115 140 100 11 21 56 412 134 366 200 240 439 61 236 178 25 274 49 131 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
With the right
policies and
resources,
homelessness is a
problem that can be
solved in my 290 90 71 79 50 9 15 38 228 85 205 131M 134 257 33 160Q0R 86 12 174v 29 71 17
community 58% 62% 62% 57% 50% 81% 72% 69% 55% 64% 56% 66% 56% 59% 54% 68% 48% 47% 63% 58% 54% 37%
No matter how hard
we try, homelessness
will always be a
problem in my 173 42 37 48 46BC 2 6 15 150 43 130 63 89 150 23 61 77pP 12p 83 18 538 18
community 35% 29% 32% 34% 46% 19% 28% 27% 36% 32% 35% 31% 37% 34% 37% 26% 43% 49% 30% 37% 41% 41%
Don't know 37 12 8 13 4 - - 3 34 6 31 5 17L 32 5 15 16 1 18 2 7 10STU
% % 7% % 4% 5% 8% 4% % 3% 7% % 9% 6% % 3% 7% 4% 5% 22%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, STUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: November 15-20, 2022

054. Neither may fit your thinking exactly, but which of the following statements is closer to your opinion:

--- Q49: Employment --- Q50: Economic Q54: Home
No, Condition Ownership
No, Not  —===-—---mmmmm s

Yes, Yes, Look- Look- Total Total Don't
Total Full Part ing ing Good Poor Know Rent Own Else

Total 500 186 75 48 191 210 276 14 181 280 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
With the right
policies and
resources,
homelessness is a
problem that can be
solved in my 290 118 40 29 103 132 151 7 116J 152 22
community 58% 63% 54% 61% 54% 63% 55% 51% 64% 54% 57%
No matter how hard
we try, homelessness
will always be a
problem in my 173 56 33B 13 70 60 109F 4 55 107 12
community 35% 30% 44% 28% 37% 29% 39% 28% 30% 38% 29%
Don't know 37 13 2 5 18 17 17 3G 10 21 5
% 7% % 10% % 8% 6% 21% % % 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ

178
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